Inaugural Harvard-Harris Poll

This survey was conducted online within the United States between February 11-13, 2017
among 2,148 registered voters by The Harris Poll.

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within
gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital status, household size, income, employment, and
education where necessary to align them with their actual proportions in the

population. Propensity score weighting was also used to adjust for respondents’ propensity
to be online.



Sample Frame

Base n=2148
AGE*
18-34 25%
35-49 24%
50-64 29%
65+ 21%
SEX*
Male 49%
Female 51%
EDUCATION*
Less than high school degree 6%
High school degree to less than 4 year college degree 59%
4 year college degree or more 35%
RACE/ETHNICITY*
White 69%
Black/African American 11%
Hispanic 12%
Asian or Pacific Islander 4%
Other 3%
Decline to Answer 1%
POLITICAL PARTY
Democrat 39%
Republican 30%
Independent 27%
Other 5%
LOCALE
Urban 28%
Suburban 52%
Rural 20%

*Denotes weighting variable




Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

D1 Age

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
18-34 25% 24% 25% 100% - - - 20% 37% 36% 26% 20% 30% 22% 33% 26% 14% 25% 18% 29% 26% 24% 37% 22% 14% 24% 25%
35-49 24% 24% 25% - 100% - - 23% 30% 26% 23% 24% 24% 25% 25% 26% 20% 24% 22% 31% 26% 23% 24% 24% 26% 26% 24%
50-64 29% 31% 28% - - 100% - 31% 25% 24% 39% 33% 27% 29% 22% 29% 37% 28% 34% 26% 27% 31% 24% 29% 37% 28% 31%
65+ 21% 21% 22% - - - 100% 26% 8% 14% 12% 23% 20% 24% 19% 19% 28% 23% 26% 13% 20% 22% 14% 25% 24% 21% 20%
Mean 49.1 49.3 48.8 27.7 41.6 57.1 71.1 51.2 41.9 44.3 47.7 51.1 47.3 50.1 45.7 48.0 54.1 49.4 52.3 45.7 48.7 49.2 44.7 50.1 52.4 49.2 48.7
Std. Dev. 16.43 16.03 16.81 4.92 4.53 4.18 4.76 16.20 14.87 16.38 15.96 15.74 16.74 16.68 16.90 16.24 15.08 16.72 15.75 15.39 15.38 16.99 15.92 16.8414.7516.2816.29
Std. Err. 0.35 0.51 0.50 0.24 0.19 0.16 0.21 0.40 1.01 1.12 1.80 0.62 0.59 0.69 0.71 0.53 0.60 0.56 0.55 1.24 0.52 0.48 0.66 0.51 0.66 0.60 0.45
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

D2 Gender

Presidential
Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Male 49% 100% - 48% 48% 52% 47% 49% 50% 38% 58% 51% 42% 57% 46% 51% 49% 46% 54% 54% 54% 46% 57% 47% 41% 55% 44%
Female 51% - 100% 52% 52% 48% 53% 51% 50% 62% 42% 49% 58% 43% 54% 49% 51% 54% 46% 46% 46% 54% 43% 53% 59% 45% 56%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q474 Are you of Spanish or Hispanic origin, such as Latin American, Mexican, Puerto Rican, or Cuban?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes, of Hispanic origin 12% 13% 12% 19% 15% 11% 5% - 100% - - 9% 14% 14% 16% 13% 8% 14% 9% 23% 10% 14% 17% 12% 6% 11% 14%
No, not of Hispanic origin 87% 86% 87% 81% 84% 89% 94% 100% - 99% 98% 91% 85% 85% 83% 86% 92% 85% 90% 76% 88% 86% 81% 87% 93% 88% 85%
Decline to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% * - 1% 2% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

White
Black
Asian or Pacific Islander

Native American or Alaskan
Native

Hispanic

African American

First Nation/Native Canadian
South Asian

Chinese

Korean

Japanese

Other Southeast Asian

pino
Arab/West Asian
Mixed Race

Some other race
Decline to Answer

Sigma

2148

2126

75%

9%

2%

1%

4%

2%

2%

1%

1%

Q480 Do you consider yourself...?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
76% 74% 66% 73% 77% 86% 100% 49% - - 90% 63% 75% 70% 70% 88% 64% 89% 71% 76% 75% 67% 75% 87% 79% 71%
8% 10% 14% 11% 6% 6% - 3% 82% - 1% 16% 8% 12% 11% 4% 15% 1% 8% 7% 10% 15% 8% 3% 6% 12%
3% 2% 2% 3% 2% * - - - 32% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% * 2% 2%
1% 1% * 1% 3% 1% - 3% - 12% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
3% 4% % 5% 3% 1% - 32% - - 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 2% 8% 3% 5% 4% 5% 1% 3% 5%

1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% - - 18% - 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% * 4% 1% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%

* * * 1% _ _ _ * _ 3 _ * * * * _ * _ _ 1% * * * _ * *

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * - - - 11% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% * 1% 1%

- _ _ 19 _ _ _ _ _ 20 * * _ * _ - - _ 2% - _ - * _ - -

* * - 1% 1% - - 1% - 4% * 1% * * * * 1% * - 1% * * 1% - 1% *

* * 19 _ _ _ _ _ _ 4% _ 19 * * * _ _ _ _ _ * * * _ * *

* - _ - _ -« _ * _ 1% * _ * _ -« * _ * 1% * * * * _ * _

* - 1% - - - - - - 2% * - - - * - . = - . * . - 1% - *

2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% - 7% - 21% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%

1% * - * 2% 1% - 1% - 8% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% * 1% * 1% * 1%

2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 4% - - * 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q484 You indicated that you consider yourself of a mixed racial background. With which of
the following racial groups do you most closely identify? Please select all that apply.

Base: Mixed Racial Background

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 35 15 20 12 8 8 7 - 13 - 22 2 18 12 20 11 4 22 3 4 10 25 12 15 8 7 27
Weighted Base 50 21 29 20 12 10 8 - 19 - 31 4 26 14 25 19 5 31 5 7 15 34 17 24 9 16 33
White 60% 45% 71% 68% 47% 82% 34% - 66% - 57% 21% 66% 51% 70% 53% 40% 66% 40% 41% 55% 63% 73% 37% 97% 32% 73%
Black 33% 11% 48% 52% 3% 48% % - 34% - 32% - 33% 19% 33% 38% 10% 27% - 30% 23% 37% 45% 23% 35% 4% A48%
Asian or Pacific Islander 17% 18% 16% 9% 56% - - - 15% - 18% - 10% 41% 14% 25% - 16% - 43% 27% 13% 29% 10% 14% 18% 17%
Native American or Alaskan 25% 31% 21% 29% - 39% 34% - 6% - 37% 21% 30% 20% 25% 28% 16% 33% 16% - 16% 29% 12% 13% 77% 21% 26%
native
Some other race 47% 53% 43% 51% 38% 50% 49% - 50% - 46% - 55% 37% 42% 67% - 47% - 59% 43% 49% 54% 60% 3% 68% 38%
African American 11% 7% 13% 24% - - 6% - 20% - 5% - 2% - 6% 20% - 2% - - 3% 14% 32% - - - 16%
Decline to Answer 9% - 16% - 25% - 20% - 16% - 5% 79% - 11% 6% - 60% 5% 60% - 20% 5% - 19% - - 14%
Sigma 202% 166% 227% 233% 169% 219% 151% - 207% - 199% 121%  196% 179% 196%  230%  126% 196% 116% 173% 186%  209% 245% 163% 226% 143% 232%
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Q485 HIDDEN COMPUTE for RACE/ETHNICITY

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
White 69%  69% 69% 57% 66% 71% 83% 100% - - - 85% 57% 69% 60% 65% 83% 58% 85% 61%  70% 69% 59% 69% 83% 74% 64%
Black 9% 7% 10%  14%  10% 6% 6% - - 82% - 1% 15% 8% 11% 10% 4% 14% 1% 7% % 10%  14% 8% 3% 5% 12%
Asian or Pacific Islander 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% * - - - 32% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% * 2% 2%
Nat! ve American or Alaskan 1% 1% * - - 2% 1% - - - 12% * 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% * * 1% 2% 1% *
Native

Hispanic 12%  13% 12%  19%  15% 11% 5% - 100% - - 9% 14% 14% 16% 13% 8% 14% 9% 23%  10% 14%  17% 12% 6% 11% 14%
African American 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% - - 18% - 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% * 4% 1% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%

First Nation/Native Canadian - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

South Asian * * * * * - - - - - 3% - * * - * - * _ _ 1% _ * * _ * *
Chinese 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * - - - 11% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Korean * * - - 1% - - - - - 2% * * - * - * * - 2% * - * * - * *
Japanese * * * - * 1% - - - - 4% * * * - * * * * - 1% - - 1% - 1% >
Other Southeast Asian * * * 1% - - - - - - 4% - 1% * * * - - - - - * * * - * *

pino * - * - * - - - - - 1% * - - - * - - - 1% * - * - - * -
Arab/West Asian * * - 1% - - - . - . 2% * . = - * . . . . = * = . 1% - *
Mixed Race 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% - - - 21% * 3% 1% 3% 1% * 3% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Some other race 1% 1% * - * 1% 1% - - - 8% * * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% - 1% * * * 1% * 1%
Decline to Answer 1% 2% * 2% 1% * 2% - - - - * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% * 2% * * 1% *

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

S2 In which state do you reside?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375
Alabama % 2% % 2% 1% 1% * % 1% 2% - 1% * 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2%
Alaska * * - - * - * - - - - - 1% - * * - * % - *
Arizona 2% 2% % 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% % 2% 2%
Arkansas % 1% % x % 2% 1% 1% * 2% 2% * 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% % * 1%
california 13%  14% 12%  17% 13% 12% 8%  10% 28% 4% 26%  12%  13%  13%  17%  12%  11% 12%  12%  25% 13%  13%
Colorado % 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% * - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Connecticut % 1% % * % 1% 1% 1% - % 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
Delaware * * * * W% o* - * % - 1% * * 1% 1% * * * * % * *
District of Columbia * * * % * * - * % * - 1% * - 1% - * * 1% - 1% *
Florida 8% 9% % 7% 9% 7% 10% 8% 7% 10% 5% 9% 8% 8% 6%  11% 7% 7% % 5% 9% 8%
Georgia 3% 3 3 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 8% * 3% 2% 5% 2% a% 2% 3% a% a% 4% 2%
Hawai i * * * * * * 1y - - 3% 1% * * - 1% - * * % 1% *
Idaho * * * * * * * - - - * - * - * * - * % - *
linois a% 3 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% % a% 3% % 2% % 2% % 4% 3%
Indiana 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
lowa % 1% % - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% * - * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1%
Kansas % 1% % * W% 1% 1% 1% * - - 1% * 1% * 1% 2% * 1% % 1% 1%
Kentucky % 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% * % 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1%
Louisiana % 1% % 2/ 2% W * % - & - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% * 1% 2%
Maine % 1% % * 2% < 1% 1% - - 1% * * 1% * 1% * * 1% 3% 1% 1%
Maryland 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% % 4% 2%

Massachusetts 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% B 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%

*

2%

2%

17%

1%

1%

10%

2%

5%

2%

1%

1%

3%

2%

2%

*

2%

*

14%

1%

1%

9%

3%

3%

2%

1%

1%

1%

3%

2%

1%

*

1%

2%

5%

2%

1%

1%

4%

4%

1%

1%

3%

3%

2%

2%

3%

2%

2%

2%

1%

*

1%

1%

14%

1%

1%

8%

4%

3%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

4%

2%

583 1072 493 738 1307

597 1104 425 918 1105

1%

2%

2%

12%

2%

1%

1%

9%

2%

4%

3%

2%

1%

2%

1%

2%

1%

Page 7

23 Feb 2017
Table 7



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont

2126

3%

1%

1%

2%

1%

1%

3%

1%

7%

3%

1%

2%

7%

S2 In which state do you reside?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% - 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% * - 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
* 1% * 2% * 1% * * 4% - * 1% * * 1% 1% 1% * - 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1%
2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
* * * - 1w - * * - 2% * * - - * * * * * * * * - 1w ox
1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * * - 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
* * * 1% 1% 1% * 1% * - * * 1% * 1% * 1% * - * * * * 1% 1% *
3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% * 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2%
* 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 2% * 1% * 1% 1% *
7% 7% 10% 5% 7% 5% 7% 10% 7% 3% 5% 9% 6% 10% 7% 3% 9% 5% 8% 8% 6% 12% 6% 3% 9% 6%
2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 9% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 4%
* * - _ * * * _ _ _ * * * * * * * * _ * * * _ * * *
4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 5%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 1% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 6% 4% 5%
* * 1% - * - * 1% - - - * * * * * * - * * * * * ok x x
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
* * * 1% * * * - - - * * * - * * - 1% - - * * - 1% * *
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% * 2% * 4% 1% 1% * 2% 3% 1% 3% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
8% 6% 10% 6% 6% 6% 6% 11% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 9% 7% % 2% 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 8% 6%
1% * 1% 1% * - 1% - - - 1% - 1% * 1% 1% - 1% 3% * 1% 1% 1% * * 1%

1%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Sigma

2126

3%

3%

1%

2%

S2 In which state do you reside?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2%
2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% - * 2% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% * - 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1%

2% 2% % 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% % 2% 2% 3% % 3% 2% 2%

* * _ - _ - - _ _ _ - _ - _ _ - _ - _ * - _ - - * *
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Feb 2017

Table 8
S1 Are you over 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ildeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803
Right track 34%  41% 28% 39% 33% 33% 33% 39% 32% 15%  30% 59% 21% 30% 24% 28% 55% 12% 64%
Wrong track 52%  47% 56% 49%  52% 52% 54% 47% 56% 70%  59% 24% 70% 54% 71% 54% 29% 80% 20%
Don"t know / Unsure 14%  11% 16% 12% 16%  15% 13%  15% 12%  15% 12% 17% 9% 15% 6% 17% 16% 8% 16%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%

155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307

152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105

11%  37% 33% 43% 30% 34% 39% 31%

72%  53% 51% 46% 57% 47% 50% 54%

17%  10% 16%  11%  14% 19% 10% 15%

100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Feb 2017
Table 10
M2 In general, do you think the American economy is on right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Right track 42%  49% 35% 41%  42%  41% 44% 47% 32% 26%  33% 60% 33% 39% 34% 37% 57% 27% 65% 24%  A8% 38% 48% 39% 41% 51% 35%
Wrong track 39%  35% 43%  40%  37% 41% 36% 34% 48% 56%  39% 23% 48% 40% 49% 41% 25% 53% 20% 46%  38% 3%  35% 41% 38% 34% 43%
Don"t know / Unsure 19%  16% 23% 19% 20% 18% 20% 19% 20% 17%  28% 17% 20% 21% 17% 22% 18% 20% 15% 29%  14% 22%  17%  20% 21% 15% 21%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

M3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 48% 53% 44% 44% 48% 50% 51% 57% 39% 13% 32% 88% 21% 47% 21% 43% 83% 9% 96% 26% 46% 49% 49% 44% 58% 51% 45%
(Net)
Strongly approve 26% 30% 23% 22% 23% 28% 34% 32% 20% 3% 18% 53% 8% 24% 14% 17% 53% 2% 62% 3% 24% 27% 26% 24% 33% 29% 24%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 21% 22% 25% 23% 17% 25% 19% 10% 15% 34% 12% 23% 7% 26% 30% 6% 34% 23% 21% 22% 23% 20% 25% 22% 21%
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 52% 47% 56% 56% 52% 50% 49% 43% 61% 87% 68% 12% 79% 53% 79% 57% 17% 91% 4% 74% 54% 51% 51% 56% 42% 49% 55%
(Net)
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 18% 12% 14% 7% 12% 15% 15% 15% 7% 14% 17% 11% 18% 7% 16% 3% 33% 12% 13% 12% 13% 14% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 39% 34% 43% 38% 39% 36% 42% 31% 46% 72% 53% 5% 66% 36% 68% 38% 11% 75% 1% 41% 42% 37% 39% 43% 28% 37% 41%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 43% 47% 39% 45% 43% 43% 41% 50% 38% 15% 32% 81% 19% 37% 19% 39% 74% 9% 83% 22% 43% 43% 47% 38% 49% 46% 41%
(Net)
Strongly approve 14% 17% 12% 18% 15% 11% 14% 16% 18% 3% 11% 33% 6% 7% 11% 9% 26% 2% 31% 4% 16% 13% 19% 12% 13% 18% 12%
Somewhat approve 29% 31% 27% 27% 28% 32%  27% 34% 20% 12% 21% 49% 13% 30% 8% 30% 48% 7% 52% 17% 27% 30% 29% 26% 36% 28% 29%
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 57% 53% 61% 55% 57% 57% 59% 50% 62% 85% 68% 19% 81% 63% 81% 61% 26% 91% 17% 78% 57% 57% 53% 62% 51% 54% 59%
(Net)
Somewhat disapprove 22% 21% 23% 25% 23% 21% 20% 22% 26% 19% 21% 14% 23% 28% 18% 28% 17% 23% 14% 45% 17% 25% 20% 24% 21% 20% 24%
Strongly disapprove 35% 31% 38% 29% 34% 37% 39% 28% 37% 65% 46% 4% 58% 35% 62% 34% 9% 68% 3% 33% 40% 32% 32% 38% 30% 35% 36%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 41% 40% 43% 56% 45% 33% 32% 36% 51% 60% 47% 17% 72% 25% 68% 43% 12% 67% 19% 21% 45% 39% 57% 37% 32% 42% 43%
(Net)
Strongly approve 13% 14% 11% 20% 16% % 8% 10% 19% 24% 8% 6% 22% 5% 28% 8% 5% 20% 8% 3% 17% 10% 22% 9% 8% 13% 13%
Somewhat approve 29% 26% 32% 36% 29% 26% 24% 26% 31% 36% 39% 11% 50% 20% 40% 35% 7% 47% 11% 18% 28% 29% 35% 27% 24% 29% 30%
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 59% 60% 57% 44% 55% 67% 68% 64% 49% 40% 53% 83% 28% 75% 32% 57% 88% 33% 81% 79% 55% 61% 43% 63% 68% 58% 57%
(Net)
Somewhat disapprove 28% 26% 30% 29% 30% 28% 25% 28% 28% 28% 27% 26% 22% 39% 24% 34% 22% 28% 22% 43% 29% 28% 22% 31% 28% 28% 28%
Strongly disapprove 31% 35% 27% 15% 25% 39% 43% 36% 21% 12% 26% 56% 7% 36% 8% 23% 66% 5% 59% 35% 26% 33% 21% 32% 41% 30% 29%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
M6 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the following campaign promises made by President Donald Trump?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Approve

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Building new infrastructure 75% 81% 70% 64% 74% 81% 82% 81% 62% 60% 71% 86% 68% 78% 71% 73% 83% 71% 87% 7% 81% 2% 69% 78% 78% 82% 70%
(airports, highways,
bridges, etc.)
Cut taxes for individuals 69% 72% 65% 56% 66% 75% 76% 73% 56% 61% 66% 86% 55% 70% 52% 67% 88% 52% 91% 68% 68% 69% 66% 68% 74% 73% 65%
Expand family leave pol 61% 61% 61% 61% 63% 62% 58% 65% 59% 56% 45% 63% 62% 58% 68% 60% 56% 64% 63% 57% 68% 58% 63% 61% 60% 64% 59%
New lobbying restrictions 59% 68% 50% 44% 58% 64% 69% 66% 44% 32% 58% 76% 42% 65% 49% 53% 7% 43% 81% 58% 62% 57% 53% 59% 65% 66% 53%
Making NATO members paying 58% 66% 50% 46% 54% 64% 68% 64% 51% 35% 45% 80% 38% 64% 39% 55% 81% 35% 86% 63% 61% 57% 56% 55% 69% 63% 53%
their dues
Deporting illegal immigrants 53% 58% 49% 45% 50% 59% 59% 62% 41% 25% 42% 82% 29% 58% 28% 49% 85% 23% 88% 51% 51% 55% 50% 51% 63% 55% 51%
Stop immigration from Syria 51% 56% 47% 43% A47% 57% 57% 58% 40% 27% 41% 84% 27% 52% 27% 46% 83% 16% 92% 42% 47% 53% 49% 48% 64% 53% 49%
(and other terror-prone
regions)
Repealing and replacing the 48% 52% 44% 43% A47% 51% 50% 56% 40% 16% 36% 83% 20% 50% 23% 41% 84% 12% 88% 45% 43% 51% 45% 46% 58% 50% 45%
Affordable Care Act (also
known as “Obamacare™)
Renegotiating or repealing 43% 53% 35% 36% 41% 50% 46% 51% 32% 18% 34% 68% 24% 46% 26% 38% 69% 17% 76% 38% 45% 43% 41% 41% 52% 47% 40%
the North Atlantic Free
Trade Agreement (NAFTA)
Undoing the Iran deal 41% 50% 33% 34% 39% 44%  47% 48% 31% 14% 36% 69% 20% 42% 22% 34% 71% 11% 77% 31% 41% 41% 41% 39% 45% 44% 38%
Building a wall between the 41%  45% 37% 37% 39%  45% 42%  48%  29%  18%  27% 70% 20% 40% 21% 34% 72% 11% 79% 24%  36% 44%  42%  38% 48% 42% 40%
United States and Mexico
Making Mexico pay for the 40%  46% 34%  38%  35% 44% 43%  46%  34%  22%  25% 71% 20% 37% 22% 33% 68% 12% 76% 16%  36% 42%  41%  38% 44% 40% 39%
wall between the United
States and Mexico
Taxing foreign imports at 39%  42% 37%  35% 40%  42% 40% 46%  32%  18%  25% 62% 25% 36% 26% 35% 60% 15% 70% 25%  39% 40%  43%  35% 47% 42% 38%
35%
Stop and frisk policies 37% 45% 30% 37% 33% 38% 41% 43% 32% 15% 24% 61% 22% 35% 24% 33% 58% 14% 68% 19% 38% 37% 40% 34% 41% 43% 33%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
M6 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the following campaign promises made by President Donald Trump?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Approve

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Prevent passage of the 36% A47% 26% 35% 33% 39% 39% 43% 28% 10% 24% 59% 20% 35% 24% 31% 57% 14% 66% 25% 38%
Trans-Pacific Trade Pact

(TPP)

Cut taxes on corporations 36% 43% 29% 37% 32% 39% 38% 41% 27% 22% 30% 59% 20% 35% 19% 32% 60% 12% 66% 27% 39%

35% 40%  34% 37% 40% 32%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Building a wall between the
United States and Mexico
Cut taxes on corporations
Making Mexico pay for the
wall between the United
States and Mexico

Repealing and replacing the
Affordable Care Act (also

known as '‘Obamacare’™)

Taxing foreign imports at
35%

Stop and frisk policies
Stop immigration from Syria
(and other terror-prone
regions)

Undoing the lIran deal
Deporting illegal immigrants
Renegotiating or repealing
the North Atlantic Free
Trade Agreement (NAFTA)
Prevent passage of the
Trans-Pacific Trade Pact
(TPP)

Making NATO members paying
their dues

New lobbying restrictions

Cut taxes for individuals

Expand family leave pol

2148

2126

45%

44%

41%

39%

38%

37%

35%

33%

33%

28%

25%

15%

13%

13%

12%

M6 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the following campaign promises made by President Donald T

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove

rump?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
41% 49% 48% 46% 42% 46% 39% 55% 66% 53% 13% 69% 47% 71% 49% 15% 82% % 63% 52% 42% 44% 49% 39% 46% 45%
39% 49% 39% 47% 43% 47% 39% 51% 59% 51% 17% 64% 44% 65% 47% 19% 74% 14% 46% 44% 44% 40% 47% 41% 43% 46%
37% 45% 44% 44% 38% 40% 36% 48% 60% 47% 12% 63% 41% 65% 44% 13% 74% 6% 59% 47% 38% 40% 45% 34% 42% 40%
36% 43% 40% 39% 38% 41% 32% 47% 70% 46% 7% 67% 35% 67% 42% 8% 7% 3% 36% 46% 35% 43% 41% 30% 40% 40%
39% 37% 40% 34% 38% 39% 33% 42% 48% 57% 16% 54% 41% 55% 41% 17% 63% 12% 47% 44% 35% 35% 43% 29% 41% 36%
34% 41% 36% 37% 38% 39% 32% 47% 55% 40% 12% 56% 38% 63% 37% 14% 67% 8% 37% 40% 36% 36% 40% 32% 36% 39%
31% 38% 39% 36% 30% 34% 29% 42% 52% 48% 7% 57% 33% 62% 35% 7% 68% 3% 32% 41% 31% 36% 39% 22% 36% 34%
31% 35% 33% 30% 34% 36% 27% 40% 53% 45% 7% 54% 33% 57% 34% 8% 65% 3% 31% 39% 30% 31% 37% 25% 36% 32%
27% 38% 38% 35% 29% 29% 26% 43% 54% 44% 9% 54% 29% 60% 32% % 61% 4% 35% 37% 30% 34% 35% 25% 33% 33%
25% 31% 29% 27% 26% 30% 23% 37% 43% 31% % 46% 26% 48% 28% 8% 55% 4% 17%  34% 24%  33% 29% 19% 30% 27%
22% 28% 28% 24% 23% 26% 19% 39% 39%  35% % 41% 24% 39% 28% 8% 48% 3% 23%  30% 23%  30% 26% 17% 25% 26%
14% 16% 21% 14% 13% 12% 11% 18% 28%  29% 2% 26% 14% 28% 16% 2% 31% 1% 9%  18% 13%  17%  16% 9% 14% 16%
11% 15% 20% 12% 11% 11% 8% 23% 30% 16% 4% 23% 10% 21% 14% 4% 25% 2% 5% 15% 12% 18% 13% 6% 12% 15%
12% 14% 20% 14% 9% 11% 10% 20% 21% 16% 4% 20% 14% 22% 14% 3% 25% 2% 5% 16% 12% 15% 14% 9% 12% 14%
12% 12%  15% 10%  11% 12% 9%  18%  19%  15% 10% 13% 12% 10% 13% 12% 15% % 13%  12% 12%  12%  13% 9% 12% 12%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Feb 2017

Table 15
M6 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the following campaign promises made by President Donald Trump?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Building new infrastructure 9% 7% 10% 15% 9% 6% 6% 5% 15% 20% 13% 2% 14% 8% 12% 10% 3% 14% 1% 8% 7% 9% 11% 8% 8% 6% 11%
(airports, highways,
bridges, etc.)



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

M6_1 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the following campaign promises made by President Donald Trump?

Taxing foreign imports at 35%

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307

Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105

Strongly/Somewhat Approve 39% 42% 37% 35% 40% 42%  40% 46% 32% 18% 25% 62% 25% 36% 26% 35% 60% 15% 70% 25% 39% 40% 43% 35% 47% 42% 38%
(Net)

Strongly approve 20% 22% 19% 18% 21% 22%  21% 24% 20% 6% 12% 37% 10% 18% 14% 15% 36% 6% 40% 5% 18% 22% 22% 17% 27% 22% 20%

Somewhat approve 19% 20% 18% 17% 19% 20% 20% 22% 12% 13% 13% 25% 15% 18% 12% 20% 24% 10% 30% 20% 21% 18% 21% 18% 20% 20% 18%

Neither approve or 23% 19% 26% 24% 26% 20% 21% 21% 26% 34% 18% 22% 22% 23% 19% 24% 24% 21% 18% 28% 17% 25% 22% 23% 24% 17% 26%

disapprove

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 38% 39% 37% 40% 34% 38% 39% 33% 42% 48% 57% 16% 54% 41% 55% 41% 17% 63% 12% 47% 44% 35% 35% 43% 29% 41% 36%
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 17% 22% 16% 14% 18% 16% 14% 20% 27% 11% 21% 19% 18% 19% 12% 23% 10% 27% 18% 17% 14% 20% 14% 19% 16%

Strongly disapprove 21% 21% 20% 19% 18% 24% 22% 17% 28% 27% 30% 5% 32% 22% 37% 21% 4% 41% 2% 20% 26% 18% 22% 23% 15% 22% 20%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

M6_2 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the following campaign promises made by President Donald Trump?

Making NATO members paying their dues

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ildeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307

Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105

Strongly/Somewhat Approve 58% 66% 50% 46% 54% 64% 68% 64% 51% 35% 45% 80% 38% 64% 39% 55% 81% 35% 86% 63% 61% 57% 56% 55% 69% 63% 53%
(Net)

Strongly approve 32% 38% 27% 21% 29% 38% 41% 37% 27% 16% 21% 53% 14% 36% 19% 27% 54% 11% 59% 26% 30% 33% 28% 32% 39% 36% 29%

Somewhat approve 26% 28% 23% 25% 25% 25% 26% 27% 24% 18% 24% 28% 24% 28% 20% 28% 27% 24% 27% 36% 30% 23% 28% 23% 30% 27% 24%

Neither approve or 27% 19% 34% 33% 32% 23% 21% 25% 31% 38% 27% 18% 36% 22% 33% 29% 17% 34% 13% 28% 21% 30% 27% 29% 22% 22% 31%

disapprove

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 15% 14% 16% 21% 14% 13% 12% 11% 18% 28% 29% 2% 26% 14% 28% 16% 2% 31% 1% 9% 18% 13% 17% 16% 9% 14% 16%
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove 7% 6% 7% 10% 4% 7% 7% 5% 8% 9% 16% 1% 12% 7% 12% 7% 1% 14% * 5% 8% 6% 8% % 4% 8% 6%

Strongly disapprove 8% 8% 9% 11% 10% 7% 5% 6% 10% 18% 13% 1% 14% 7% 15% 8% 1% 16% * 4% 10% 7% 10% 9% 4% 7% 10%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

M6_3 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the following campaign promises made by President Donald Trump?

Stop and frisk policies

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 37% 45% 30% 37% 33% 38% 41% 43% 32% 15% 24% 61% 22% 35% 24% 33% 58% 14% 68% 19% 38% 37%
(Net)
Strongly approve 18% 22% 14% 17% 16% 21% 18% 21% 17% 7% 10% 34% 9% 14% 12% 13% 32% 5% 36% 6% 20% 17%
Somewhat approve 19% 23% 16% 20% 17% 17% 23% 22% 16% 8% 13% 28% 13% 20% 12% 19% 26% 9% 32% 13% 19% 19%
Neither approve or 25% 21% 29% 27% 30% 24% 19% 25% 20% 30% 36% 27% 23% 27% 14% 31% 28% 19% 23% 43% 21% 28%
disapprove
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 37% 34% 41% 36% 37% 38% 39% 32% 47% 55% 40% 12% 56% 38% 63% 37% 14% 67% 8% 37% 40% 36%
(Net)
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 14% 13% 12% 13% 15% 13% 16% 10% 12% 7% 17% 15% 16% 13% 10% 20% 6% 16% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 24% 22% 27% 23% 25% 25% 24% 19% 31% 45% 29% 5% 39% 23% 47% 23% 4% 47% 2% 21% 28% 23%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

583 1072 493 738 1307

597 1104 425 918 1105

40%

21%

19%

23%

36%

12%

25%

100%

34%

16%

18%

26%

40%

13%

26%

100%

41%

19%

22%

26%

32%

14%

18%

100%

43% 33%

22% 15%

21% 17%

21% 29%

36% 39%

14% 12%

22% 26%

100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

M6_4 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the following campaign promises made by President Donald Trump?

Repealing and replacing the Affordable Care Act (also known as “Obamacare')

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307

Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105

Strongly/Somewhat Approve 48% 52% 44% 43% 47% 51% 50% 56% 40% 16% 36% 83% 20% 50% 23% 41% 84% 12% 88% 45% 43% 51% 45% 46% 58% 50% 45%
(Net)

Strongly approve 32% 34% 31% 23% 29% 37% 38% 38% 25% 9% 27% 62% 9% 33% 13% 24% 64% 5% 66% 19% 26% 36% 27% 30% 44% 32% 30%

Somewhat approve 16% 18% 14% 20% 18% 14% 12% 18% 15% 7% 9% 22% 11% 18% 10% 17% 20% 7% 22% 27% 17% 15% 18% 16% 15% 18% 15%

Neither approve or 13% 13% 13% 17% 14% 10% % 12% 13% 14% 18% 10% 12% 15% 10% 17% 8% 10% 9% 19% 10% 14% 13% 13% 12% 10% 15%

disapprove

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 39% 36% 43% 40% 39% 38% 41% 32% 47% 70% 46% 7% 67% 35% 67% 42% 8% T77% 3% 36% 46% 35% 43% 41% 30% 40% 40%
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 11% 10% 9% 9% 15% 14% 3% 17% 8% 11% 13% 4% 19% 1% 15% 11% 10% 12% 9% 8% 12% 9%

Strongly disapprove 29% 25% 33% 31% 30% 27% 31% 23% 37% 55% 32% 3% 50% 26% 56% 29% 4% 58% 1% 21% 36% 26% 30% 32% 22% 28% 31%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Neither approve or
disapprove

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove

Sigma

2148

2126

41%

26%

15%

14%

45%

10%

35%

100%

M6_5 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the following campaign promises made by President Donald Trump?

Building a wall between the United States and Mexico

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
45% 37% 37% 39% 45%  42% 48% 29% 18% 27% 70% 20% 40% 21% 34% 2% 11% 79% 24% 36% 44% 42% 38% 48% 42% 40%
28% 24% 20% 24% 30% 31% 32% 16% 9% 18% 48% 10% 25% 12% 19% 50% 4% 57% 4% 20% 30% 25% 24% 33% 24% 27%
17% 13% 17% 15% 15% 12% 17% 14% 9% 9% 22% 10% 15% 9% 14% 22% 7% 22% 19% 16% 14% 17% 14% 15% 18% 13%
14% 14% 15% 16% 12% 11% 12% 16% 16% 20% 17% 11% 14% 8% 18% 13% 7% 15% 13% 13% 14% 14% 14% 13% 12% 15%
41% 49% 48% 46% 42%  46% 39% 55% 66% 53% 13% 69% 47% 71% 49% 15% 82% % 63% 52% 42% 44% 49% 39% 46% 45%
10% 11% 14% 9% 8% 10% 10% 11% 13% 12% 8% 12% 11% 9% 12% 9% 13% 5% 21% 10% 11% 9% 12% 8% 11% 10%
32% 38% 34% 36% 34% 36% 30% 44% 53% 41% 5% 56% 36% 62% 37% 6% 69% 2% 42% 42% 31% 35% 37% 31% 35% 35%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

M6_6 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the following campaign promises made by President Donald Trump?

Making Mexico pay for the wall between the United States and Mexico

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307

Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105

Strongly/Somewhat Approve 40% 46% 34% 38% 35% 44%  43% 46% 34% 22% 25% 71% 20% 37% 22% 33% 68% 12% 76% 16% 36% 42% 41% 38% 44% 40% 39%
(Net)

Strongly approve 24% 27% 21% 19% 22% 29% 24% 28% 21% 10% 13% 45% 10% 22% 13% 19% 44% 6% 48% 4% 19% 27% 26% 22% 28% 24% 24%

Somewhat approve 16% 19% 13% 18% 13% 14% 19% 18% 13% 12% 11% 26% 10% 15% 9% 15% 25% 6% 28% 13% 17% 15% 16% 16% 17% 16% 15%

Neither approve or 19% 17% 21% 18% 21% 19% 17% 18% 19% 18% 28% 18% 17% 22% 13% 23% 19% 14% 18% 25% 17% 20% 19% 18% 22% 18% 20%

disapprove

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 41% 37% 45% 44% 44% 38% 40% 36% 48% 60% 47% 12% 63% 41% 65% 44% 13% 74% 6% 59% 47% 38% 40% 45% 34% 42% 40%
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 10% 10% 10% 9% 7% 9% 8% 11% 7% 6% 11% 9% 9% 10% 7% 12% 4% 20% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 8%

Strongly disapprove 32% 30% 34% 34% 34% 29% 33% 27% 40% 49% 40% 6% 52% 32% 56% 34% 6% 62% 2% 39% 38% 29% 30% 36% 27% 33% 32%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

M6_7 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the following campaign promises made by President Donald Trump?

Deporting illegal immigrants

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 53% 58% 49% 45% 50% 59% 59% 62% 41% 25% 42% 82% 29% 58% 28% 49% 85% 23% 88% 51% 51% 55%
(Net)
Strongly approve 33% 38% 29% 25% 32% 36% 40% 39% 24% 13% 23% 57% 13% 36% 16% 27% 61% 8% 64% 19% 27% 37%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 20% 20% 18% 22% 19% 22% 16% 13% 19% 25% 16% 22% 12% 22% 24% 15% 25% 32% 24% 18%
Neither approve or 14% 14% 14% 17% 15% 12% 12% 13% 17% 21% 14% 9% 17% 13% 12% 19% 8% 16% 7% 14% 12% 15%
disapprove
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 33% 27% 38% 38% 35% 29% 29% 26% 43% 54% 44% 9% 54% 29% 60% 32% 7% 61% 4% 35% 37% 30%
(Net)
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 16% 15% 16% 14%  14% 13% 17% 18% 16% 7% 20% 16% 20% 17% 5% 25% 3% 22% 17% 14%
Strongly disapprove 18% 13% 22% 23% 19% 14% 15% 12% 26% 36% 28% 1% 34% 13% 40% 14% 2% 36% 1% 13% 21% 16%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

583 1072 493 738 1307

597 1104 425 918 1105

50%

30%

20%

16%

34%

13%

20%

100%

51%

32%

19%

14%

35%

16%

19%

100%

63%

42%

21%

12%

25%

13%

12%

100%

55% 51%

33% 33%

22% 18%

12% 16%

33% 33%

17% 13%

17% 20%

100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Neither approve or
disapprove

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove

Sigma

2148

2126

51%

34%

17%

14%

35%

13%

22%

100%

M6_8 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the following campaign promises made by President Donald Trump?

Stop immigration from Syria (and other terror-prone regions)

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
56% 47% 43% A47% 57% 57% 58% 40% 27% 41% 84% 27% 52% 27% 46% 83% 16% 92% 42% 47% 53% 49% 48% 64% 53% 49%
38% 31% 23% 29% 40% 44% 41% 22% 11% 27% 61% 14% 34% 16% 27% 64% 6% 69% 12% 29% 37% 33% 31% 43% 35% 32%
18% 16% 20% 18% 17% 13% 18% 18% 15% 14% 23% 12% 18% 11% 19% 19% 9% 23% 30% 18% 16% 15% 17% 20% 18% 17%
14% 15% 17% 17% 13% 9% 13% 18% 22% 11% 9% 16% 15% 11% 19% 10% 16% 5% 26% 11% 16% 16% 14% 14% 11% 17%
31% 38% 39% 36% 30% 34% 29% 42% 52% 48% 7% 57% 33% 62% 35% 7% 68% 3% 32% 41% 31% 36% 39% 22% 36% 34%
12% 14% 13% 12% 13% 15% 13% 11% 17% 13% 5% 19% 14% 17% 15% 5% 24% 2% 15% 16% 11% 13% 15% 8% 16% 10%
19% 25% 27% 24% 17% 20% 16% 30% 35% 34% 2% 38% 19% 45% 20% 2% 44% 1% 16% 26% 20% 22% 24% 14% 19% 24%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

M6_9 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the following campaign promises made by President Donald Trump?

Undoing the Iran deal

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 41% 50% 33% 34% 39% 44%  A7% 48% 31% 14% 36% 69% 20% 42% 22% 34% 71% 11% 7% 31% 41% 41%
(Net)
Strongly approve 26% 33% 20% 17% 25% 30% 33% 31% 19% 5% 26% 50% 9% 26% 11% 19% 52% 5% 54% 13% 23% 28%
Somewhat approve 15% 17% 13% 17% 14% 14% 14% 17% 12% 9% 10% 19% 11% 15% 11% 15% 18% 6% 22% 18% 18% 13%
Neither approve or 26% 19% 32% 33% 31% 22%  17% 25% 29% 33% 19% 24% 26% 25% 21% 32% 22% 23% 20% 38% 19% 29%
disapprove
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 33% 31% 35% 33% 30% 34% 36% 27% 40% 53% 45% 7% 54% 33% 57% 34% 8% 65% 3% 31% 39% 30%
(Net)
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 14% 15% 10% 13% 12% 10% 17% 17% 23% 5% 19% 12% 16% 16% 4% 22% 2% 20% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 21% 20% 21% 18% 21% 20% 24% 17% 23% 35% 22% 2% 35% 20% 42% 19% 3% 43% 1% 11% 26% 17%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

583 1072 493 738 1307

597 1104 425 918 1105

41%

23%

18%

28%

31%

11%

20%

100%

39%

26%

13%

23%

37%

14%

23%

100%

45%

31%

14%

30%

25%

11%

15%

100%

44%  38%

27% 24%

17% 13%

21% 30%

36% 32%

14% 11%

21% 21%

100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Neither approve or
disapprove

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove

Sigma

2148

2126

43%

24%

19%

29%

28%

13%

15%

100%

M6_10 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the following campaign promises made by President Donald Trump?

Renegotiating or repealing the North Atlantic Free Trade Agreement (NAFTA)

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
53% 35% 36% 41% 50% 46% 51% 32% 18% 34% 68% 24% 46% 26% 38% 69% 17% 76% 38% 45% 43% 41% 41% 52% 47% 40%
30% 19% 18% 22% 28% 29% 29% 18% 5% 15% 43% 10% 24% 13% 18% 46% 5% 48% 12% 22% 25% 22% 23% 31% 26% 22%
22% 16% 18% 18% 22%  17% 21% 14% 13% 19% 25% 14% 21% 13% 20% 23% 11% 28% 26% 22% 17% 19% 18% 21% 21% 18%
23% 35% 35% 33% 24% 24% 27% 31% 39% 34% 25% 30% 29% 27% 34% 23% 28% 20% 45% 22% 33% 26% 30% 29% 23% 33%
25% 31% 29% 27% 26% 30% 23% 37% 43% 31% 7% 46% 26% 48% 28% 8% 55% 4% 17% 34% 24% 33% 29% 19% 30% 27%
11% 14% 14% 11% 13% 13% 12% 11% 16% 14% 4% 20% 13% 19% 13% 5% 24% 3% 11% 15% 11% 14% 13% 9% 15% 11%
13% 17% 15% 16% 14% 17% 11% 27% 27% 18% 3% 26% 13% 29% 15% 2% 32% 1% 6% 19% 13% 19% 15% 10% 15% 16%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Neither approve or
disapprove

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove

Sigma

2148

2126

36%

21%

16%

38%

25%

12%

13%

100%

M6_11 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the following campaign promises made by President Donald Trump?

Prevent passage of the Trans-Pacific Trade Pact (TPP)

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
47% 26% 35% 33% 39% 39% 43% 28% 10% 24% 59% 20% 35% 24% 31% 57% 14% 66% 25% 38% 35% 37% 34% 43% 40% 33%
26% 16% 15% 19% 23% 26% 25% 14% 4% 12% 36% 9% 20% 11% 15% 38% 6% 40% 15% 21% 21% 19% 18% 29% 22% 19%
21% 10% 20% 14% 16% 13% 18% 14% 6% 12% 24% 11% 15% 13% 16% 19% 8% 25% 10% 18% 15% 17% 15% 14% 19% 13%
31% 46% 37% 43% 38% 36% 37% 34% 50% 41% 34% 39% 41% 37% 42% 35% 38% 31% 51% 32% 42% 34% 40% 40% 35% 41%
22% 28% 28% 24% 23% 26% 19% 39% 39% 35% 7% 41% 24% 39% 28% 8% 48% 3% 23% 30% 23% 30% 26% 17% 25% 26%
11% 14% 15% 11% 11% 13% 11% 15% 15% 20% 5% 20% 11% 16% 15% 5% 22% 3% 16% 13% 12% 13% 14% 9% 14% 11%
11% 14% 13% 14% 12% 13% 8% 24% 25% 14% 2% 20% 13% 23% 12% 3% 26% 1% 7% 16% 11% 17% 12% 9% 11% 15%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

M6_12 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the following campaign promises made by President Donald Trump?

Expand family leave policies

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307

Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105

Strongly/Somewhat Approve 61% 61% 61% 61% 63% 62% 58% 65% 59% 56% 45% 63% 62% 58% 68% 60% 56% 64% 63% 57% 68% 58% 63% 61% 60% 64% 59%
(Net)

Strongly approve 30% 29% 32% 31% 37% 28% 24% 30% 30% 35% 23% 30% 31% 27% 39% 27% 26% 33% 30% 20% 33% 28% 32% 29% 31% 31% 29%

Somewhat approve 31% 32% 30% 30% 26% 35% 34% 34% 29% 22% 21% 33% 31% 31% 29% 33% 30% 31% 33% 37% 34% 29% 30% 32% 29% 33% 30%

Neither approve or 27% 27% 26% 24% 27% 26% 31% 26% 23% 25% 40% 27% 25% 30% 22% 26% 33% 21% 28% 29% 20% 30% 26% 26% 31% 24% 29%

disapprove

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 12% 12% 12% 15% 10% 11% 12% 9% 18% 19% 15% 10% 13% 12% 10% 13% 12% 15% 9% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 9% 12% 12%
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 10% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 9% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 6%

Strongly disapprove 5% 5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 3% 2% 11% 11% 6% 2% 6% 6% 5% 6% 3% 8% 2% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Neither approve or
disapprove

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove

Sigma

M6_13 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the following campaign promises made by President Donald Trump?

New lobbying restrictions

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
59% 68% 50% 44% 58% 64% 69% 66% 44% 32% 58% 76% 42% 65% 49% 53% 77% 43% 81% 58% 62% 57% 53% 59% 65% 66% 53%
33% 41% 26% 19% 32% 38% 44% 38% 27% 15% 32% 48% 18% 40% 25% 27% 51% 20% 54% 26% 34% 33% 30% 34% 37% 37% 30%
25% 27% 24% 25% 25% 26% 25% 28% 17% 17% 26% 29% 24% 25% 24% 26% 26% 23% 27% 32% 28% 24% 23% 25% 28% 28% 23%
28% 21% 35% 36% 30% 25% 20% 26% 34% 39% 26% 20% 34% 26% 31% 32% 19% 32% 17% 37% 23% 31% 29% 28% 28% 22% 32%
13% 11% 15% 20% 12% 11% 11% 8% 23% 30% 16% 4% 23% 10% 21% 14% 4% 25% 2% 5% 15% 12% 18% 13% 6% 12% 15%
5% 5% 5% 9% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 11% % 2% 9% 4% 7% 6% 3% 10% 1% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 2% 6% 5%
8% 6% 10% 11% 8% 6% 7% 4% 16% 18% 9% 1% 14% 5% 13% 9% 1% 15% * * 8% 8% 10% 8% 4% 6% 10%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

M6_14 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the following campaign promises made by President Donald Trump?

Cut taxes on corporations

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307

Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105

Strongly/Somewhat Approve 36% 43% 29% 37% 32% 39% 38% 41% 27% 22% 30% 59% 20% 35% 19% 32% 60% 12% 66% 27% 39% 35% 40% 34% 37% 40% 32%
(Net)

Strongly approve 18% 22% 15% 17% 16% 21% 19% 21% 14% 12% 16% 34% 8% 16% 10% 14% 35% 5% 38% 9% 19% 18% 21% 16% 19% 21% 16%

Somewhat approve 18% 21% 14% 20% 16% 17% 19% 20% 14% 10% 14% 26% 12% 19% 10% 18% 26% 7% 28% 19% 20% 16% 18% 18% 17% 19% 16%

Neither approve or 20% 17% 22% 24% 21% 18% 15% 20% 21% 19% 19% 24% 15% 21% 15% 22% 21% 13% 20% 27% 17% 21% 20% 19% 23% 17% 22%

disapprove

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 44% 39% 49% 39% 47% 43%  47% 39% 51% 59% 51% 17% 64% 44% 65% 47% 19% 74% 14% 46% 44% 44% 40% 47% 41% 43% 46%
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove 17% 15% 19% 18% 19% 14% 20% 17% 16% 18% 22% 12% 20% 21% 16% 21% 12% 22% 10% 26% 14% 19% 14% 18% 18% 18% 17%

Strongly disapprove 27% 24% 29% 21% 28% 30% 27% 22% 35% 41% 29% 5% 45% 23% 49% 26% 7% 53% 4% 20% 30% 25% 26% 29% 23% 25% 28%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

M6_15 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the following campaign promises made by President Donald Trump?

Base: All Respondents

Cut taxes for individuals

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307

Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105

Strongly/Somewhat Approve 69% 72% 65% 56% 66% 75% 76% 73% 56% 61% 66% 86% 55% 70% 52% 67% 88% 52% 91% 68% 68% 69% 66% 68% 74% 73% 65%
(Net)

Strongly approve 43% 46% 40% 29% 41% 50% 51% 46% 35% 38% 38% 58% 31% 45% 28% 38% 65% 26% 65% 34% 38% 46% 40% 43% 49% 45% 41%

Somewhat approve 26% 26% 26% 27% 26% 25% 25% 27% 22% 23% 28% 27% 25% 25% 24% 29% 23% 25% 26% 35% 29% 24% 26% 26% 25% 28% 24%

Neither approve or 18% 15% 21% 24% 20% 16% 13% 17% 24% 18% 18% 10% 25% 16% 26% 19% 9% 23% % 27% 17% 19% 19% 18% 17% 14% 21%

disapprove

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 13% 12% 14% 20% 14% 9% 11% 10% 20% 21% 16% 4% 20% 14% 22% 14% 3% 25% 2% 5% 16% 12% 15% 14% 9% 12% 14%
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove 7% 7% 8% 12% 9% 3% 6% 7% 9% 10% 6% 3% 11% 8% 12% 8% 2% 13% 2% 5% 8% 7% 8% 8% 5% 7% 8%

Strongly disapprove 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 3% 10% 11% 10% 1% 9% 6% 11% 6% 1% 12% * * 8% 5% 8% 6% 3% 5% 6%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Neither approve or
disapprove

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove

Sigma

M6_16 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of the following campaign promises made by President Donald Trump?

Building new infrastructure (airports, highways, bridges, etc.)

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
75% 81% 70% 64% 74% 81% 82% 81% 62% 60% 71% 86% 68% 78% 71% 73% 83% 71% 87% 7% 81% 2% 69% 78% 78% 82% 70%
44% 51% 38% 29% 44% 49% 54% 48% 35% 35% 35% 55% 35% 47% 40% 41% 53% 39% 57% 34% 47% 42% 42% 44% A5% 47% 41%
31% 30% 33% 34% 30% 32% 29% 33% 27% 24% 36% 31% 33% 31% 31% 32% 30% 32% 30% 43% 34% 30% 27% 33% 32% 35% 28%
16% 12% 20% 21% 17% 13% 12% 14% 23% 20% 16% 12% 19% 14% 17% 16% 14% 15% 12% 15% 11% 18% 20% 14% 15% 12% 19%
% 7% 10% 15% 9% 6% 6% 5% 15% 20% 13% 2% 14% 8% 12% 10% 3% 14% 1% 8% 7% 9% 11% 8% 8% 6% 11%
4% 4% 5% 9% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6% 6% 9% 1% 7% 4% 7% 5% 2% 7% 1% 8% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5%
4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 3% 2% 8% 15% 4% 1% 7% 4% 6% 5% 1% 7% 1% 1% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 6%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Feb 2017
Table 32
M7 How effective do you think President Trump will be at fulfilling his campaign promises?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Very/Somewhat Effective 50% 56% 45% 49% 50% 51% 51% 58% 44% 18% 39% 86% 24% 51% 27% 45% 82% 15% 93% 35% 51% 50% 51% 47% 57% 52% 49%
(Net)

Very effective 22% 25% 20% 22% 23% 22%  22% 27% 20% 6% 6% 44% 10% 17% 13% 16% 40% 4% 47% 5% 22% 22% 24% 20% 24% 25% 21%

Somewhat effective 28% 31% 25% 27% 27% 29% 30% 31% 24% 12% 32% 42% 14% 34% 14% 28% 42% 11% 45% 30% 28% 28% 27% 27% 33% 27% 28%
Very/Somewhat Ineffective 40% 36% 44% 43% 38% 40% 41% 34% 46% 64% 56% 10% 65% 40% 62% 43% 15% 74% 4% 52% 43% 39% 39% 44% 32% 41% 41%
(Net)

Somewhat ineffective 15% 14% 15% 16% 14% 14% 14% 14% 16% 17% 17% 7% 21% 16% 18% 17% 8% 23% 3% 30% 15% 15% 15% 15% 12% 16% 14%

Very ineffective 26% 22% 29% 26% 24% 26% 27% 20% 30% 47% 39% 3% 44% 24% 45% 26% 7% 51% * 22% 28% 24% 24% 29% 20% 25% 27%
Unsure 9% 8% 10% 9% 12% 9% 7% 8% 10% 18% 6% 4% 12% 9% 10% 12% 4% 11% 3% 13% 6% 11% 10% 9% 10% 7% 10%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

M8 Which is closer to your view?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ildeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375
President Trump should 68%  67% 70% 76% 68% 63% 67% 65% 75% 80%  74% 48% 84% 68% 87% 73% 43% 91% 42% 85%  76% 64%

compromise on his agenda in
order to work together with
Congress

President Trump should hold 32% 33% 30% 24% 32% 37% 33% 35% 25% 20% 26% 52% 16% 32% 13% 27% 57% 9% 58% 15% 24% 36%
out for his agenda, even if

it means achieving change

without Congressional

approval

Sigma 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

an rban Rural More $75K

583 1072 493 738 1307

597 1104 425 918 1105

74%  68% 62% 70% 68%

26%  32% 38% 30% 32%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

M19 Which is closest to your view?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375
Democrats should look to 73%  75% 71% 61% 74% 77% 81% 80% 64% 48%  60% 93% 52% 82% 51% 73% 95% 53% 95% 84%  71% 74%

cooperate with President
Trump and his administration
and make deals on the issues
they support

Democrats should boycott and 27% 25% 29% 39% 26% 23% 19% 20% 36% 52% 40% 7% 48% 18% 49% 27% 5% 47% 5% 16% 29% 26%
resist everything President

Trump and his administration

are doing

an rban Rural More $75K

583 1072 493 738 1307

597 1104 425 918 1105

65%  73% 83% 74% 72%

35%  27% 17% 26% 28%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Fair and within reason
Unfair and over the top

Sigma

M20 Do you think criticisms by the Democrats of President Trump and his administration

are generally fair and within reason or are they often unfair and over the top?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
53% 51% 55% 64% 55% 47%  46% 48% 60% 73% 62% 20% 79% 51% 76% 60% 18% 86% 19% 44% 59% 49% 62% 52% 42% 54% 53%
47% 49% 45% 36% 45% 53% 54% 52% 40% 27% 38% 80% 21% 49% 24% 40% 82% 14% 81% 56% 41% 51% 38% 48% 58% 46% A47%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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M9 Which of the following should be the top priority for President Trump and Republicans in Congress?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Stimulating American jobs 35%  32% 38% 42% 38% 31% 28% 31% 34% 65% 27% 28% 41% 32% 40% 38% 24% 42% 25% 33%  34% 35% 39%  35% 29% 33% 36%
Repealing and replacing the 14%  13% 15%  10%  14%  18% 12%  16%  13% 3% 9% 25% 4% 14% 6% 11% 26% 4% 24% 22%  10% 16% 9%  13% 23% 10% 16%

Affordable Care Act (also
known as "Obamacare™)

Passing an infrastructure 13% 15% 11% 11% 14% 13% 14% 14% 10% 10% 17% 4% 21% 13% 19% 15% 5% 24% 4% 14% 15% 12% 12% 14% 12% 16% 11%
spending bill

Passing a comprehensive tax 13% 16% 10% 10% 11% 15% 16% 13% 12% 5% 28% 14% 11% 16% 12% 11% 17% 12% 15% 17% 16% 11% 10% 14% 14% 16% 11%
reform bill

Reducing the total amount of 10% 9% 12% % 7% 13% 14% 11% 12% 2% 11% 14% 6% 11% 3% 10% 17% 4% 19% 5% 7% 12% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10%
immigrants allowed in the
United States

Expanding family leave 5% 4% 6% 9% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 2% 9% 3% 9% 5% 2% 10% 1% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% 4%
policies
Renegotiating trade deals 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 2% 3% 4% 7% 5% 1% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4%

with other countries

Building a wall between the 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
United States and Mexico

Undoing the Iran deal 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% - 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 37
Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Democrat 39%  34% 44%  47%  38%  35% 36% 32% 44% 69%  54% - 100% - 71% 37% 11% 74% 10% 17%  43% 37%  47% 3% 26% 40% 39%
Republican 30%  31% 29%  24% 29% 33% 32% 37% 21% 4%  16%  100% - - 10% 18% 67% 3% 64% 22%  29% 30% 25% 30% 36% 32% 28%
Independent 27%  31% 22%  24%  27% 26% 29% 27% 29% 21% 27% - - 100% 14% 39% 19% 21% 23% 49%  26% 27%  24%  27% 29% 26% 27%
Other 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 3% - - - 5% 6% 3% 2% 2% 12% 2% 6% 4% 4% 8% 3% 6%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican?

Base: Republican

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 646 310 336 113 154 222 157 575 49 8 12 646 - - 51 181 414 35 527 31 257 389 146 318 182 242 376
Weighted Base 630 320 309 125 149 209 147 538 56 9 23 630 - - 59 173 397 28 518 33 219 411 149 327 154 289 312
Strong Republican 61% 64% 57% 65% 56% 60% 61% 62% 54% 21% 68% 61% - - 83% 37% 68% 30% 65% 41% 62% 60% 61% 60% 60% 61% 59%
Not-so-strong Republican 39% 36% 43% 35% 44% 40% 39% 38% 46% 79% 32% 39% - - 17% 63% 32% 70% 35% 59% 38% 40% 39% 40% 40% 39% 41%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 39
Q1910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat?

Base: Democrat

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 812 340 472 196 213 226 177 508 108 153 37 - 812 - 409 339 64 634 71 23 360 452 282 403 127 283 502
Weighted Base 828 349 479 246 196 222 164 468 118 157 78 - 828 - 413 352 63 623 79 26 322 505 283 432 112 369 432
Strong Democrat 61%  56% 64% 65% 61% 52% 66% 60% 58% 74%  43% - 61% - 79% 44% 37% 66% 51% 30%  64% 59% 66% 58% 56% 57% 65%
Not-so-strong Democrat 39%  44% 36% 35% 39% 48% 34% 40% 42% 26% 57% - 39% - 21% 56% 63% 34% 49% 70%  36% 41%  34%  42% 44% 43% 35%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% - 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 40
Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party?

Base: Independent/Other

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 690 355 335 119 180 220 171 544 59 51 30 - - 591 113 418 159 210 217 101 258 432 155 351 184 213 429
Weighted Base 668 372 297 154 175 196 144 461 91 62 43 - - 566 109 427 132 196 206 92 210 458 166 344 158 260 361
Lean Republican 27%  29% 24%  15%  24% 31% 37% 32% 18% % 23% - - 29% 7% 23% 57% 5% 61% 17%  27% 27%  23%  28% 29% 30% 23%
Lean Democrat 29%  26% 32%  40% 23% 24% 29% 25% 40% 32%  33% - - 30% 68% 26% 4% 61% 9% 22%  39% 24%  28%  32% 22% 36% 26%
Do not lean either way 45%  45% 44%  44%  53%  45% 34% 43% 42% 61%  44% - - 40% 25% 51% 39% 34% 31% 60%  34% 49%  49%  40% 50% 34% 51%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 41
M12 Which best describes your political ideology?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Strong/Lean Liberal (Net) 27% 26% 29% 37% 28% 20% 24% 24% 34% 38% 32% 9% 50% 14% 100% - - 48% 10% 17% 31% 25% 33% 27% 19% 29% 28%
Strong liberal 15% 13% 17% 22% 18% 9% 13% 14% 19% 22% 12% 6% 28% 7% 56% - - 26% 6% 11% 17% 15% 21% 15% 8% 15% 16%
Lean liberal 12% 12% 12% 15% 11% 12% 11% 10% 16% 16% 20% 4% 22% 8% 44% - - 22% 4% 6% 15% 11% 13% 12% 11% 14% 12%
Moderate 45% 46% 43% 47% 48% 44%  39% 42% 48% 50% 52% 28% 43% 65% - 100% - 45% 35% 59% 44% 45% 48% 44% A3% 44% A5%
Strong/Lean Conservative 28% 28% 28% 16% 23% 35% 37% 34% 17% 12% 16% 63% 8% 20% - - 100% 7% 55% 24% 24% 30% 19% 29% 38% 28% 28%
(Net)
Lean conservative 13% 14% 13% 7% 10% 18% 18% 16% 9% 6% 8% 25% 5% 14% - - 48% 5% 23% 13% 11% 15% 10% 14% 17% 12% 14%
Strong conservative 14% 14% 15% 9% 13% 17% 19% 18% 8% 6% 8% 38% 2% 6% - - 52% 2% 32% 11% 13% 15% 9% 15% 20% 15% 13%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 42
M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Fiscally liberal 20% 21% 19% 33% 21% 10% 17% 17% 27% 31% 20% 8% 35% 12% 54% 11% 1% 35% 9% 14% 24% 18% 29% 19% 11% 22% 19%
Fiscally conservative 48% 55% 41% 38% 42% 57% 53% 53% 40% 26% 45% 73% 29% 52% 21% 42% 84% 30% 71% 58% 53% 45% 38% 50% 55% 55% 41%
Do not lean one way or the 32% 25% 40% 30% 37% 32% 31% 30% 34% 43% 35% 19% 36% 36% 25% 47% 15% 35% 20% 28% 23% 37% 33% 31% 35% 23% 39%
other

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 43
M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Socially liberal 38% 38% 38% 45% 42% 34% 32% 36% 48% 44% 41% 13% 60% 37% 83% 32% 6% 65% 14% 51% 48% 33% 43% 40% 28% 43% 35%
Socially conservative 36% 39% 33% 31% 28% 40% 43% 41% 24% 20% 30% 68% 18% 30% 10% 25% 78% 14% 64% 19% 36% 35% 32% 35% 42% 38% 33%
Do not lean one way or the 26% 23% 29% 24% 30% 26% 25% 24% 28% 37% 29% 19% 22% 34% 7% 44% 16% 21% 22% 30% 16% 32% 26% 25% 30% 18% 31%
other

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

F1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Donald Trump 96% 97% 95% 95% 93% 96% 99% 96% 96% 93% 94% 97% 97% 94% 97% 93% 98% 98% 99% 92% 97% 95% 95% 96% 95% 98% 94%
Hillary Clinton 95% 96% 94% 94% 92% 97% 98% 96% 93% 94% 92% 94% 97% 96% 97% 93% 98% 99% 97% 96% 97% 94% 95% 95% 96% 97% 94%
Bernie Sanders 88% 92% 84% 87% 83% 91% 91% 88% 88% 87% 86% 85% 92% 89% 93% 85% 88% 94% 89% 91% 92% 86% 89% 89% 84% 92% 85%
Mike Pence 86% 90% 82% 80% 81% 89% 94% 88% 83% 76% 82% 90% 86% 85% 88% 81% 92% 89% 92% 78% 92% 82% 83% 89% 82% 92% 81%
Paul Ryan 80% 87% 74% 70% 7% 83% 92% 82% 7% 70% 84% 83% 81% 80% 86% 76% 82% 86% 86% 75% 88% 76% 79% 81% 78% 86% 75%
Nancy Pelosi 79% 85% 73% 62% 74% 86% 94% 82% 7% 67% 73% 81% 80% 78% 80% 74% 85% 84% 86% 7% 87% 75% T77% 80% 77% 87% 73%
Elizabeth Warren 73% 82% 64% 64% 66% 75% 89% 74% 69% 67% 75% 71% 77% 73% 81% 68% 73% 82% 74% 72% 84% 67% 74% 75% 65% 80% 68%
Kellyanne Conway 70% 76% 65% 64% 66% 71% 82% 72% 67% 63% 70% 69% 74% 70% 79% 65% 70% 79% 71% 67% 83% 64% 71% 73% 62% T77% 65%
Mitch McConnell 66% 79% 54% 56% 61% 68% 81% 68% 66% 53% 65% 65% 69% 67% 71% 62% 68% 75% 69% 67% 78% 60% 69% 67% 61% 76% 59%
Jeff Sessions 65% 75% 56% 58% 59% 68% 76% 66% 66% 58% 67% 61% 70% 68% 75% 59% 65% 76% 65% 59% 76% 60% 66% 66% 60% 73% 59%
Chuck Schumer 62% 73% 52% 53% 56% 66% 73% 63% 60% 52% 65% 60% 65% 63% 70% 55% 64% 70% 65% 60% 72% 56% 65% 63% 55% 71% 55%
Stephen Bannon 59% 68% 50% 61% 54% 61% 61% 59% 57% 57% 66% 51% 68% 60% 75% 55% 50% 74% 53% 60% 73% 52% 65% 61% 45% 68% 53%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

F1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you"ve never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/Favorable

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Bernie Sanders 57% 57% 58% 70% 56% 52% 52% 51% 71% 79% 59% 25% 83% 58% 85% 62% 23% 87% 29% 58% 65% 53% 66% 56% 47% 61% 56%
Mike Pence 47% 53% 40% 37% 40% 52% 57% 55% 36% 14% 34% 82% 22% 46% 24% 39% 82% 15% 87% 33% 48% 46% 43% 46% 54% 52% 41%
Donald Trump 45% 50% 40% 39% 42% 49% 51% 53% 39% 9% 32% 84% 17% 45% 20% 39% 79% 7% 94% 20% 42% 46% 43% 42% 56% 47% 42%
Hillary Clinton 44% 41% 48% 56% 42% 39% 41% 37% 52% 77% 53% 10% 79% 35% 76% 44% 13% 84% 11% 14% 51% 41% 57% 42% 34% 45% 45%
Elizabeth Warren 40% 42% 38% 43% 37% 37% 44% 37% 48% 43% 45% 18% 63% 35% 69% 41% 10% 70% 18% 28% 53% 33% 49% 40% 28% 46% 37%
Paul Ryan 38% 44% 33% 35% 37% 38% 45% 44% 34% 18% 29% 68% 18% 38% 19% 35% 63% 15% 67% 39% 43% 36% 39% 37% 40% 44% 34%
Nancy Pelosi 33% 35% 32% 38% 31% 31% 34% 30% 42% 41% 35% 13% 57% 24% 60% 32% 9% 60% 15% 17% 45% 27% 46% 32% 21% 38% 31%
Chuck Schumer 30% 33% 27% 31% 27% 29% 33% 29% 33% 30% 35% 17% 46% 25% 49% 29% 14% 49% 18% 16% 40% 25% 36% 31% 20% 37% 25%
Kellyanne Conway 28% 34% 22% 29% 21% 27% 37% 33% 24% 12% 14% 50% 14% 26% 17% 21% 50% 8% 56% 10% 31% 27% 31% 26% 29% 31% 25%
Jeff Sessions 27% 35% 20% 26% 20% 30% 34% 32% 26% 10% 16% 48% 14% 27% 14% 20% 53% 8% 56% 16% 29% 26% 30% 26% 29% 32% 23%
Mitch McConnell 25% 31% 19% 28% 20% 23% 29% 28% 26% 9% 18% 41% 16% 22% 16% 21% 40% 12% 43% 21% 32% 21% 32% 23% 20% 31% 20%
Stephen Bannon 20% 26% 14% 26% 17% 19% 17% 21% 23% 13% 13% 32% 13% 17% 14% 16% 32% 7% 38% 9% 24% 18% 28% 17% 17% 24% 17%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump
Nancy Pelosi
Kellyanne Conway
Paul Ryan

Mitch McConnell
Stephen Bannon
Mike Pence

Jeff Sessions
Elizabeth Warren
Chuck Schumer

Bernie Sanders

2148

2126

51%

51%

46%

42%

42%

41%

39%

39%

38%

33%

32%

31%

F1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you"ve never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/Unfavorable

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
56% 47% 38% 50% 58% 57% 59% 41% 17% 40% 84% 18% 62% 20% 48% 85% 14% 86% 83% 46% 54% 38% 54% 62% 52% 49%
46% 55% 56% 51% 48% 49% 43% 57% 84% 62% 13% 79% 50% 7% 54% 19% 91% 4% 2% 55% 48% 52% 54% 39% 51% 52%
50% 41% 24% 43% 55% 60% 51% 35% 25% 38% 68% 23% 54% 20% 42% 76% 24% 71% 60% 41% 48% 32% 49% 56% 49% 42%
42% 43% 35% 44% 44%  46% 39% 43% 51% 56% 20% 61% 43% 62% 44% 20% 71% 15% 58% 52% 37% 40% 47% 33% 46% 40%
43% 40% 35% 40% 46% 47% 39% 43% 52% 55% 15% 63% 41% 67% 41% 18% 71% 19% 36% 45% 40% 40% 44% 38% 43% 41%
47% 36% 27% 40% 46% 53% 41% 39% 44% 47% 23% 53% 45% 56% 41% 28% 63% 26% 46% 46% 39% 37% 44% 41% 45% 39%
42% 37% 34% 37% 41% 44% 38% 34% 45% 53% 18% 55% 42% 61% 39% 19% 67% 16% 51% 49% 34% 37% 45% 29% 44% 36%
37% 41% 43% 41% 37% 36% 33% 47% 62% 49% 8% 64% 39% 64% 42% 10% 73% 5% 45% 44% 36% 40% 43% 28% 39% 40%
40% 35% 32% 39% 39% 42% 34% 40% A47% 51% 13% 56% 41% 60% 39% 13% 68% 9% 43% 46% 33% 36% 41% 32% 41% 36%
40% 27% 21% 29% 38% 45% 37% 21% 24% 30% 54% 14% 39% 13% 27% 63% 12% 56% 44% 31% 34% 25% 36% 37% 34% 31%
40% 24% 21% 29% 36% 40% 34% 27% 22% 30% 43% 19% 38% 21% 27% 51% 21% 47% 44% 32% 32% 28% 32% 35% 34% 30%
35% 27% 18% 27% 39% 39% 37% 18% 8% 26% 60% 9% 31% 8% 23% 66% 7% 60% 33% 27% 33% 22% 33% 37% 31% 29%
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F1_1 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you®ve never heard of them.

Hillary Clinton

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Ever Heard Of (Net) 95% 96% 94% 94% 92% 97% 98% 96% 93% 94% 92% 94% 97% 96% 97% 93% 98% 99% 97% 96% 97% 94% 95% 95% 96% 97% 94%
Very Favorable/Favorable 44% 41% 48% 56% 42% 39% 41% 37% 52% 7% 53% 10% 79% 35% 76% 44% 13% 84% 11% 14% 51% 41% 57% 42% 34% 45% 45%
(Sub-Net)
Very favorable 19% 17% 20% 23% 20% 15% 18% 14% 25% 39% 18% 3% 36% 10% 38% 15% 6% 37% 4% 2% 23% 17% 25% 19% 9% 18% 21%
Favorable 26% 24% 28% 33% 22% 24% 23% 22% 27% 38% 35% 7% 42% 24% 39% 29% 7% 48% 7% 12% 29% 24% 32% 23% 24% 27% 24%
Very Unfavorable/ 51% 56% 47% 38% 50% 58% 57% 59% 41% 17% 40% 84% 18% 62% 20% 48% 85% 14% 86% 83% 46% 54% 38% 54% 62% 52% 49%
Unfavorable (Sub-Net)
Unfavorable 14% 16% 12% 17% 18% 12% 10% 15% 15% 11% 15% 12% 11% 22% 11% 20% 9% 12% 11% 34% 14% 14% 15% 15% 12% 16% 13%
Very unfavorable 37% 39% 34% 21% 31% 47% 47% 45% 26% 6% 24% 72% 7% 40% 9% 29% 76% 2% 75% 48% 32% 39% 23% 39% 50% 36% 35%
Never heard of them 1% 1% * * 1% * * * 2% * - 1% * - 1% 1% 1% * 1% - 1% 1% 1% * * 1% *
No opinion 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 8% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 1% 6%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 48
F1_2 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve never heard of them.

Donald Trump

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Ever Heard Of (Net) 96% 97% 95% 95% 93% 96% 99% 96% 96% 93% 94% 97% 97% 94% 97% 93% 98% 98% 99% 92% 97% 95% 95% 96% 95% 98% 94%
Very Favorable/Favorable 45% 50% 40% 39% 42% 49% 51% 53% 39% 9% 32% 84% 17% 45% 20% 39% 79% 7% 94% 20% 42% 46% 43% 42% 56% 47% 42%
(Sub-Net)
Very favorable 25% 28% 22% 21% 21% 28% 30% 30% 24% 4% 13% 52% 8% 22% 12% 18% 48% 2% 58% 2% 21% 27% 23% 24% 31% 26% 24%
Favorable 20% 23% 18% 18% 21% 21%  21% 23% 15% 6% 19% 33% 9% 23% 8% 20% 31% 5% 37% 18% 21% 19% 20% 18% 25% 22% 19%
Very Unfavorable/ 51% 46% 55% 56% 51% 48% 49% 43% 57% 84% 62% 13% 79% 50% 7% 54% 19% 91% 4% 72% 55% 48% 52% 54% 39% 51% 52%
Unfavorable (Sub-Net)
Unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 10% 7% 10% 9% 11% 9% 5% 11% 12% 6% 14% 7% 11% 3% 25% 11% 9% 11% 9% 8% 9% 10%
Very unfavorable 41% 36% 46% 45% 41% 37% 41% 33% 48% 72% 54% 7% 69% 38% 71% 41% 12% 80% 2% 47% 44% 39% 41% 45% 31% 42% 42%
Never heard of them * * * 1% 1% * * * 1% 1% - * 1% - 1% * - 1% * * * * 1% * * * 1%
No opinion 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 1% 4% 4% 6% 6% 2% 3% 6% 2% 6% 2% 1% 1% 7% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 49
F1_4 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve never heard of them.
Mike Pence
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Ever Heard Of (Net) 86% 90% 82% 80% 81% 89% 94% 88% 83% 76% 82% 90% 86% 85% 88% 81% 92% 89% 92% 78% 92% 82% 83% 89% 82% 92% 81%
Very Favorable/Favorable 47% 53% 40% 37% 40% 52% 57% 55% 36% 14% 34% 82% 22% 46% 24% 39% 82% 15% 87% 33% 48% 46% 43% 46% 54% 52% 41%
(Sub-Net)
Very favorable 22% 24% 21% 13% 17% 26% 34% 27% 16% 6% 12% 48% 5% 20% 7% 14% 50% 4% 49% 7% 20% 24% 18% 22% 28% 24% 20%
Favorable 24% 29% 20% 24% 23% 26% 23% 28% 21% 8% 21% 34% 17% 27% 16% 24% 32% 12% 37% 26% 28% 22% 25% 23% 26% 28% 21%
Very Unfavorable/ 39% 37% 41% 43% 41% 37% 36% 33% 47% 62% 49% 8% 64% 39% 64% 42% 10% 73% 5% 45% 44% 36% 40% 43% 28% 39% 40%
Unfavorable (Sub-Net)
Unfavorable 13% 13% 13% 15% 14% 12% 10% 11% 16% 19% 18% 6% 17% 15% 11% 19% 5% 20% 3% 28% 13% 13% 14% 13% 9% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 26% 24% 28% 28% 27% 25% 26% 22% 30% 44% 31% 2% A47% 24% 53% 24% 4% 54% 2% 17% 31% 24% 26% 29% 19% 26% 27%
Never heard of them 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4%
No opinion 11% 8% 15% 14% 16% 10% 5% 10% 14% 17% 15% 7% 11% 13% 10% 16% 6% 8% 6% 19% 7% 14% 14% 9% 14% 6% 16%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 50
F1_8 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you®ve never heard of them.
Paul Ryan
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Ever Heard Of (Net) 80% 87% 74% 70% T77% 83% 92% 82% 7% 70% 84% 83% 81% 80% 86% 76% 82% 86% 86% 75% 88% 76% 79% 81% 78% 86% 75%
Very Favorable/Favorable 38% 44% 33% 35% 37% 38% 45% 44% 34% 18% 29% 68% 18% 38% 19% 35% 63% 15% 67% 39% 43% 36% 39% 37% 40% 44% 34%
(Sub-Net)
Very favorable 10% 12% 8% 13% 9% 9% 11% 11% 13% 3% 10% 20% 5% 7% 5% 8% 18% 3% 20% 8% 13% 8% 14% 8% 10% 13% 8%
Favorable 28% 31% 25% 22% 28% 29% 34% 33% 21% 15% 19% 48% 13% 31% 14% 26% 45% 12% 47% 31% 30% 28% 25% 29% 31% 30% 26%
Very Unfavorable/ 42% 43% 40% 35% 40% 46% 47% 39% 43% 52% 55% 15% 63% 41% 67% 41% 18% 71% 19% 36% 45% 40% 40% 44% 38% 43% 41%
Unfavorable (Sub-Net)
Unfavorable 20% 21% 18% 16% 18% 22% 22% 20% 15% 21% 18% 11% 24% 22% 23% 21% 13% 27% 14% 23% 21% 19% 18% 20% 21% 19% 19%
Very unfavorable 22% 22% 22% 18% 21% 24% 26% 18% 28% 31% 37% 5% 39% 19% 44% 20% 5% 43% 6% 12% 25% 21% 22% 25% 17% 23% 22%
Never heard of them 4% 2% 6% 12% 5% 1% 1% 4% 8% 9% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 6% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6%
No opinion 15% 11% 20% 19% 18% 16% 8% 14% 15% 21% 15% 14% 14% 17% 11% 19% 13% 11% 12% 19% 10% 18% 15% 14% 18% 11% 19%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 51
F1_9 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you®ve never heard of them.

Nancy Pelosi

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ildeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Ever Heard Of (Net) 79% 85% 73% 62% 74% 86% 94% 82% 77% 67% 73% 81% 80% 78% 80% 74% 85% 84% 86% 7% 87% 75% T77% 80% 77% 87% 73%
Very Favorable/Favorable 33% 35% 32% 38% 31% 31% 34% 30% 42% 41% 35% 13% 57% 24% 60% 32% 9% 60% 15% 17% 45% 27% 46% 32% 21% 38% 31%
(Sub-Net)
Very favorable 10% 10% 9% 14% 7% 8% 11% 8% 18% 15% 9% 4% 19% 5% 22% 7% 3% 19% 4% 1% 14% 8% 14% 10% 5% 11% 10%
Favorable 23% 24% 22% 24% 24% 23% 22% 23% 24% 26% 26% 9% 38% 20% 38% 25% 7% 41% 11% 16% 31% 19% 31% 22% 16% 27% 21%
Very Unfavorable/ 46% 50% 41% 24% 43% 55% 60% 51% 35% 25% 38% 68% 23% 54% 20% 42% 76% 24% 71% 60% 41% 48% 32% 49% 56% 49% 42%
Unfavorable (Sub-Net)
Unfavorable 16% 17% 14% 11% 18% 17% 17% 16% 17% 15% 12% 12% 15% 21% 14% 19% 11% 18% 12% 18% 16% 15% 14% 16% 16% 18% 14%
Very unfavorable 30% 33% 27% 13% 25% 39% 44% 35% 18% 10% 26% 56% 8% 34% 6% 23% 65% 6% 59% 42% 26% 32% 18% 33% 40% 31% 27%
Never heard of them 5% 4% 6% 12% 5% 2% * 4% 7% 6% 9% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 6% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6%
No opinion 16% 11% 22% 26% 21% 12% 6% 15% 16% 27% 19% 14% 16% 18% 16% 21% 11% 13% 11% 18% 11% 19% 17% 16% 18% 10% 21%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 52
F1_10 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve never heard of them.

Mitch McConnell

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Ever Heard Of (Net) 66% 79% 54% 56% 61% 68% 81% 68% 66% 53% 65% 65% 69% 67% 71% 62% 68% 75% 69% 67% 78% 60% 69% 67% 61% 76% 59%
Very Favorable/Favorable 25% 31% 19% 28% 20% 23% 29% 28% 26% 9% 18% 41% 16% 22% 16% 21% 40% 12% 43% 21% 32% 21% 32% 23% 20% 31% 20%
(Sub-Net)
Very favorable 5% 7% 3% % 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 10% 3% 3% 4% 3% 8% 2% 9% 3% 7% 3% 8% 4% 3% 7% 3%
Favorable 20% 24% 16% 21% 15% 19% 25% 23% 21% 7% 13% 32% 13% 20% 11% 18% 32% 10% 33% 18% 25% 18% 24% 19% 17% 24% 17%
Very Unfavorable/ 41% 47% 36% 27% 40% 46% 53% 41% 39% 44% 47% 23% 53% 45% 56% 41% 28% 63% 26% 46% 46% 39% 37% 44% 41% 45% 39%
Unfavorable (Sub-Net)
Unfavorable 16% 20% 13% 12% 17% 18% 17% 17% 13% 17% 20% 15% 15% 19% 11% 18% 19% 16% 17% 28% 17% 16% 15% 16% 18% 17% 16%
Very unfavorable 25% 27% 23% 16% 23% 27% 36% 24% 27% 28% 26% 8% 38% 25% 45% 23% 9% 47% 10% 17% 29% 23% 22% 27% 24% 28% 24%
Never heard of them 10% 7% 13% 21% 10% 6% 3% 9% 12% 18% 8% 8% 11% 9% 10% 11% 8% 8% 6% 16% 6% 12% 8% 11% 10% 6% 13%
No opinion 24% 15% 32% 23% 29% 26% 16% 23% 22% 28% 26% 27% 20% 24% 19% 27% 24% 17% 25% 16% 15% 28% 22% 22% 29% 18% 28%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 57
Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Feb 2017
Table 53
F1_11 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if youve never heard of them.

Chuck Schumer

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Ever Heard Of (Net) 62% 73% 52% 53% 56% 66% 73% 63% 60% 52% 65% 60% 65% 63% 70% 55% 64% 70% 65% 60% 2% 56% 65% 63% 55% 71% 55%
Very Favorable/Favorable 30% 33% 27% 31% 27% 29% 33% 29% 33% 30% 35% 17% 46% 25% 49% 29% 14% 49% 18% 16% 40% 25% 36% 31% 20% 37% 25%
(Sub-Net)
Very favorable 9% 9% 10% 10% 7% 8% 14% 8% 10% 14% 11% 4% 17% 5% 20% 8% 2% 17% 4% 2% 13% % 11% 10% 5% 12% 7%
Favorable 21% 24% 17% 21% 20% 21% 20% 21% 23% 16% 23% 13% 29% 20% 29% 21% 11% 32% 13% 14% 27% 17% 25% 21% 15% 25% 18%
Very Unfavorable/ 32% 40% 24% 21% 29% 36% 40% 34% 27% 22% 30% 43% 19% 38% 21% 27% 51% 21% 47% 44% 32% 32% 28% 32% 35% 34% 30%
Unfavorable (Sub-Net)
Unfavorable 13% 15% 11% 13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 12% 14% 9% 13% 10% 17% 10% 16% 11% 11% 13% 23% 14% 12% 15% 12% 12% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 19% 25% 14% 8% 16% 25% 27% 21% 15% 8% 21% 30% 9% 21% 11% 11% 40% 10% 34% 20% 18% 19% 13% 20% 24% 20% 18%
Never heard of them 12% 8% 16% 19% 14% 9% 6% 11% 15% 20% 10% 10% 13% 9% 11% 14% 11% 11% 8% 14% 8% 14% 13% 12% 11% 8% 16%
No opinion 26% 20% 32% 28% 30% 25% 21% 26% 25% 28% 25% 30% 21% 27% 20% 31% 25% 19% 28% 27% 20% 29% 22% 25% 33% 22% 29%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 54
F1_12 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve never heard of them.

Bernie Sanders

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Ever Heard Of (Net) 88% 92% 84% 87% 83% 91% 91% 88% 88% 87% 86% 85% 92% 89% 93% 85% 88% 94% 89% 91% 92% 86% 89% 89% 84% 92% 85%
Very Favorable/Favorable 57% 57% 58% 70% 56% 52% 52% 51% 71% 79% 59% 25% 83% 58% 85% 62% 23% 87% 29% 58% 65% 53% 66% 56% 47% 61% 56%
(Sub-Net)
Very favorable 25% 22% 28% 33% 26% 20% 21% 19% 34% 42% 37% 4% 44% 22% 50% 21% 6% 44% 6% 25% 30% 22% 28% 24% 21% 23% 27%
Favorable 32% 35% 30% 37% 30% 32% 31% 32% 36% 37% 23% 21% 39% 36% 35% 41% 17% 43% 23% 33% 35% 31% 38% 32% 26% 38% 29%
Very Unfavorable/ 31% 35% 27% 18% 27% 39% 39% 37% 18% 8% 26% 60% 9% 31% 8% 23% 66% 7% 60% 33% 27% 33% 22% 33% 37% 31% 29%
Unfavorable (Sub-Net)
Unfavorable 14% 15% 12% 9% 14% 16% 15% 16% 7% 6% 9% 23% 7% 14% 6% 12% 24% 5% 22% 17% 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 17% 20% 15% 8% 14% 23% 24% 21% 11% 2% 17% 38% 2% 17% 3% 11% 42% 2% 38% 16% 15% 19% 10% 19% 24% 18% 15%
Never heard of them 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% * * 1% * 2% - 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
No opinion 11% 6% 15% 10% 15% 9% 8% 10% 11% 11% 14% 12% 7% 11% 6% 14% 10% 5% 9% 9% 7% 12% 10% 9% 15% 7% 13%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 55
F1_13 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if youve never heard of them.

Elizabeth Warren

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Ever Heard Of (Net) 73% 82% 64% 64% 66% 75% 89% 74% 69% 67% 75% 71% 7% 73% 81% 68% 73% 82% 74% 2% 84% 67% 74% 75% 65% 80% 68%
Very Favorable/Favorable 40% 42% 38% 43% 37% 37% 44% 37% 48% 43% 45% 18% 63% 35% 69% 41% 10% 70% 18% 28% 53% 33% 49% 40% 28% 46% 37%
(Sub-Net)
Very favorable 20% 20% 21% 21% 20% 17% 24% 18% 28% 24% 20% 6% 37% 13% 45% 15% 4% 41% 6% 10% 30% 15% 25% 20% 13% 24% 18%
Favorable 20% 23% 17% 22% 17% 20% 20% 20% 20% 19% 24% 12% 26% 22% 24% 25% 7% 29% 12% 18% 24% 18% 24% 19% 14% 21% 19%
Very Unfavorable/ 33% 40% 27% 21% 29% 38% 45% 37% 21% 24% 30% 54% 14% 39% 13% 27% 63% 12% 56% 44% 31% 34% 25% 36% 37% 34% 31%
Unfavorable (Sub-Net)
Unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 11% 11% 9% 8% 10% 8% 13% 7% 11% 7% 12% 7% 11% 10% 7% 10% 14% 10% 10% 11% 10% 7% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 23% 28% 19% 10% 19% 29% 36% 27% 13% 11% 23% 43% 7% 26% 6% 16% 53% 5% 46% 30% 21% 25% 14% 26% 31% 24% 22%
Never heard of them 7% 4% 9% 14% 7% 4% 2% 6% 10% 12% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% 7% 3% 9% 8% 6% 9% 3% 9%
No opinion 20% 14% 26% 22% 27% 21% 9% 20% 21% 22% 21% 22% 18% 20% 13% 25% 20% 13% 20% 21% 13% 25% 18% 19% 26% 17% 23%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 56
F1_17 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if youve never heard of them.

Jeff Sessions

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Ever Heard Of (Net) 65% 75% 56% 58% 59% 68% 76% 66% 66% 58% 67% 61% 70% 68% 75% 59% 65% 76% 65% 59% 76% 60% 66% 66% 60% 73% 59%
Very Favorable/Favorable 27% 35% 20% 26% 20% 30% 34% 32% 26% 10% 16% 48% 14% 27% 14% 20% 53% 8% 56% 16% 29% 26% 30% 26% 29% 32% 23%
(Sub-Net)
Very favorable 11% 15% 8% 11% 7% 12% 15% 12% 14% 4% 8% 23% 4% 9% 5% 6% 27% 2% 24% 3% 12% 11% 11% 11% 13% 13% 9%
Favorable 16% 20% 13% 16% 14% 17% 19% 20% 12% 6% 8% 26% 10% 17% 10% 14% 26% 6% 31% 13% 18% 16% 20% 15% 16% 19% 14%
Very Unfavorable/ 38% 40% 35% 32% 39% 39% 42% 34% 40% 47% 51% 13% 56% 41% 60% 39% 13% 68% 9% 43% 46% 33% 36% 41% 32% 41% 36%
Unfavorable (Sub-Net)
Unfavorable 13% 16% 11% 15% 14% 14% 10% 12% 14% 15% 24% 9% 15% 16% 13% 17% 8% 16% 7% 23% 15% 12% 13% 14% 13% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 24% 24% 24% 17% 25% 25% 32% 22% 26% 33% 26% 3% 41% 25% 48% 22% 4% 52% 2% 20% 31% 21% 23% 27% 19% 28% 22%
Never heard of them 11% 7% 15% 20% 12% 8% 4% 10% 13% 18% % 10% 11% 9% 9% 13% 10% 9% 8% 13% 7% 13% 11% 11% 12% 8% 14%
No opinion 24% 18% 29% 22% 29% 24% 20% 24% 22% 25% 26% 29% 19% 23% 16% 28% 24% 15% 27% 28% 17% 27% 22% 23% 27% 19% 27%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 57
F1_21 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve never heard of them.

Stephen Bannon

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Ever Heard Of (Net) 59% 68% 50% 61% 54% 61% 61% 59% 57% 57% 66% 51% 68% 60% 75% 55% 50% 74% 53% 60% 73% 52% 65% 61% 45% 68% 53%
Very Favorable/Favorable 20% 26% 14% 26% 17% 19% 17% 21% 23% 13% 13% 32% 13% 17% 14% 16% 32% 7% 38% 9% 24% 18% 28% 17% 17% 24% 17%
(Sub-Net)
Very favorable 5% 7% 3% 9% 5% 4% 3% 5% 9% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4% 5% 4% 8% 2% 10% 1% 7% 4% 10% 4% 3% 7% 4%
Favorable 15% 19% 10% 17% 12% 16% 14% 16% 14% 9% 8% 25% 8% 13% 9% 12% 24% 5% 28% 8% 17% 13% 18% 13% 13% 17% 13%
Very Unfavorable/ 39% 42% 37% 34% 37% 41% 44% 38% 34% 45% 53% 18% 55% 42% 61% 39% 19% 67% 16% 51% 49% 34% 37% 45% 29% 44% 36%
Unfavorable (Sub-Net)
Unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 13% 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 8% 14% 11% 9% 10% 8% 10% 12% 9% 11% 16% 12% 9% 12% 11% 6% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 29% 30% 28% 22% 28% 32% 36% 27% 26% 37% 40% 7% 46% 32% 53% 29% 6% 58% 4% 35% 38% 25% 25% 34% 22% 34% 26%
Never heard of them 14% 11% 18% 20% 17% 11% 11% 14% 16% 20% 10% 15% 13% 12% 9% 16% 17% 11% 13% 20% 8% 18% 12% 14% 18% 10% 17%
No opinion 26% 21% 32% 20% 29% 28% 28% 27% 27% 23% 24% 34% 19% 28% 16% 28% 33% 15% 34% 21% 19% 31% 23% 24% 37% 22% 30%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 62
Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Feb 2017
Table 58
F1_22 Now we will show you some names. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person - or if you“ve never heard of them.

Kellyanne Conway

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Ever Heard Of (Net) 70% 76% 65% 64% 66% 71% 82% 72% 67% 63% 70% 69% 74% 70% 79% 65% 70% 79% 71% 67% 83% 64% 71% 73% 62% 77% 65%
Very Favorable/Favorable 28% 34% 22% 29% 21% 27% 37% 33% 24% 12% 14% 50% 14% 26% 17% 21% 50% 8% 56% 10% 31% 27% 31% 26% 29% 31% 25%
(Sub-Net)
Very favorable 11% 14% 9% 13% 7% 10% 17% 13% 15% 4% 2% 21% 5% 10% 8% 7% 20% 3% 24% 2% 11% 11% 11% 11% 13% 12% 11%
Favorable 17% 21% 13% 16% 14% 18% 20% 20% 9% 8% 11% 28% 9% 16% 9% 14% 30% 6% 32% 7% 20% 15% 20% 15% 16% 19% 14%
Very Unfavorable/ 42% 42% 43% 35% 44% 44%  46% 39% 43% 51% 56% 20% 61% 43% 62% 44% 20% 71% 15% 58% 52% 37% 40% 47% 33% 46% 40%
Unfavorable (Sub-Net)
Unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 14% 13% 12% 7% 11% 14% 14% 13% 11% 12% 13% 9% 14% 11% 12% 10% 25% 15% 10% 13% 13% 8% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 30% 29% 32% 21% 31% 32% 38% 28% 29% 37% 43% 8% 49% 30% 53% 30% 9% 59% 5% 33% 37% 27% 26% 35% 25% 33% 28%
Never heard of them 10% 7% 13% 18% 11% % 4% 10% 12% 15% % 9% 11% 9% 9% 11% 11% 8% 8% 15% 5% 13% 11% 9% 12% 8% 13%
No opinion 19% 17% 22% 18% 23% 21% 14% 18% 21% 22% 23% 22% 15% 21% 12% 24% 19% 12% 21% 17% 12% 23% 18% 17% 26% 15% 23%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 63
Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Feb 2017
Table 59
11 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Health care 41% 38% 44% 36% 41% 42%  45% 41% 37% 40% 38% 40% 43% 40% 43% 41% 39% 46% 37% 41% 42% 40% 39% 41% 43% 41% 41%
Economy and jobs 40% 43% 37% 32% 45% 44%  38% 40% 38% 47% 30% 38% 37% 45% 35% 41% 43% 37% 41% 45% 39% 41% 37% 42% 39% 41% 38%
Terrorism/national security 37% 35% 39% 30% 34% 39% 46% 42% 29% 29% 24% 54% 26% 37% 23% 36% 54% 25% 54% 28% 33% 40% 36% 37% 41% 40% 35%
Immigration 25% 25% 25% 23% 20% 27% 31% 29% 23% 10% 19% 40% 16% 22% 12% 22% 43% 11% 45% 8% 22% 27% 30% 22% 28% 24% 26%
National debt/ federal 21% 22% 21% 13% 22% 26% 24% 23% 19% 13% 20% 27% 14% 25% 14% 20% 31% 14% 28% 27% 18% 23% 15% 22% 28% 20% 23%
budget deficits

Education 17% 19% 16% 26% 23% 12% 9% 16% 24% 21% 15% 11% 20% 20% 20% 22% 8% 23% 10% 22% 20% 16% 19% 18% 14% 19% 17%
Environment / climate change 17% 17% 17% 22% 15% 13% 19% 17% 20% 8% 21% 5% 26% 17% 35% 14% 4% 29% 6% 12% 21% 15% 16% 19% 13% 18% 17%
Race relations 16% 12% 20% 21% 14% 15% 16% 13% 15% 39% 19% 7% 26% 14% 25% 18% 6% 25% 7% 14% 16% 17% 19% 17% 12% 13% 19%
Taxes 16% 18% 15% 13% 19% 19% 14% 16% 18% 16% 23% 22% 12% 16% 9% 17% 23% 12% 20% 23% 15% 17% 14% 16% 20% 17% 16%
Income inequality 16% 19% 13% 18% 15% 15% 14% 13% 17% 22% 25% 3% 24% 17% 26% 17% 3% 25% 5% 17% 21% 13% 18% 15% 13% 18% 13%
Corruption 12% 14% 11% 15% 13% 12% 9% 12% 16% 9% 18% 12% 11% 13% 11% 15% 9% 12% 11% 20% 10% 14% 15% 11% 12% 9% 15%
Women®s rights 10% 4% 15% 17% 9% 6% 8% 7% 14% 17% 18% 3% 17% 8% 20% 9% 1% 17% 2% 7% 12% 9% 12% 10% 5% 9% 11%
Criminal justice (policing, 8% 9% 8% 12% 9% 8% 5% 6% 9% 20% 8% 7% 11% 7% 11% 8% % 10% 6% 10% 10% 8% 11% 8% 6% 8% 9%
courts, prisons)

Defense 8%  10% 6% 7% 8% 7% 11%  10% 7% 2% 7% 13% 4% 9% 5% 7% 14% 3% 14% 6% 8% 9% 7% 8% 10% 9% 7%
Foreign policy 7% 7% 7% 8% 5% 7% 8% 8% 5% 5% 4% 9% 6% 7% 5% 9% 7% % 7% 9% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6%
Political correctness 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 3% 5% 8% 1% 12% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 7% 2% 8% 8% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5%
Other 1% 1% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% * 2%

Sigma 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300%  300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300%
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12 Of the following, who do you trust most to handle each of the following issues?

Summary Of Republicans In Congress

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307

Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105

Criminal justice (policing, 30% 33% 28% 27% 30% 32% 33% 34% 28% 12% 30% 49% 13% 33% 13% 32% 44% 13% 45% 48% 27% 32% 27% 31% 33% 31% 29%
courts, prisons)

Defense 29% 31% 27% 29% 27% 33% 25% 30% 26% 18% 44% 37% 18% 35% 16% 33% 35% 23% 31% 53% 31% 28% 25% 29% 33% 30% 27%

National debt/ federal 28% 31% 25% 30% 25% 26% 31% 30% 23% 23% 22% 40% 14% 33% 16% 30% 36% 18% 34% 52% 31% 26% 27% 28% 28% 30% 26%
budget deficits

Education 27% 29% 24% 19% 23% 32% 32% 31% 17% 11% 22% 53% 7% 25% 10% 24% 48% 5% 49% 34% 23% 29% 20% 27% 34% 27% 25%

Taxes 25% 29% 22% 23% 25% 25% 30% 28% 23% 9% 33% 40% 14% 26% 12% 27% 35% 15% 33% 47% 30% 23% 25% 26% 26% 28% 23%

Foreign policy 24% 27% 22% 29% 20% 25% 21% 26% 22% 13% 31% 38% 11% 28% 10% 27% 33% 11% 33% 50% 25% 23% 23% 23% 27% 26% 22%

Income inequality 23% 26% 21% 21% 21% 26% 26% 26% 21% 9% 22% 45% 8% 22% 9% 20% 42% 7% 40% 29% 22% 24% 21% 23% 27% 25% 21%

Political correctness 23% 24% 23% 24% 20% 24% 24% 25% 21% 11% 30% 41% 10% 22% 13% 21% 37% 10% 36% 33% 21% 24% 21% 23% 26% 24% 22%

Race relations 23% 24% 21% 18% 22% 25% 27% 27% 14% 8% 21% 48% 6% 20% 8% 20% 43% 5% 43% 26% 21% 24% 19% 24% 25% 23% 21%

Health care 23% 29% 17% 21% 20% 24% 26% 26% 15% 10% 25% 42% 8% 21% 12% 20% 38% 7% 37% 39% 25% 22% 22% 23% 23% 25% 21%

Women®s rights 22% 24% 20% 21% 20% 25% 22% 26% 16% 10% 19% 45% 6% 20% 9% 18% 41% 4% 41% 27% 18% 24% 20% 21% 28% 23% 21%

Terrorism/national security 21% 24% 19% 25% 20% 23% 17% 22% 16% 15% 32% 27% 13% 26% 14% 23% 25% 17% 20% 49% 24% 20% 20% 21% 24% 23% 20%

Economy and jobs 21%  23% 20%  27%  18% 19% 21% 23%  22% 9%  25% 32% 12% 23% 15% 23% 25% 13% 25% 46%  23% 21%  22%  22% 19% 24% 20%

Environment / climate change 21%  23% 19%  20%  19%  22% 25% @ 24% 17% 8h  21% 41% 7% 21% 9% 18% 39% 5% 39% 24% 19% 22%  19%  21% 27% 21% 20%

Corruption 20%  22% 18%  21% 18%  21% 20%  23% 17% 9% 19% 36% 9% 18% 9% 20% 31% 9% 30% 36%  20% 20%  17%  21% 23% 21% 19%

Immigration 19%  21% 16% 19%  17% 21% 16% 19% 20% 12%  25% 29% 9% 20% 10% 20% 25% 11% 23% 37%  21% 17%  18% 18% 21% 21% 17%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Women®s rights

Environment / climate change
Race relations

Income inequality

Education
Political correctness
Health care

Corruption

Criminal justice (policing,
courts, prisons)

Foreign policy
Immigration
Taxes

Economy and jobs

National debt/ federal
budget deficits

Terrorism/national security

Defense

12 Of the following, who do you trust most to handle each of the following issues?

Summary Of Democrats In Congress

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less rban Rural More $75K
2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
61% 60% 63% 66% 61% 58% 61% 54% 69% 87% 2% 26% 88% 63% 84% 67% 30% 95% 24% 65% 68% 57% 65% 64% 50% 63% 61%
60% 56% 63% 63% 60% 57% 59% 54% 64% 86% 63% 27% 84% 60% 81% 64% 31% 93% 23% 64% 65% 57% 62% 62% 50% 60% 60%
56% 54% 57% 66% 56% 50% 52% 48% 66% 88% 63% 16% 85% 58% 84% 61% 20% 91% 14% 64% 61% 53% 60% 57% 46% 56% 56%
55% 52% 57% 60% 53% 52% 54% 48% 62% 85% 63% 18% 82% 54% 81% 60% 21% 90% 17% 56% 60% 52% 58% 57% 45% 55% 56%
53% 50% 57% 63% 54% 47% 50% 45% 65% 84% 62% 15% 83% 54% 82% 58% 18% 91% 12% 56% 59% 50% 58% 56% 40% 53% 55%
51% 46% 55% 53% 51% 49% 51% 45% 57% 80% 53% 16% 79% 49% 77% 55% 19% 86% 13% 47% 57% 47% 54% 53% 41% 51% 51%
49% 44% 55% 57% 50% 44%  47% 41% 63% 82% 58% 7% 82% 49% 78% 55% 12% 89% 6% 45% 54% 47% 51% 52% 38% 49% 51%
46% 41% 51% 54% A47% 41% 43% 38% 54% 78% 58% 10% 78% 41% 78% 48% 13% 84% 8% 36% 52% 43% 52% 47% 37% 46% 47%
45% 40% 49% 52% 45% 40%  42% 37% 53% 77% 52% 7% 77% 41% 76% 46% 11% 82% 6% 34% 51% 41% 49% 47% 33% 45% 45%
45% 41% 48% 48% 47% 41% 43% 37% 53% 78% 51% 7% 75% 41% 77% 46% 11% 82% 5% 33% 49% 42% 48% 47% 33% 44% 46%
44% 40% 49% 54% 46% 37% 41% 36% 55% 79% 49% 7% 75% 42% 77% 46% 10% 82% 5% 38% 50% 41% 49% 47% 32% 45% 45%
43% 39% A47% 55% 44% 35% 40% 35% 52% 81% 48% 6% 73% 41% 76% 44% 10% 79% 6% 34% 45% 42% 49% 44% 34% 41% 46%
42% 39% 44% 48% 44% 36% 40% 34% 47% 77% 51% 6% 72% 36% 71% 44% 10% 78% 6% 24% 46% 39% 47% 42% 33% 41% 43%
40% 36% 44% 47% 40% 35% 38% 33% 49% 68% 51% 7% 72% 31% 71% 40% 10% 75% 7% 25% 43% 38% 45% 41% 31% 40% 41%
40%  35% 45%  47%  42%  34% 38% 32% 54% 73%  44% 5% 70% 34% 70% 40% 10% 74% 5% 26%  43% 38%  44%  42% 28% 39% 42%
39%  33% 45%  47%  41%  33% 37% 32% 49% 74%  38% 5% 69% 32% 72% 37% 11% 72% 5% 25%  42% 38%  45%  40% 28% 38% 41%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Terrorism/national security
Economy and jobs
Immigration

Corruption

National debt/ federal
budget deficits

Defense

Foreign policy

Taxes

Health care

Political correctness

Criminal justice (policing,
courts, prisons)

Income inequality

Race relations

Education

Environment / climate change

Women®s rights

12 Of the following, who do you trust most to handle each of the following issues?

Summary Of President Donald Trump

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
39% 41% 36% 28% 38% 43% 45% 46% 30% 12% 25% 68% 16% 40% 15% 36% 65% 8% 75% 25% 33% 42% 36% 36% 48% 38% 38%
37% 38% 36% 26% 38% 45%  39% 43% 32% 14% 24% 62% 16% 42% 14% 33% 65% 9% 69% 30% 31% 40% 31% 36% 48% 35% 38%
37% 39% 35% 27% 37% 41% 42% 45% 24% 9% 26% 64% 16% 38% 13% 34% 65% 7% 71% 25% 28% 42% 34% 35% 48% 34% 38%
34% 37% 31% 25% 34% 39% 37% 39% 30% 13% 23% 54% 14% 41% 14% 32% 56% 8% 62% 28% 29% 37% 31% 33% 41% 32% 34%
32% 33% 31% 23% 34% 38% 30% 37% 28% 9% 27% 53% 13% 37% 13% 30% 55% 7% 59% 23% 25% 36% 27% 31% 40% 30% 33%
32% 36% 28% 24% 32% 34% 38% 38% 25% 8% 18% 57% 13% 32% 12% 30% 54% 5% 64% 22% 27% 34% 30% 30% 39% 32% 31%
31% 33% 30% 23% 33% 34% 36% 37% 26% 10% 19% 55% 14% 32% 13% 27% 56% 6% 62% 17% 25% 35% 29% 29% 39% 30% 32%
31% 32% 31% 21% 31% 40%  30% 37% 25% 10% 19% 54% 13% 33% 12% 28% 55% 6% 62% 19% 24% 35% 26% 30% 41% 31% 31%
28% 27% 29% 22% 29% 33% 27% 33% 22% 8% 18% 51% 10% 30% 10% 25% 50% 4% 57% 16% 22% 31% 27% 24% 39% 26% 29%
26% 30% 22% 23% 29% 27% 25% 31% 22% 9% 17% 43% 11% 30% 11% 24% 44% 4% 51% 20% 22% 28% 25% 24% 33% 25% 26%
25% 27% 23% 21% 25% 29% 25% 29% 20% 10% 17% 44% 10% 26% 11% 21% 45% 4% 49% 18% 22% 27% 24% 22% 34% 24% 26%
22% 22% 22% 19% 26% 22% 20% 26% 16% 6% 15% 36% 9% 25% 9% 20% 37% 3% 43% 14% 18% 24% 21% 20% 29% 20% 23%
21%  22% 21% 17%  23% 24% 21%  25% 19% 4% 16% 36% 10% 22% 8% 20% 37% 4% 43% 10% 18% 23%  20% 19% 29% 20% 22%
20%  21% 19% 18%  23% 21% 18%  24% 17% 5% 15% 32% 10% 21% 8% 18% 34% 4% 39% 10% 18% 21%  22% 17% 26% 20% 20%
19%  20% 18% 17%  21%  21% 17%  22% 19% 6% 16% 31% 9% 20% 10% 18% 30% 3% 38% 11% 16% 21%  20% 17% 24% 19% 20%
17%  16% 17% 13%  18% 18% 17%  20% 15% 3% 10% 29% 6% 17% 7% 15% 29% 2% 35% 8% 13% 18%  15% 15% 22% 14% 18%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

12_1 Of the following, who do you trust most to handle each of the following issues?

Criminal justice (policing, courts, prisons)

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Republicans in Congress 30% 33% 28% 27% 30% 32% 33% 34% 28% 12% 30% 49% 13% 33% 13% 32% 44% 13% 45% 48% 27% 32% 27% 31% 33% 31% 29%
Democrats in Congress 45% 40% 49% 52% 45% 40% 42% 37% 53% 77% 52% 7% 77% 41% 76% 46% 11% 82% 6% 34% 51% 41% 49% 47% 33% 45% 45%
President Donald Trump 25% 27% 23% 21% 25% 29% 25% 29% 20% 10% 17% 44% 10% 26% 11% 21% 45% 4% 49% 18% 22% 27% 24% 22% 34% 24% 26%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

12_2 Of the following, who do you trust most to handle each of the following issues?

Economy and jobs

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Republicans in Congress 21% 23% 20% 27% 18% 19% 21% 23% 22% 9% 25% 32% 12% 23% 15% 23% 25% 13% 25% 46% 23% 21% 22% 22% 19% 24% 20%
Democrats in Congress 42% 39% 44% 48% 44% 36% 40% 34% 47% 7% 51% 6% 72% 36% 71% 44% 10% 78% 6% 24% 46% 39% 47% 42% 33% 41% 43%
President Donald Trump 37% 38% 36% 26% 38% 45%  39% 43% 32% 14% 24% 62% 16% 42% 14% 33% 65% 9% 69% 30% 31% 40% 31% 36% 48% 35% 38%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

12_3 Of the following, who do you trust most to handle each of the following issues?

Health care

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Republicans in Congress 23% 29% 17% 21% 20% 24% 26% 26% 15% 10% 25% 42% 8% 21% 12% 20% 38% 7% 37% 39% 25% 22% 22% 23% 23% 25% 21%
Democrats in Congress 49% 44% 55% 57% 50% 44%  A7% 41% 63% 82% 58% 7% 82% 49% 78% 55% 12% 89% 6% 45% 54% 47% 51% 52% 38% 49% 51%
President Donald Trump 28% 27% 29% 22% 29% 33% 27% 33% 22% 8% 18% 51% 10% 30% 10% 25% 50% 4% 57% 16% 22% 31% 27% 24% 39% 26% 29%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

12_4 Of the following, who do you trust most to handle each of the following issues?

Terrorism/national security

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Republicans in Congress 21% 24% 19% 25% 20% 23% 17% 22% 16% 15% 32% 27% 13% 26% 14% 23% 25% 17% 20% 49% 24% 20% 20% 21% 24% 23% 20%
Democrats in Congress 40% 35% 45% 47% 42% 34% 38% 32% 54% 73% 44% 5% 70% 34% 70% 40% 10% 74% 5% 26% 43% 38% 44% 42% 28% 39% 42%
President Donald Trump 39% 41% 36% 28% 38% 43% 45% 46% 30% 12% 25% 68% 16% 40% 15% 36% 65% 8% 75% 25% 33% 42% 36% 36% 48% 38% 38%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

12_5 Of the following, who do you trust most to handle each of the following issues?

Immigration

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Republicans in Congress 19% 21% 16% 19% 17% 21% 16% 19% 20% 12% 25% 29% 9% 20% 10% 20% 25% 11% 23% 37% 21% 17% 18% 18% 21% 21% 17%
Democrats in Congress 44% 40% 49% 54% 46% 37% 41% 36% 55% 79% 49% 7% 75% 42% 7% 46% 10% 82% 5% 38% 50% 41% 49% 47% 32% 45% A45%
President Donald Trump 37% 39% 35% 27% 37% 41% 42% 45% 24% 9% 26% 64% 16% 38% 13% 34% 65% 7% 71% 25% 28% 42% 34% 35% 48% 34% 38%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

12_6 Of the following, who do you trust most to handle each of the following issues?

Education

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Republicans in Congress 27% 29% 24% 19% 23% 32% 32% 31% 17% 11% 22% 53% 7% 25% 10% 24% 48% 5% 49% 34% 23% 29% 20% 27% 34% 27% 25%
Democrats in Congress 53% 50% 57% 63% 54% 47% 50% 45% 65% 84% 62% 15% 83% 54% 82% 58% 18% 91% 12% 56% 59% 50% 58% 56% 40% 53% 55%
President Donald Trump 20% 21% 19% 18% 23% 21% 18% 24% 17% 5% 15% 32% 10% 21% 8% 18% 34% 4% 39% 10% 18% 21% 22% 17% 26% 20% 20%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 2148

Weighted Base 2126

Republicans in Congress 28%

Democrats in Congress 40%

President Donald Trump 32%

12_7 Of the following, who do you trust most to handle each of the following issues?

National debt/ federal budget deficits

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White ani /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
31% 25% 30% 25% 26% 31% 30% 23% 23% 22% 40% 14% 33% 16% 30% 36% 18% 34% 52% 31% 26% 27% 28% 28% 30% 26%
36% 44% 47% 40% 35% 38% 33% 49% 68% 51% 7% 72% 31% 71% 40% 10% 75% % 25% 43% 38% 45% 41% 31% 40% 41%
33% 31% 23% 34% 38% 30% 37% 28% 9% 27% 53% 13% 37% 13% 30% 55% 7% 59% 23% 25% 36% 27% 31% 40% 30% 33%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Sigma 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

12_8 Of the following, who do you trust most to handle each of the following issues?

Women®s rights

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Republicans in Congress 22% 24% 20% 21% 20% 25% 22% 26% 16% 10% 19% 45% 6% 20% 9% 18% 41% 4% 41% 27% 18% 24% 20% 21% 28% 23% 21%
Democrats in Congress 61% 60% 63% 66% 61% 58% 61% 54% 69% 87% 2% 26% 88% 63% 84% 67% 30% 95% 24% 65% 68% 57% 65% 64% 50% 63% 61%
President Donald Trump 17% 16% 17% 13% 18% 18% 17% 20% 15% 3% 10% 29% 6% 17% 7% 15% 29% 2% 35% 8% 13% 18% 15% 15% 22% 14% 18%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

12_9 Of the following, who do you trust most to handle each of the following issues?

Corruption

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ildeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White ani /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Republicans in Congress 20% 22% 18% 21% 18% 21% 20% 23% 17% 9% 19% 36% 9% 18% 9% 20% 31% 9% 30% 36% 20% 20% 17% 21% 23% 21% 19%
Democrats in Congress 46% 41% 51% 54% 47% 41% 43% 38% 54% 78% 58% 10% 78% 41% 78% 48% 13% 84% 8% 36% 52% 43% 52% 47% 37% 46% A7%
President Donald Trump 34% 37% 31% 25% 34% 39% 37% 39% 30% 13% 23% 54% 14% 41% 14% 32% 56% 8% 62% 28% 29% 37% 31% 33% 41% 32% 34%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Republicans in Congress
Democrats in Congress
President Donald Trump

Sigma

2148

2126

24%

45%

31%

12_10 Of the following, who do you trust most to handle each of the following issues?

Foreign policy

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White ani /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
27% 22% 29% 20% 25% 21% 26% 22% 13% 31% 38% 11% 28% 10% 27% 33% 11% 33% 50% 25% 23% 23% 23% 27% 26% 22%
41% 48% 48% 47% 41% 43% 37% 53% 78% 51% 7% 75% 41% 77% 46% 11% 82% 5% 33% 49% 42% 48% 47% 33% 44% 46%
33% 30% 23% 33% 34% 36% 37% 26% 10% 19% 55% 14% 32% 13% 27% 56% 6% 62% 17% 25% 35% 29% 29% 39% 30% 32%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Republicans in Congress
Democrats in Congress
President Donald Trump

Sigma

2148

2126

29%

39%

32%

12_11 Of the following, who do you trust most to handle each of the following issues?

Defense

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White ani /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
31% 27% 29% 27% 33% 25% 30% 26% 18% 44% 37% 18% 35% 16% 33% 35% 23% 31% 53% 31% 28% 25% 29% 33% 30% 27%
33% 45% 47% 41% 33% 37% 32% 49% 74% 38% 5% 69% 32% 72% 37% 11% 72% 5% 25% 42% 38% 45% 40% 28% 38% 41%
36% 28% 24% 32% 34% 38% 38% 25% 8% 18% 57% 13% 32% 12% 30% 54% 5% 64% 22% 27% 34% 30% 30% 39% 32% 31%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Feb 2017
Table 74
12_12 Of the following, who do you trust most to handle each of the following issues?

Race relations

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Republicans in Congress 23%  24% 21%  18%  22%  25% 27% 27%  14% 8%  21% 48% 6% 20% 8% 20% 43% 5% 43% 26%  21% 24%  19%  24% 25% 23% 21%
Democrats in Congress 56%  54% 57% 66% 56% 50% 52% 48% 66% 88% 63% 16% 85% 58% 84% 61% 20% 91% 14% 64%  61% 53% 60% 57% 46% 56% 56%
President Donald Trump 21%  22% 21%  17%  23% 24% 21% 25%  19% 4%  16% 36% 10% 22% 8% 20% 37% 4% 43% 10%  18% 23%  20%  19% 29% 20% 22%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

12_13 Of the following, who do you trust most to handle each of the following issues?

Income inequality

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Republicans in Congress 23% 26% 21% 21% 21% 26% 26% 26% 21% 9% 22% 45% 8% 22% 9% 20% 42% 7% 40% 29% 22% 24% 21% 23% 27% 25% 21%
Democrats in Congress 55% 52% 57% 60% 53% 52% 54% 48% 62% 85% 63% 18% 82% 54% 81% 60% 21% 90% 17% 56% 60% 52% 58% 57% 45% 55% 56%
President Donald Trump 22% 22% 22% 19% 26% 22% 20% 26% 16% 6% 15% 36% 9% 25% 9% 20% 37% 3% 43% 14% 18% 24% 21% 20% 29% 20% 23%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 2148
Weighted Base 2126
Republicans in Congress 21%
Democrats in Congress 60%
President Donald Trump 19%

12_14 Of the following, who do you trust most to handle each of the following issues?

Environment / climate change

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White ani /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
23% 19% 20% 19% 22% 25% 24% 17% 8% 21% 41% 7% 21% 9% 18% 39% 5% 39% 24% 19% 22% 19% 21% 27% 21% 20%
56% 63% 63% 60% 57% 59% 54% 64% 86% 63% 27% 84% 60% 81% 64% 31% 93% 23% 64% 65% 57% 62% 62% 50% 60% 60%
20% 18% 17% 21% 21%  17% 22% 19% 6% 16% 31% 9% 20% 10% 18% 30% 3% 38% 11% 16% 21% 20% 17% 24% 19% 20%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Sigma 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Republicans in Congress
Democrats in Congress
President Donald Trump

Sigma

2148

2126

25%

43%

31%

12_15 Of the following, who do you trust most to handle each of the following issues?

Taxes

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
29% 22% 23% 25% 25% 30% 28% 23% 9% 33% 40% 14% 26% 12% 27% 35% 15% 33% 47% 30% 23% 25% 26% 26% 28% 23%
39% 47% 55% 44% 35% 40% 35% 52% 81% 48% 6% 73% 41% 76% 44% 10% 79% 6% 34% 45% 42% 49% 44% 34% 41% 46%
32% 31% 21% 31% 40% 30% 37% 25% 10% 19% 54% 13% 33% 12% 28% 55% 6% 62% 19% 24% 35% 26% 30% 41% 31% 31%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Republicans in Congress
Democrats in Congress
President Donald Trump

Sigma

2148

2126

23%
51%

26%

12_16 Of the following, who do you trust most to handle each of the following issues?

Political correctness

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
24% 23% 24% 20% 24% 24% 25% 21% 11% 30% 41% 10% 22% 13% 21% 37% 10% 36% 33% 21% 24% 21% 23% 26% 24% 22%
46% 55% 53% 51% 49% 51% 45% 57% 80% 53% 16% 79% 49% 77% 55% 19% 86% 13% 47% 57% 47% 54% 53% 41% 51% 51%
30% 22% 23% 29% 27% 25% 31% 22% 9% 17% 43% 11% 30% 11% 24% 44% 4% 51% 20% 22% 28% 25% 24% 33% 25% 26%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Table 79
13 How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Very/Somewhat Strong (Net) 61%  68% 55% 63% 62% 56% 65% 62% 64% 50% 68% 61% 67% 59% 69% 62% 52% 68% 61% 47%  71% 56% 68% 60% 54% 69% 56%
Very strong 11%  16% 6% 20%  13% 6% 5% 10%  17% 8%  11% 14% 11% 8% 18% 8% 9% 10% 15% 5%  18% ™ 22% 7% 5% 14% 9%
Somewhat strong 50%  51% 49%  43%  49% 51% 60% 52% 47% 42%  57% 47% 56% 51% 51% 54% 44% 59% 46% 41%  53% 49%  45%  54% 49% 55% 47%
Very/Somewhat Weak (Net) 39%%  32% 45%  37%  38%  44% 35% 38% 36% 50% 32% 39% 33% 41% 31% 38% 48% 32% 39% 53%  29% 44%  32%  40% 46% 31% 44%
Somewhat weak 32%  27% 37% 29% 30% 36% 32% 32% 26% 37% 26% 34% 27% 34% 25% 31% 40% 26% 34% 44%  26% 35% 25% 33% 38% 27% 35%
Very weak 7% 5% 8% 8% 8% 8% 3% 6% 10%  13% 6% 5% 6% % 5% 7% 8% 5% 5% 10% 3% 9% 8% 6% 8% 4% 9%

Sigma 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 80
14 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Improving 27%  33% 21%  37% 30% 21% 19% 26% 30% 28%  24% 33% 24% 25% 28% 24% 29% 22% 35% 12%  35% 22%  37%  22% 23% 35% 21%
Getting worse 25%  21% 30% 25% 23% 28% 25% 23% 31% 31% 22% 19% 27% 26% 29% 26% 21% 24% 20% 30%  20% 28%  26%  25% 25% 18% 31%
Just as well off 38%  38% 38% 27% 35% 43% 47% 41% 28% 29%  41% 38% 39% 38% 36% 39% 38% 44% 36% 53%  37% 38% 27%  42% 42% 41% 36%
No opinion 10% 9% 12% 11%  12% 8% 10% 9% 11% 12%  12% 10% 10% 11% 8% 11% 11% 10% 9% 5% % 12%  10%  10% 11% 6% 12%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 81
15_1 One of the first ways the President is able to exercise power is through executive orders to the federal government.
Have you heard anything about the following executive order?

An order that suspends the U.S. refugee program for 120-days, caps the total number of foreign refugees, bans refugees from Syria indefinitely, and imposes a 90-day travel and immigration
ban to the U.S. from citizens of seven predominantly-Muslim, conflict and terror prone, countries in order to increase government vetting procedures for entry into the United States.

Base: Randomly Selected; Split Sample

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1099 519 580 236 263 333 267 823 111 118 39 324 414 303 299 466 334 448 418 77 491 608 308 551 240 393 652
Weighted Base 1051 530 521 269 235 317 231 715 138 124 63 290 398 306 298 465 289 425 392 69 420 631 297 551 203 469 534
Yes 88%  91% 85% 77% 88% 93% 93% 90% 88% 73%  86% 90% 85% 90% 88% 86% 90% 88% 92% 94%  95% 83% 86% 89% 87% 92% 84%
No 12% 9% 15%  23%  12% % 7%  10% 12%  27% 14% 10% 15% 10% 12% 14% 10% 12% 8% 6% 5% 17%  14% 11% 13% 8% 16%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 82
16_1 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of this executive order?

An order that suspends the U.S. refugee program for 120-days, caps the total number of foreign refugees, bans refugees from Syria indefinitely, and imposes a 90-day travel and immigration
ban to the U.S. from citizens of seven predominantly-Muslim, conflict and terror prone, countries in order to increase government vetting procedures for entry into the United States.

Base: Randomly Selected; Split Sample

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ildeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1099 519 580 236 263 333 267 823 111 118 39 324 414 303 299 466 334 448 418 77 491 608 308 551 240 393 652
Weighted Base 1051 530 521 269 235 317 231 715 138 124 63 290 398 306 298 465 289 425 392 69 420 631 297 551 203 469 534
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 53% 59% 46% 53% 48% 57% 51% 59% 48% 25% 45% 89% 27% 51% 29% 49% 83% 14% 94% 49% 45% 58% 54% 48% 65% 49% 54%
(Net)

Strongly approve 30% 36% 24% 26% 26% 33% 35% 35% 24% 9% 25% 55% 13% 28% 19% 19% 58% 5% 62% 16% 23% 35% 30% 27% 38% 29% 29%

Somewhat approve 23% 23% 22% 27% 22% 25% 16% 24% 24% 16% 20% 34% 14% 23% 10% 30% 25% 9% 32% 33% 22% 23% 24% 21% 26% 20% 25%
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 47% 41% 54% 47% 52% 43% 49% 41% 52% 75% 55% 11% 73% 49% 71% 51% 17% 86% 6% 51% 55% 42% 46% 52% 35% 51% 46%
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove 18% 13% 23% 21% 18% 17% 14% 16% 20% 24% 25% 8% 25% 20% 15% 25% 10% 26% 5% 26% 16% 19% 16% 21% 13% 18% 18%

Strongly disapprove 29% 28% 31% 25% 34% 25% 35% 24% 32% 51% 30% 4% 47% 29% 56% 26% 7% 59% 1% 25% 39% 23% 30% 32% 22% 32% 27%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 83
15_2 One of the first ways the President is able to exercise power is through executive orders to the federal government.
Have you heard anything about the following executive order?

An order reshuffling the President™s National Security Council, the main forum for deciding on key national security issues, that elevates one of the President™s closest political advisers,
Stephen Bannon, by giving him a permanent seat in all meetings and limits the participation of two senior government officials - the Director of National Intelligence (the nation"s
intelligence head) and the Joint Chief of Staff (the nation®s highest military officer) - allowing them to attend on a case by case basis when requested by the President.

Base: Randomly Selected; Split Sample

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1076 509 567 218 263 340 255 821 101 105 43 327 399 303 295 456 325 432 413 72 456 620 279 538 259 361 662
Weighted Base 1044 521 523 262 248 308 226 717 119 115 85 299 409 288 287 474 282 415 383 70 387 656 285 541 219 441 553
Yes 59%  66% 52%  48% 60% 62% 68% 62% 46% 48%  62% 60% 63% 55% 68% 56% 55% 66% 61% 61%  71% 52% 54% 63% 56% 69% 53%
No 41%  34% 48%  52%  40%  38% 32% 38% 54% 52%  38% 40% 37% 45% 32% 44% 45% 34% 39% 39%  29% 48%  46%  37% 44% 31% 47%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 84
16_2 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of this executive order?

An order reshuffling the President™s National Security Council, the main forum for deciding on key national security issues, that elevates one of the President™s closest political advisers,
Stephen Bannon, by giving him a permanent seat in all meetings and limits the participation of two senior government officials - the Director of National Intelligence (the nation"s
intelligence head) and the Joint Chief of Staff (the nation®s highest military officer) - allowing them to attend on a case by case basis when requested by the President.

Base: Randomly Selected; Split Sample

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1076 509 567 218 263 340 255 821 101 105 43 327 399 303 295 456 325 432 413 72 456 620 279 538 259 361 662
Weighted Base 1044 521 523 262 248 308 226 717 119 115 85 299 409 288 287 474 282 415 383 70 387 656 285 541 219 441 553
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 42% 47% 37% 40% 42% 45% 38% 48% 36% 19% 30% 74% 22% 37% 18% 41% 66% 12% 7% 31% 38% 44% 48% 36% 48% 42% 41%
(Net)

Strongly approve 16% 19% 13% 17% 18% 16% 13% 18% 12% 5% 21% 29% 12% 10% 11% 14% 25% 4% 33% 3% 17% 15% 20% 13% 18% 22% 12%

Somewhat approve 26% 28% 24% 23% 25% 30% 24% 30% 24% 14% 9% 45% 11% 27% 8% 27% 42% 8% 44% 28% 21% 29% 28% 23% 30% 20% 29%
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 58% 53% 63% 60% 58% 55% 62% 52% 64% 81% 70% 26% 78% 63% 82% 59% 34% 88% 23% 69% 62% 56% 52% 64% 52% 58% 59%
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove 22% 23% 22% 27% 18% 20% 25% 20% 33% 26% 25% 19% 22% 25% 20% 24% 22% 21% 18% 30% 19% 24% 21% 23% 23% 21% 23%

Strongly disapprove 36% 31% 41% 32% 40% 35% 37% 32% 31% 56% 44% 7% 56% 38% 62% 35% 12% 67% 5% 39% 43% 32% 31% 41% 29% 37% 36%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 85
15_3 One of the first ways the President is able to exercise power is through executive orders to the federal government.
Have you heard anything about the following executive order?

An order targeting regulations that instructs government agencies going forward to abolish two regulations every time they want introduce a new one.

Base: Randomly Selected; Split Sample

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1051 509 542 213 279 320 239 815 94 92 44 315 410 282 306 448 297 443 391 76 434 617 275 539 237 358 640
Weighted Base 1059 536 523 272 282 284 220 741 123 100 87 316 431 263 311 461 287 433 404 80 380 679 288 561 210 467 540
Yes 51%  57% 45%  41%  54% 50% 60% 53% 53% 30%  48% 57% 48% 50% 56% 44% 55% 49% 61% 55%  63% 44%  52%  51% 47% 61% 43%
No 49%  43% 55% 59%  46% 50% 40% 47% 47% 70%  52% 43% 52% 50% 44% 56% 45% 51% 39% 45%  37% 56%  48%  49% 53% 39% 57%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 86
16_3 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of this executive order?

An order targeting regulations that instructs government agencies going forward to abolish two regulations every time they want introduce a new one.

Base: Randomly Selected; Split Sample

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1051 509 542 213 279 320 239 815 94 92 44 315 410 282 306 448 297 443 391 76 434 617 275 539 237 358 640
Weighted Base 1059 536 523 272 282 284 220 741 123 100 87 316 431 263 311 461 287 433 404 80 380 679 288 561 210 467 540
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 48% 54% 41% 42% 50% 50% 50% 53% 50% 21% 30% 79% 28% 46% 25% 44% 78% 17% 83% 54% 51% 46% 53% 45% 50% 54% 43%
(Net)

Strongly approve 22% 28% 17% 22% 18% 26% 24% 25% 21% 3% 21% 45% 10% 16% 14% 14% 45% 6% 45% 21% 26% 21% 23% 19% 29% 26% 20%

Somewhat approve 25% 26% 24% 20% 31% 24% 26% 28% 29% 18% 9% 34% 17% 30% 12% 30% 33% 11% 38% 33% 25% 26% 29% 25% 21% 28% 23%
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 52% 46% 59% 58% 50% 50% 50% 47% 50% 79% 70% 21% 72% 54% 75% 56% 22% 83% 17% 46% 49% 54% A47% 55% 50% 46% 57%
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove 29% 25% 33% 35% 29% 25% 26% 28% 21% 41% 41% 19% 32% 37% 29% 36% 18% 36% 15% 37% 25% 31% 22% 33% 28% 24% 32%

Strongly disapprove 23% 21% 26% 23% 21% 25% 24% 19% 29% 37% 29% 3% 40% 17% 45% 20% 4% 47% 2% 8% 24% 23% 25% 23% 22% 22% 25%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 87
15_4 One of the first ways the President is able to exercise power is through executive orders to the federal government.
Have you heard anything about the following executive order?

An order withdrawing the United States from the Trans-Pacific Partnership, a trade agreement with Asian countries negotiated by the Obama Admi

stration.

Base: Randomly Selected; Split Sample

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1106 518 588 221 292 336 257 814 118 123 42 330 425 304 276 492 338 445 427 81 462 644 313 538 255 399 662
Weighted Base 1078 517 560 262 263 326 227 722 138 133 73 318 425 289 285 482 311 422 409 72 389 689 317 547 213 479 556
Yes 77% 84% 69% 73% 66% 81% 86% 78% 78% 61% 86% 77% 77% 80% 79% 73% 80% 81% 80% 2% 83% 73% 76% 79% 71% 84% 71%
No 23% 16% 31% 27% 34% 19% 14% 22% 22% 39% 14% 23% 23% 20% 21% 27% 20% 19% 20% 28% 17% 27% 24% 21% 29% 16% 29%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 88
16_4 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of this executive order?

An order withdrawing the United States from the Trans-Pacific Partnership, a trade agreement with Asian countries negotiated by the Obama Administration.

Base: Randomly Selected; Split Sample

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1106 518 588 221 292 336 257 814 118 123 42 330 425 304 276 492 338 445 427 81 462 644 313 538 255 399 662
Weighted Base 1078 517 560 262 263 326 227 722 138 133 73 318 425 289 285 482 311 422 409 72 389 689 317 547 213 479 556
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 53% 61% 45% 49% 52% 56% 53% 62% 44% 26% 35% 78% 31% 58% 38% 47% 76% 24% 85% 61% 51% 54% 46% 53% 61% 54% 52%
(Net)

Strongly approve 21% 27% 16% 21% 16% 23% 25% 24% 16% 11% 19% 35% 10% 23% 16% 14% 37% 6% 42% 14% 20% 22% 21% 19% 27% 21% 21%

Somewhat approve 32% 34% 29% 28% 36% 34% 28% 37% 28% 16% 17% 44% 21% 36% 21% 33% 39% 19% 44% 48% 31% 32% 26% 34% 34% 33% 31%
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 47% 39% 55% 51% 48% 44%  AT7% 38% 56% 74% 65% 22% 69% 42% 62% 53% 24% 76% 15% 39% 49% 46% 54% 47% 39% 46% 48%
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove 28% 22% 34% 29% 30% 30% 24% 27% 31% 31% 31% 18% 37% 24% 29% 35% 17% 39% 13% 23% 27% 29% 26% 30% 27% 27% 29%

Strongly disapprove 19% 17% 21% 22% 18% 14% 23% 11% 26% 42% 34% 4% 32% 18% 34% 18% 7% 37% 1% 16% 22% 17% 27% 17% 13% 19% 19%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 89
15_5 One of the first ways the President is able to exercise power is through executive orders to the federal government.
Have you heard anything about the following executive order?

An order banning U.S. federal funds from going to international groups that perform abortions or lobby to legalize or promote abortion.

Base: Randomly Selected; Split Sample

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1081 510 571 226 283 324 248 807 118 106 41 336 410 287 277 488 316 436 411 84 428 653 286 539 256 391 636
Weighted Base 1117 544 573 289 285 322 221 760 159 113 72 348 438 277 314 494 310 436 425 84 377 740 305 584 229 495 568
Yes 70% 75% 66% 74% 65% 67% T7% 72% 64% 61% 71% 69% 70% 74% 79% 64% 72% 76% 71% 69% 77% 67% 69% 71% 69% 75% 66%
No 30% 25% 34% 26% 35% 33% 23% 28% 36% 39% 29% 31% 30% 26% 21% 36% 28% 24% 29% 31% 23% 33% 31% 29% 31% 25% 34%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Randomly Selected; Split Sample

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove

Sigma

1081

1117

48%

29%

19%

52%

19%

33%

16_5 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of this executive order?

An order banning U.S. federal funds from going to international groups that perform abortions or lobby to legalize or promote abortion.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
510 571 226 283 324 248 807 118 106 41 336 410 287 277 488 316 436 411 84 428 653 286 539 256 391 636
544 573 289 285 322 221 760 159 113 72 348 438 277 314 494 310 436 425 84 377 740 305 584 229 495 568
52% 44% 47% 45% 52% 47% 52% 40% 30% 48% 77% 29% 43% 28% 41% 79% 18% 80% 39% 45% 49% 48% 45% 56% 49% 48%
29% 30% 23% 28% 34% 32% 32% 19% 23% 31% 48% 17% 26% 15% 21% 57% 9% 55% 21% 25% 31% 25% 28% 38% 29% 29%
23% 14% 23% 17% 18% 15% 20% 21% 7% 16% 29% 12% 17% 13% 20% 22% 9% 25% 18% 20% 18% 22% 17% 19% 20% 19%
48% 56% 53% 55% 48% 53% 48% 60% 70% 52% 23% 71% 57% 72% 59% 21% 82% 20% 61% 55% 51% 52% 55% 44% 51% 52%
18% 19% 17% 21% 17% 21% 19% 18% 22% 10% 16% 16% 24% 12% 26% 14% 17% 16% 25% 17% 20% 18% 20% 16% 18% 18%
30% 37% 37% 34% 31% 32% 28% 42% 48% 42% 6% 55% 33% 60% 33% 8% 65% 5% 35% 38% 31% 35% 35% 27% 33% 34%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Table 91
15_6 One of the first ways the President is able to exercise power is through executive orders to the federal government.
Have you heard anything about the following executive order?

An order imposing a hiring freeze on federal government workers (but not the military) as a way to shrink the size of government.

Base: Randomly Selected; Split Sample

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1031 464 567 199 246 330 256 795 97 92 40 307 392 286 284 452 295 429 373 68 435 596 279 512 240 337 643
Weighted Base 1010 482 528 235 240 302 233 711 120 96 75 296 399 270 272 470 269 415 359 70 369 641 280 525 205 425 529
Yes 66% 72% 60% 50% 64% 72% 75% 69% 59% 51% 63% 73% 63% 69% 65% 62% 73% 68% 76% 60% 75% 61% 63% 68% 65% 74% 60%
No 34% 28% 40% 50% 36% 28% 25% 31% 41% 49% 37% 27% 37% 31% 35% 38% 27% 32% 24% 40% 25% 39% 37% 32% 35% 26% 40%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

16_6 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of this executive order?

An order imposing a hiring freeze on federal government workers (but not the military) as a way to shrink the size of government.

Base: Randomly Selected; Split Sample

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1031 464 567 199 246 330 256 795 97 92 40 307 392 286 284 452 295 429 373 68 435 596 279 512 240 337 643
Weighted Base 1010 482 528 235 240 302 233 711 120 96 75 296 399 270 272 470 269 415 359 70 369 641 280 525 205 425 529
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 58% 67% 50% 50% 54% 64% 64% 65% 54% 27% 43% 91% 33% 62% 33% 58% 85% 29% 92% 74% 59% 58% 55% 56% 69% 62% 55%
(Net)
Strongly approve 31% 37% 26% 22% 24% 35% 43% 34% 34% 3% 31% 57% 14% 29% 15% 23% 60% 10% 60% 37% 30% 32% 24% 31% 41% 37% 27%
Somewhat approve 27% 30% 25% 29% 30% 29% 21% 31% 20% 23% 13% 34% 19% 33% 18% 34% 25% 19% 32% 37% 29% 26% 31% 25% 29% 25% 28%
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 42% 33% 50% 50% 46% 36% 36% 35% 46% 73% 57% 9% 67% 38% 67% 42% 15% 71% 8% 26% 41% 42% 45% 44% 31% 38% 45%
(Net)
Somewhat disapprove 23% 19% 26% 29% 29% 17% 17% 21% 24% 30% 26% 6% 31% 27% 31% 25% 10% 35% 6% 16% 22% 23% 23% 25% 18% 21% 23%
Strongly disapprove 19% 14% 24% 21% 17% 19% 19% 14% 21% 43% 31% 2% 36% 11% 36% 17% 5% 36% 2% 11% 19% 19% 23% 19% 13% 17% 21%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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15_7 One of the first ways the President is able to exercise power is through executive orders to the federal government.
Have you heard anything about the following executive order?

An order instructing federal agencies to weaken the Affordable Care Act (so-called "Obamacare™) by waiving, deferring, granting exemptions from, or delaying any
portions of the Act that creates a financial burden on states, individuals, or healthcare providers.

Base: Randomly Selected; Split Sample

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1071 497 574 204 288 327 252 810 115 105 34 326 398 295 273 475 323 445 412 82 406 665 297 532 242 372 648
Weighted Base 1075 526 549 254 276 321 223 750 143 113 58 337 393 290 275 480 320 427 425 82 354 720 308 557 209 470 553
Yes 7%  78% 77%  76%  76% 78% 79% 78% 74% 73%  83% 76% 77% 82% 75% 75% 83% 79% 80% 69%  84% 74%  80%  7T7% T74% 82% 76%
No 23%  22% 23%  24% 24% 22% 21% 22% 26%  27% 17% 24% 23% 18% 25% 25% 17% 21% 20% 31% 16% 26%  20%  23% 26% 18% 24%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

16_7 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of this executive order?

An order instructing federal agencies to weaken the Affordable Care Act (so-called "Obamacare™) by waiving, deferring, granting exemptions from, or delaying any
portions of the Act that creates a financial burden on states, individuals, or healthcare providers.

Base: Randomly Selected; Split Sample

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1071 497 574 204 288 327 252 810 115 105 34 326 398 295 273 475 323 445 412 82 406 665 297 532 242 372 648
Weighted Base 1075 526 549 254 276 321 223 750 143 113 58 337 393 290 275 480 320 427 425 82 354 720 308 557 209 470 553
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 53% 56% 50% 52% 50% 55% 54% 61% 44% 16% 41% 87% 22% 56% 24% 48% 84% 16% 90% 60% 52% 53% 43% 54% 65% 55% 49%
(Net)
Strongly approve 28% 30% 25% 28% 23% 30% 30% 33% 22% 6% 18% 49% 8% 30% 13% 20% 53% 4% 56% 22% 30% 27% 24% 27% 35% 31% 24%
Somewhat approve 25% 25% 24% 23% 27% 25% 24% 28% 22% 10% 23% 38% 14% 26% 11% 28% 31% 12% 34% 38% 22% 26% 19% 27% 30% 24% 25%
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 47% 44% 50% 48% 50% 45%  46% 39% 56% 84% 59% 13% 78% 44% 76% 52% 16% 84% 10% 40% 48% 47% 57% 46% 35% 45% 51%
(Net)
Somewhat disapprove 16% 14% 17% 18% 19% 14% 11% 16% 9% 17% 20% 7% 19% 21% 14% 20% 9% 18% 9% 13% 14% 16% 19% 15% 12% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 32% 30% 33% 30% 31% 31% 36% 23% 47% 67% 39% 6% 59% 23% 62% 31% 6% 65% 1% 28% 33% 31% 38% 32% 23% 29% 36%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

15_8 One of the first ways the President is able to exercise power is through executive orders to the federal government.
Have you heard anything about the following executive order?

Two related orders reviving the construction of the Keystone XL pipeline and Dakota Access pipeline projects.

Base: Randomly Selected; Split Sample

Page 99
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Table 95

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural $75K

Unweighted Base 1065 481 584 208 246 351 260 815 102 107 37 311 404 300 298 442 325 442 405 70 452 613 294 531 240 674
Weighted Base 985 473 512 238 214 313 220 695 108 115 63 273 381 279 267 446 271 397 365 67 371 614 284 499 201 543
Yes 82% 85% 78% 68% 76% 89% 91% 85% 73% 64% 85% 86% 80% 82% 82% 79% 85% 85% 88% 91% 88% 78% 75% 84% 84% 76%
No 18% 15% 22% 32% 24% 11% % 15% 27% 36% 15% 14% 20% 18% 18% 21% 15% 15% 12% 9% 12% 22% 25% 16% 16% 24%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

16_8 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of this executive order?

Two related orders reviving the construction of the Keystone XL pipeline and Dakota Access pipeline projects.

Base: Randomly Selected; Split Sample

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1065 481 584 208 246 351 260 815 102 107 37 311 404 300 298 442 325 442 405 70 452 613 294 531 240 341 674
Weighted Base 985 473 512 238 214 313 220 695 108 115 63 273 381 279 267 446 271 397 365 67 371 614 284 499 201 392 543
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 49% 61% 38% 47% 44% 49% 58% 55% 44% 28% 36% 84% 29% 47% 23% 46% 81% 23% 84% 39% 50% 49% 53% 44% 57% 56% 44%
(Net)
Strongly approve 25% 32% 20% 20% 21% 25% 37% 31% 25% 1% 15% 52% 11% 22% 11% 19% 51% 7% 52% 15% 28% 24% 27% 22% 32% 33% 20%
Somewhat approve 24% 29% 19% 27% 23% 24%  21% 24% 20% 27% 21% 32% 18% 25% 12% 27% 30% 16% 32% 24% 22% 25% 26% 23% 25% 23% 24%
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 51% 39% 62% 53% 56% 51% 42% 45% 56% 2% 64% 16% 71% 53% 77% 54% 19% 77% 16% 61% 50% 51% A47% 56% 43% 44% 56%
(Net)
Somewhat disapprove 21% 13% 27% 22% 26% 20% 14% 20% 20% 31% 14% 13% 23% 23% 20% 25% 13% 21% 13% 33% 18% 22% 18% 22% 22% 17% 23%
Strongly disapprove 30% 25% 34% 31% 30% 31% 28% 25% 36% 41% 50% 4% 49% 30% 58% 28% 6% 56% 3% 28% 32% 29% 29% 34% 21% 27% 33%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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15_9 One of the first ways the President is able to exercise power is through executive orders to the federal government.
Have you heard anything about the following executive order?

Two orders on border security - one declaring that the US will create "a contiguous, physical wall or other similarly secure, contiguous, and impassable physical
barrier™ with Mexico; the second pledging to hire 10,000 more immigration officers and to revoke federal grant money from so-called
“sanctuary cities™ which refuse to deport undocumented immigrants.

Base: Randomly Selected; Split Sample

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1043 474 569 223 263 305 252 823 88 95 33 335 385 279 278 452 313 423 396 77 433 610 292 527 224 355 637
Weighted Base 1027 492 535 263 242 289 233 762 103 100 59 335 390 257 276 454 298 403 395 81 371 656 274 560 192 442 532
Yes 88% 87% 88% 81% 88% 89% 93% 90% 82% 75% 91% 87% 87% 91% 86% 87% 89% 88% 91% 88% 92% 85% 82% 91% 86% 90% 85%
No 12% 13% 12% 19% 12% 11% 7% 10% 18% 25% 9% 13% 13% 9% 14% 13% 11% 12% 9% 12% 8% 15% 18% 9% 14% 10% 15%

Sigma 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

16_9 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of this executive order?
Two orders on border security - one declaring that the US will create "a contiguous, physical wall or other similarly secure, contiguous, and impassable physical

barrier™ with Mexico; the second pledging to re 10,000 more immigration officers and to revoke federal grant money from so-called
“sanctuary cities™ which refuse to deport undocumented immigrants.

Base: Randomly Selected; Split Sample

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1043 474 569 223 263 305 252 823 88 95 33 335 385 279 278 452 313 423 396 77 433 610 292 527 224 355 637
Weighted Base 1027 492 535 263 242 289 233 762 103 100 59 335 390 257 276 454 298 403 395 81 371 656 274 560 192 442 532
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 52% 61% 43% 48% 53% 56% 49% 57% 39% 30% 44% 86% 24% 50% 26% 48% 81% 17% 91% 39% 48% 54% 54% 48% 60% 53% 49%
(Net)
Strongly approve 33% 40% 26% 28% 30% 37% 37% 38% 25% 10% 21% 57% 13% 33% 18% 24% 60% 6% 68% 13% 30% 34% 32% 31% 39% 36% 29%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 16% 19% 24% 19% 13% 19% 14% 20% 23% 28% 11% 18% 8% 24% 21% 11% 23% 26% 18% 19% 22% 16% 21% 17% 20%
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 48% 39% 57% 52% 47% 44% 51% 43% 61% 70% 56% 14% 76% 50% 74% 52% 19% 83% 9% 61% 52% 46% 46% 52% 40% 47% 51%
(Net)
Somewhat disapprove 15% 11% 19% 19% 14% 12% 16% 14% 22% 19% 17% 10% 18% 17% 11% 20% 12% 19% 7% 30% 14% 16% 16% 15% 14% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 33% 27% 39% 33% 33% 32% 35% 30% 38% 51% 39% 5% 58% 32% 63% 33% 6% 64% 2% 30% 38% 31% 30% 37% 26% 31% 36%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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15_10 One of the first ways the President is able to exercise power is through executive orders to the federal government.
Have you heard anything about the following executive order?

An order directing the Treasury secretary to review the 2010 Dodd-Frank financial regulatory law, which was introduced by Congress to create regulations for banks and
protect customers after the 2007-2008 financial crisis.

Base: Randomly Selected; Split Sample

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1081 499 582 218 290 327 246 800 125 115 33 319 416 295 284 485 312 446 403 86 430 651 306 532 243 378 655
Weighted Base 1082 523 560 273 272 326 212 734 164 121 50 317 422 290 305 478 300 433 400 85 375 708 315 552 214 469 563
Yes 59% 70% 48% 56% 53% 60% 67% 59% 57% 50% 75% 55% 61% 64% 67% 53% 58% 68% 59% 46% 74% 50% 62% 60% 49% 68% 50%
No 41% 30% 52% 44% 47% 40% 33% 41% 43% 50% 25% 45% 39% 36% 33% 47% 42% 32% 41% 54% 26% 50% 38% 40% 51% 32% 50%

Sigma 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 100
16_10 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of this executive order?

An order directing the Treasury secretary to review the 2010 Dodd-Frank financial regulatory law, which was
protect customers after the 2007-2008 financial cris

introduced by Congress to create regulations for banks and

Base: Randomly Selected; Split Sample

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1081 499 582 218 290 327 246 800 125 115 33 319 416 295 284 485 312 446 403 86 430 651 306 532 243 378 655
Weighted Base 1082 523 560 273 272 326 212 734 164 121 50 317 422 290 305 478 300 433 400 85 375 708 315 552 214 469 563
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 56% 60% 52% 58% 57% 55% 53% 61% 51% 39% 40% 84% 31% 61% 32% 56% 80% 28% 86% 52% 52% 58% 53% 54% 64% 55% 56%
(Net)

Strongly approve 20% 25% 16% 24% 16% 19% 23% 23% 17% 12% 14% 34% 11% 20% 16% 15% 33% 7% 38% 12% 22% 20% 27% 19% 14% 24% 17%

Somewhat approve 35% 34% 36% 34% 41% 35% 31% 38% 34% 28% 26% 50% 20% 41% 16% 40% 47% 20% 47% 40% 30% 38% 26% 35% 49% 31% 39%
Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 44% 40% 48% 42% 43% 45% 47% 39% 49% 61% 60% 16% 69% 39% 68% 44% 20% 72% 14% 48% 48% 42% A47% 46% 36% 45% 44%
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove 21% 15% 27% 22% 27% 20% 15% 20% 24% 25% 27% 12% 29% 19% 25% 22% 15% 25% 12% 36% 19% 22% 24% 21% 17% 17% 24%

Strongly disapprove 23% 25% 21% 20% 17% 26% 32% 19% 26% 35% 33% 4% 40% 21% 43% 22% 5% 48% 2% 12% 28% 20% 23% 25% 19% 28% 20%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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15_11 One of the first ways the President is able to exercise power is through executive orders to the federal government.
Have you heard anything about the following executive order?

An order extending the ban on offi Is becoming lobbyists after they leave government from 3 years to 5 years, and introducing a lifetime ban on White House

officials lobbying on behalf of a foreign government.

Base: Randomly Selected; Split Sample

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1078 519 559 189 267 366 256 828 103 98 43 318 395 311 275 482 321 431 418 76 407 671 273 540 265 373 647
Weighted Base 1098 539 559 245 272 328 254 762 120 114 91 318 427 299 282 509 308 432 425 73 354 744 303 566 229 478 560
Yes 61% 70% 52% 52% 55% 65% 68% 64% 58% 33% 75% 66% 59% 59% 61% 57% 66% 60% 70% 58% 68% 57% 59% 62% 59% 69% 54%
No 39% 30% 48% 48% 45% 35% 32% 36% 42% 67% 25% 34% 41% 41% 39% 43% 34% 40% 30% 42% 32% 43% 41% 38% 41% 31% 46%

Sigma 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

An order extending the ban on offi

Base: Randomly Selected; Split Sample

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove

Sigma

1078

1098

78%

47%

31%

22%

14%

8%

16_11 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of this executive order?

officials lobbying on behalf of a foreign government.

Is becoming lobbyists after they leave government from 3 years to 5 years, and introducing a lifetime ban on White House

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
519 559 189 267 366 256 828 103 98 43 318 395 311 275 482 321 431 418 76 407 671 273 540 265 373 647
539 559 245 272 328 254 762 120 114 91 318 427 299 282 509 308 432 425 73 354 744 303 566 229 478 560
84% 73% 60% 75% 86% 89% 86% 65% 41% 81% 89% 66% 88% 72% 75% 89% 70% 93% 91% 85% 75% 73% 77% 87% 81% 76%
58% 37% 26% 37% 59% 63% 54% 40% 11% 50% 63% 33% 52% 40% 39% 67% 32% 67% 58% 50% 46% 39% 47% 56% 52% 43%
26% 36% 34% 39% 27% 26% 33% 25% 30% 31% 25% 33% 36% 32% 36% 22% 37% 25% 33% 35% 29% 34% 30% 31% 29% 33%
16% 27% 40% 25% 14% 11% 14% 35% 59% 19% 11% 34% 12% 28% 25% 11% 30% 7% 9% 15% 25% 27% 23% 13% 19% 24%
10% 17% 20% 19% 10% 6% 10% 29% 32% 5% 10% 19% 9% 17% 15% 9% 18% 6% 8% 11% 15% 15% 14% 12% 13% 14%
6% 10% 19% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 28% 14% 2% 15% 3% 11% 10% 2% 13% 1% 1% 4% 10% 12% 9% 1% 6% 10%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

15_12 One of the first ways the President is able to exercise power is through executive orders to the federal government.

Have you heard anything about the following executive order?

An order that puts sanctions on Iran for their recent ballistic missile tests.

Base: Randomly Selected; Split Sample
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Table 103

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ildeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1106 531 575 213 302 349 242 811 124 116 45 328 424 301 293 490 323 454 423 81 416 690 296 553 257 370 686
Weighted Base 1129 560 570 287 285 325 232 736 154 131 91 330 454 286 318 503 308 446 436 76 360 769 328 579 222 478 601
Yes 72% 80% 63% 62% 65% 75% 87% 74% 64% 57% 81% 79% 68% 71% 71% 67% 79% 74% 79% 58% 79% 68% 73% 73% 66% 78% 65%
No 28% 20% 37% 38% 35% 25% 13% 26% 36% 43% 19% 21% 32% 29% 29% 33% 21% 26% 21% 42% 21% 32% 27% 27% 34% 22% 35%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Randomly Selected; Split Sample

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove

Sigma

1106

1129

79%

46%

33%

21%

15%

6%

16_12 To what extent do you approve or disapprove of this executive order?

An order that puts sanctions on Iran for their recent ballistic missile tests.

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
531 575 213 302 349 242 811 124 116 45 328 424 301 293 490 323 454 423 81 416 690 296 553 257 370 686
560 570 287 285 325 232 736 154 131 91 330 454 286 318 503 308 446 436 76 360 769 328 579 222 478 601
82% 7% 63% 80% 86% 89% 86% 60% 66% 7% 95% 67% 81% 69% 76% 95% 67% 96% 74% 83% 78% 77% 78% 84% 82% 76%
52% 40% 30% 41% 51% 66% 52% 33% 29% 49% 72% 28% 47% 32% 39% 72% 24% 76% 28% 43% 48% 45% 47% 47% 49% 43%
29% 36% 33% 39% 34% 24% 34% 28% 37% 28% 23% 39% 34% 36% 37% 23% 44% 20% 46% 40% 30% 32% 32% 37% 33% 33%
18% 23% 37% 20% 14% 11% 14% 40% 34% 23% 5% 33% 19% 31% 24% 5% 33% 4% 26% 17% 22% 23% 22% 16% 18% 24%
13% 16% 27% 16% 8% 7% 11% 27% 23% 17% 4% 23% 16% 22% 17% 4% 23% 4% 22% 11% 17% 12% 17% 12% 14% 16%
5% 7% 10% 4% 6% 3% 3% 13% 11% 7% 1% 10% 2% 9% 7% 1% 10% * 4% 7% 6% 11% 4% 4% 4% 8%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

Page 108

23 Feb 2017
Table 104



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

17 A federal judge has temporarily suspended President Donald Trump®s order for a travel and immigration ban
of countries after some states challenged the legality of the order in court.

Were you aware of this decision?

Base: All Respondents

from a number

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803
Yes 91%  93% 89% 82% 89% 95% 98% 92% 86% 88%  88% 92% 90% 92% 92% 88% 94% 94% 93%
No 9% 7% 11%  18%  11% 5% 2% 8%  14% 12%  12% 8% 10% 8% 8% 12% 6% 6% %
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%

155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307

152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105

90%  95% 89%% 87% 94% 87% 93% 89%
10% 5% 11%  13% 6% 13% 7% 11%

100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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18 Does this decision make you feel more secure, less secure, or it doesn*t have an impact?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
More secure 26%  26% 26%  45% 26% 17% 16% 22% 39% 34% 29% 15% 39% 21% 45% 24% 10% 37% 17% 19%  36% 21%  35%  25% 17% 30% 24%
Less secure 38%  42% 34% 26% 31%  45% 48% 44% 30% 12%  28% 65% 18% 37% 14% 32% 71% 13% 70% 26%  30% 42%  29%  39% 49% 39% 36%
No impact 36%  32% 40% 29%  43% 37% 35% 34% 31% 54%  42% 20% 43% 42% 41% 44% 19% 50% 13% 56%  34% 37% 37% 36% 35% 31% 40%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

175 A federal appeals court upheld the decision of the judge to temporarily suspend President Trump®s travel and immigration ban based
on a number of concerns. Should President Trump fight the appeals court decision by taking the case to the Supreme
Court or rewrite the order taking into account the concerns of the appeals court?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592
Fight the decision 31%  34% 29%  40%  34% 28% 21% 33% 32% 22% 24% 45% 24% 27% 25% 29% 40%
Rewrite the order 69%  66% 71% 60% 66% 72% 79% 67% 68% 78%  76% 55% 76% 73% 75% 71% 60%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

879 815
847 803
17% 48%
83% 52%
100%  100%

155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307

152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105

12%  29% 32% 37% 28% 32% 29% 33%

88%  71% 68% 63% 72% 68% 71% 67%

100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

176 Currently the US is slated to accept 110,000 refugees from war-torn Syria
in 2017. Should that number be higher, lower or the same in your opinion?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592
Higher 15%  17% 12%  30%  15% 7% 7% 13% 20% 20%  17% 8% 23% 11% 30% 11% 5%
Lower 51%  54% 49%  35%  48% 61% 61% 58% 42% 28%  44% 7% 30% 54% 24% 49% 82%
The same 34%  29% 39% 36% 37% 32% 32% 30% 38% 52%  39% 16% 46% 36% 45% 40% 13%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

879 815 155 875 1273
847 803 152 751 1375
22% 9% 9%  23% 10%

25% 80% 46%  40% 58%

53% 11% 45%  37% 33%

100%  100%  100% 100%  100%

583 1072 493 738 1307

597 1104 425 918 1105

23% 13% 6% 17% 13%

41%  51% 67% 50% 52%

36% 36% 27% 32% 35%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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110 Which argument is closest to your view?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
The states challenging 51%  48% 53% 58% 51% 47% 46% 44% 63% 72%  62% 21% 74% 49% 80% 54% 16% 82% 17% 54%  56% 48%  54%  52% 42% 50% 52%

President Donald Trump®s
travel and immigration ban
argue that there is no
evidence that

suggests impending harm from
the citizens of the seven
predominately-Muslim
countries targeted by the
ban,

that the ban violates legal
protections and due legal
process, that it has
actively and unjustly harmed
these state”s people and
economies, and that the ban
is designed to discriminate
on the basis of

religion.

The federal government 49% 52% 47% 42% 49% 53% 54% 56% 37% 28% 38% 79% 26% 51% 20% 46% 84% 18% 83% 46% 44% 52% 46% 48% 58% 50% 48%
argues that suspending the
ban is causing harm to the
nation by exposing citizens
to the risk of terrorism
from terror

prone regions, that the
President is responsible for
ensuring and protecting
national security, giving
him broad authority on
immigration

issues, and that the
executive order is not
discriminatory on religious
grounds, affecting only a
small proportion of Muslims.

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

180 Do you support or oppose a pause in immigration from seven countries on the terrorism watch

list - Iraq, lIran, Libya, Syria, Sudan, Somalia and Yemen - until a new vetting system is in place?
Base: Shown 180
Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party

Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1101 507 594 254 282 314 251 799 123 129 43 343 406 302 299 469 333 447 421 80
Weighted Base 1084 531 554 306 262 310 206 732 143 133 70 324 405 305 303 483 298 441 401 79
Support 56%  61% 50% 53% 48% 63% 60% 63% 42% 36%  44% 84% 34% 55% 29% 55% 85% 28% 90% 53%
Oppose 44%  39% 50% 47% 52% 37% 40% 37% 58% 64%  56% 16% 66% 45% 71% 45% 15% 2% 10% 47%

464 637 319 549 233 381 672

401 683 315 569 200 468 567

56% 56% 55% 52% 67% 59% 52%

44% 44%  45%  48% 33% 41% 48%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

181 Do you support or oppose a pause in immigration from seven Muslim majority countries including - Iraq,
Iran, Libya, Syria, Sudan, Somalia and Yemen - until a new vetting system is in place?

Base: Shown 181

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1047 498 549 174 265 354 254 828 93 83 36 303 406 289 274 469 304 432 394 75 411 636 264 523 260 357 635
Weighted Base 1042 510 532 219 257 317 250 736 122 96 74 306 423 261 278 470 294 406 402 72 350 692 282 535 224 450 539
Support 60% 62% 58% 51% 63% 60% 65% 65% 53% 39% 51% 88% 39% 60% 41% 54% 88% 29% 90% 64% 56% 62% 57% 57% 70% 63% 57%
Oppose 40% 38% 42% 49% 37% 40% 35% 35% 47% 61% 49% 12% 61% 40% 59% 46% 12% 71% 10% 36% 44% 38% 43% 43% 30% 37% 43%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

111 Who do you

trust more, President Trump or the media?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
President Trump 50% 55% 45% 46% 47% 54% 52% 59% 41% 13% 34% 90% 19% 51% 23% 45% 85% 8% 97% 40% 47% 51% 48% 47% 61% 51% 48%
The media 50% 45% 55% 54% 53% 46% 48% 41% 59% 87% 66% 10% 81% 49% 77% 55% 15% 92% 3% 60% 53% 49% 52% 53% 39% 49% 52%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 113
112 How do think the media has treated President Trump so far?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Very Fairly/Fairly (Net) 42%  40% 43%  52%  41% 36% 39% 35% 55% 64%  49% 15% 65% 38% 73% 43% 9% 70% 15% 36%  51% 36% 51%  42% 29% 45% 40%
Very fairly 20%  19% 22%  23% 20% 19% 21% 15% 27% 38%  33% 8% 34% 16% 39% 20% 4% 35% 8% 11%  26% 17%  27%  20% 13% 20% 22%
Fairly 21%  21% 22%  29%  21% 17% 19% 20% 28% 26%  16% 7% 31% 22% 34% 23% 5% 35% 6% 24%  25% 19%  24% 22% 16% 25% 18%
Neutral 17%  16% 18% 21% 21% 14% 11% 16% 15% 21%  23% 9% 22% 16% 18% 20% 10% 23% 6% 18%  14% 18%  19%  15% 17% 15% 18%
Very Unfairly/Unfairly (Net) 42%  44% 39% 28% 38% 50% 50% 49% 30% 14%  28% 76% 13% 46% 10% 37% 81% 8% 79% 46%  35% 45%  30%  43% 54% 40% 42%
Unfairly 17%  18% 16% 16% 17% 19% 16%  19%  16% 8%  13% 26% 7% 22% 5% 20% 24% 5% 27% 36%  16% 18%  15%  17% 20% 16% 17%
Very unfairly 24%  26% 23%  12% 22% 31% 34% 30% 13% 6%  15% 50% 6% 24% 4% 17% 56% 3% 52% 10%  19% 27%  15%  26% 34% 23% 24%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

113 Do you think President Trump should continue to tweet or stop

Base: All Respondents

tweeting?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Stop Tweeting 68% 63% 74% 66% 64% 73% 70% 65% 68% 84% 76% 52% 81% 67% 78% 72% 53% 85% 46% 80% 70% 67% 62% 74% 63% 67% 69%
Continue to Tweet 32% 37% 26% 34% 36% 27% 30% 35% 32% 16% 24% 48% 19% 33% 22% 28% 47% 15% 54% 20% 30% 33% 38% 26% 37% 33% 31%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 115
114 How qualified do you think the new administration™s cabinet nominees are overall?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Very Qualified/Qualified 42% 51% 34% 37% 39% 46% 47% 49% 40% 14% 29% 75% 20% 41% 23% 36% 72% 12% 83% 29% 44% 41% 47% 38% 47% 47% 38%
(Net)

Very qualified 18% 21% 15% 14% 15% 19% 22% 21% 15% 3% 15% 35% 8% 13% 11% 10% 36% 3% 38% 4% 17% 18% 19% 15% 22% 21% 15%

Qualified 25% 30% 20% 23% 23% 27% 26% 28% 26% 11% 14% 39% 12% 28% 12% 25% 36% 9% 45% 25% 27% 24% 28% 23% 26% 25% 23%
Very Unqualified/Unqualified 44% 39% 48% 43% 46% 42% 43% 37% 48% 65% 65% 11% 68% 44% 70% 46% 15% 80% 5% 56% 48% 41% 40% 49% 35% 45% 44%
(Net)

Unqualified 15% 15% 16% 15% 17% 14% 16% 13% 15% 22% 29% 8% 20% 17% 16% 19% 8% 22% 4% 30% 18% 14% 13% 17% 13% 18% 14%

Very unqualified 28% 25% 32% 28% 28% 29% 28% 24% 33% 44% 36% 3% 48% 27% 54% 26% 6% 58% 1% 26% 30% 27% 26% 32% 22% 27% 30%
Not sure / Don"t know 14% 10% 18% 19% 16% 12% 9% 14% 12% 21% 6% 14% 12% 15% 7% 19% 13% 8% 12% 15% 8% 18% 13% 13% 17% 8% 18%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 116
115 Do President Trump®s picks for his cabinet give you more or less confidence in the ability of the President to get his job done?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
More confidence 45%  51% 40%  39%  43%  48% 50% 53% 40% 12%  32% 82% 20% 42% 22% 38% 79% 10% 89% 31%  44% 45%  46%  42% 52% 46% 43%
Less confidence 55%  49% 60% 61% 57% 52% 50% 47% 60% 88% 68% 18% 80% 58% 78% 62% 21% 90% 11% 69%  56% 55% 54% 58% 48% 54% 57%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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116 Should the Senate approve President Trump™s pick for Supreme Court, Neil Gorsuch?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes 44% 52% 36% 34% 39% 48% 55% 52% 30% 13% 40% 73% 24% 45% 23% 38% 73% 19% 7% 43% 50% 40% 40% 44% 48% 51% 37%
No 25% 24% 26% 31% 25% 21%  21% 18% 40% 42% 26% 5% 41% 23% 48% 22% 5% 46% 3% 21% 28% 23% 28% 26% 17% 24% 26%
Not sure/Don”t know 32% 24% 39% 35% 36% 31% 24% 30% 31% 45% 34% 22% 35% 32% 29% 40% 21% 35% 19% 37% 21% 37% 32% 30% 35% 24% 37%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 118

117 Do you think that President Trump®s business i rests...?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Pose a clear and 34%  34% 33% 37% 36% 32% 30% 29% 40% 51%  38% 12% 50% 33% 56% 34% 11% 59% % 33%  41% 30% 39% 33% 28% 36% 32%

unconstitutional conflict of
interest in his role as
President

Pose a potential conflict of 21% 19% 22% 29% 19% 18% 16% 18% 25% 25% 28% 11% 29% 19% 26% 24% 9% 27% 10% 33% 21% 20% 25% 20% 16% 20% 22%
interest in his role as

President, and may affect

his ability to lead the

country

Pose a potential conflict of 15% 18% 13% 12% 16% 17% 18% 17% 15% 7% 16% 22% 8% 20% 8% 15% 23% 6% 23% 25% 15% 16% 12% 17% 17% 15% 16%
interest in his role as

President, but are unlikely

to affect his ability to

lead the country

Are not a conflict of 18% 18% 17% 12% 17% 19% 23% 20% 11% 12% 13% 30% 8% 18% 7% 15% 33% 6% 33% 7% 14% 20% 12% 20% 20% 16% 18%
interest
Will improve his ability to 13% 10% 15% 10% 12% 14% 13% 15% 10% 4% 6% 25% 5% 10% 3% 11% 24% 2% 25% 3% 9% 14% 12% 10% 20% 12% 12%

manage the country-”s
economic ties with the world

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Very/Somewhat Favorable
(Net)
Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Very/Somewhat Unfavorable
(Net)

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
No opinion / Don"t Know

Sigma

118 After President Donald Trump®s inauguration, many Americans publicly protested against President
Donald Trump and his policies. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of these protests?

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
45% 46% 45% 61% 44% 36% 41% 39% 62% 64% 48% 19% 71% 39% 78% 45% 14% 76% 18% 36% 56% 39% 58% 43% 32% 51% 42%
30% 29% 31% 39% 26% 28% 28% 25% 40% 46% 34% 10% 52% 20% 59% 27% 7% 53% 11% 17% 39% 25% 40% 28% 21% 33% 28%
15% 17% 14% 22% 18% 8% 14% 14% 21% 18% 13% 9% 19% 19% 19% 18% 7% 23% 7% 20% 17% 14% 18% 15% 12% 17% 14%
46% 48% 45% 29% 45% 56% 55% 54% 31% 21% 37% 77% 21% 51% 16% 43% 82% 16% 79% 51% 39% 50% 33% 49% 60% 45% 47%
11% 12% 10% 12% 12% 12% 8% 11% 14% 9% 12% 9% 11% 13% 8% 14% 10% 10% 9% 20% 11% 11% 9% 12% 10% 13% 10%
35% 35% 36% 17% 33% 44%  48% 43% 17% 12% 26% 68% 9% 38% 9% 29% 72% 6% 70% 31% 28% 39% 24% 36% 50% 32% 36%
8% 7% 10% 10% 11% 8% 3% 7% 7% 15% 15% 4% 8% 11% 6% 12% 5% 8% 3% 13% 5% 10% 9% 8% 8% 5% 11%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 120
119 Which of these forms of protest did you find to be the most productive?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Writing to public officials 26%  27% 25%  19%  19% 32% 34% 29% 21% 15% 28% 38% 18% 25% 16% 24% 39% 16% 38% 28%  22% 28%  25%  23% 34% 25% 26%
Street marches 26%  25% 26% 28% 27% 23% 24% 21% 30% 46%  28% 10% 39% 23% 38% 28% 10% 41% 8% 27%  25% 26%  28%  26% 21% 25% 25%
Calling public offic 25%  26% 25% 23% 26% 26% 27% 26% 21% 22% 26% 22% 26% 29% 25% 24% 28% 26% 25% 28%  29% 24%  22%  27% 25% 26% 25%
Donat!ng to nonprofit 15%  15% 16%  19% 20% 13% 9%  16% 18% 12%  10% 20% 12% 15% 14% 15% 16% 12% 20% 10%  16% 15%  15%  17% 12% 15% 15%
organizations

Writing on social media 8% 8% 7%  10% 8% 7% 5% 8%  11% 4% 8% 10% 6% 9% 7% 9% 7% 6% 9% 8% 8% % 9% ™ 8% 8% 7%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 121
120 Which of these forms of protests did you find to be the least productive?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Street marches 40%  42% 38% 25% 37% 48% 50% 45% 31% 19%  39% 67% 20% 39% 16% 37% 69% 15% 68% 39%  37% 42%  33% 40% 50% 38% 41%
Writing on social media 30%  28% 33% 42% 32% 23% 25% 29% 35% 31%  35% 16% 39% 33% 45% 29% 18% 44% 15% 41%  31% 30% 28% 33% 25% 32% 29%
Donat!ng to nonprofit 12%  12% 12% 9% 9%  16% 13% 11% 10% 20%  11% 8% 17% 10% 16% 13% % 17% % 9%  13% 12%  13%  12% 11% 12% 12%
organizations

Writing to public offi 11%  12% 11%  16%  14% 8% 7% 9%  15%  19%  11% 5% 17% 10% 16% 13% 3% 16% 6% 7% 12% 11%  19% 8% 9% 11% 12%
Calling public officials % % 6% 8% 8% 5% 5% 6% 8%  11% 4% 4% 8% 8% 7% 8% 4% 9% 4% 4% 8% 6% 8% ™ 4% 7% 5%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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121 Many citizens took to the phones to call their public officials and voice their opinions after the election.
Do you think Members of Congress change their minds based on these calls?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes 37% 42% 33% 48% 35% 32% 34% 37% 41% 32% 48% 35% 45% 30% 48% 37% 28% 42% 33% 34% 49% 31% 43% 37% 30% 42% 34%
No 63% 58% 67% 52% 65% 68% 66% 63% 59% 68% 52% 65% 55% 70% 52% 63% 72% 58% 67% 66% 51% 69% 57% 63% 70% 58% 66%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 123
122 1f you had to choose one priority for dealing with illegal immigration, which one would you choose?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Better border security and 37%  41% 33% 33% 36% 40% 38% 43% 26% 20%  24% 60% 20% 38% 18% 33% 61% 14% 66% 24%  34% 39% 37% 34% 46% 35% 38%

stronger law enforcement

A way for those in U.S. to 43% 39% 47% 48% 45% 40% 41% 40% 50% 58% 47% 29% 57% 39% 58% 44% 28% 60% 24% 53% 41% 44% 45% 46% 35% 42% 45%
legally become citizens if
they meet requirements

A way for those in the U.S. 20% 20% 19% 19% 19% 20% 20% 17% 24% 22% 29% 12% 23% 23% 23% 23% 10% 26% 10% 23% 25% 17% 18% 20% 19% 22% 17%
to legally obtain work

permits if they meet

requirements

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 124
123 Do you think we should increase border patrol?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes 75%  78% 72% 60% 76% 79% 84% 81% 59% 64%  58% 94% 60% 75% 52% 77% 94% 56% 96% 73%  74% 75%  72%  72% 84% 78% 71%
No 25%  22% 28%  40% 24% 21% 16% 19% 41% 36%  42% 6% 40% 25% 48% 23% 6% 44% 4% 27%  26% 25%  28%  28% 16% 22% 29%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 125
124 Do you think increasing border patrol would do any of the following? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Decrease illegal immigration 63%  65% 62% 53% 64% 68% 69% 66% 58% 54% 63% 79% 48% 69% 46% 63% 83% 46% 82% 59%  60% 65% 57% 64% 71% 64% 62%
Keep drugs out 51%  53% 50% 46% 51% 54% 53% 54% 49%  40%  39% 68% 40% 51% 35% 50% 69% 36% 69% 41%  52% 51% 48% 50% 60% 54% 49%
Reduce crime 43%  48% 39%  36% 43% 48% 45% 47% 39% 28%  39% 59% 32% 43% 27% 42% 60% 27% 66% 33%  44% 43%  43%  42% 47% 48% 40%
Decrease terrorism 37%  42% 33% 34% 39% 40% 35% 41% 30% 25%  30% 53% 24% 39% 21% 35% 56% 20% 61% 15%  33% 40% 39%  35% 41% 39% 36%
Don*t Know / Unsure 22%  18% 26% 21% 23% 21% 23% 21% 23% 24%  26% 10% 32% 19% 37% 21% 9% 36% 6% 28%  21% 23%  20%  24% 18% 19% 25%

Sigma 217% 225% 210% 190% 219% 232% 226% 229% 200% 171% 197%  269% 177% 222%  166%  211%  277% 165%  284%  176% 209%  222% 206% 216% 237% 222% 211%
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125 Do you favor or oppose building a wall along the U.S.-Mexico border to try to stop illegal immigration?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Favor 47% 51% 43% 43% 44% 51% 50% 55% 33% 21% 36% 81% 24% 44% 23% 42% 78% 14% 86% 27% 43% 49% 47% 43% 55% 47% 46%
Oppose 53% 49% 57% 57% 56% 49% 50% 45% 67% 79% 64% 19% 76% 56% 7% 58% 22% 86% 14% 73% 57% 51% 53% 57% 45% 53% 54%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Page 130

23 Feb 2017
Table 126



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
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126 Should cities that arrest illegal immigrants for crimes be required to turn them over to immigration authorities?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes 80% 81% 78% 70% 80% 84% 83% 83% 70% 73% 7% 95% 69% 81% 62% 82% 94% 66% 97% T77% 78% 80% 7% 79% 86% 82% 78%
No 20% 19% 22% 30% 20% 16% 17% 17% 30% 27% 23% 5% 31% 19% 38% 18% 6% 34% 3% 23% 22% 20% 23% 21% 14% 18% 22%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 128
127 Do you support comprehensive immigration reform?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes 7%  81% 74% 66% 79% 79% 87% 81% 75% 68%  70% 84% 70% 82% 74% 78% 80% 73% 85% 85%  82% 75%  74% 7% 78% 82% 73%
No 23%  19% 26% 34% 21% 21% 13% 19% 25% 32%  30% 16% 30% 18% 26% 22% 20% 27% 15% 15%  18% 25%  26% @ 21% 22% 18% 27%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 129
128 Which of the following statements best explains your position on immigration reform?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ildeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Congress should pass 33%  30% 36% 38% 35% 28% 31% 29% 38% 49%  43% 20% A7% 27% 52% 32% 15% 49% 17% 38%  30% 34%  34%  35% 26% 32% 34%

comprehensive immigration
reform because illegal
immigrants deserve a fair
shot at the American dream.

Congress should pass 24% 25% 23% 23% 24% 25% 24% 23% 32% 23% 21% 17% 26% 29% 25% 27% 17% 30% 17% 33% 34% 18% 25% 24% 22% 27% 22%
comprehensive immigration
reform because illegal
immigrants can add hundreds
of billions of dollars to

our GDP.

Congress shouldn™t pass 19% 20% 19% 16% 16% 22% 23% 22% 11% 14% 13% 28% 11% 23% 10% 17% 33% 11% 30% 14% 18% 20% 15% 21% 20% 19% 19%
comprehensive immigration

reform because doing so

would grant amnesty to

illegal aliens who have

broken the law.

Congress shouldn™t pass 12% 12% 12% 11% 14% 14% 10% 14% 8% 6% 11% 17% 8% 12% 6% 13% 17% 6% 17% 9% 8% 15% 13% 10% 18% 11% 13%
comprehensive immigration

reform because illegal

immigrants take away

American jobs.

Congress shouldn™t pass 12% 13% 10% 12% 11% 12%  12% 12% 11% 7% 12% 18% 8% 10% 8% 10% 17% 5% 19% 6% 9% 13% 13% 10% 14% 11% 12%
comprehensive immigration

reform because illegal
immigrants pose a cri
threat to our society.

nal

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 130
129 In general, how do you think the United States rates in the eyes of the world right now?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Favorably 15% 21% 8% 24% 14% 10% 11% 15% 19% 9% 13% 22% 12% 11% 16% 13% 17% 7% 28% 6% 22% 11% 27% 10% 10% 19% 12%
Unfavorably 57% 54% 61% 49% 60% 61% 58% 57% 56% 55% 63% 41% 68% 58% 68% 60% 42% 76% 34% 75% 60% 56% 48% 62% 59% 58% 57%
Neither favorably nor 18% 17% 19% 18% 14% 21% 19% 18% 19% 21% 16% 24% 13% 20% 10% 18% 27% 12% 24% 16% 12% 22% 16% 19% 18% 15% 21%
unfavorably

Unsure / Don"t know 10% 8% 12% 9% 11% 8% 12% 10% 6% 14% 9% 13% 6% 11% 6% 10% 14% 5% 14% 3% 7% 12% 9% 10% 13% 8% 10%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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130 How confident are you that President Donald Trump will do the right thing regarding world affairs?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375
Very Confident/Confident 47% 53% 41% 45% 44% 47%  49% 54% 41% 13% 34% 84% 21% 46% 23% 40% 80% 10% 92% 23% 44% 48%
(Net)

Very confident 21% 24% 18% 24% 20% 20% 21% 25% 20% 4% 11% 41% 10% 16% 14% 15% 37% 3% 47% 3% 20% 22%

Confident 26% 29% 23% 22% 24% 28% 29% 30% 21% 9% 23% 43% 10% 30% 9% 25% 43% 7% 45% 20% 24% 27%
Not Very/Not At All 53% 47% 59% 55% 56% 53% 51% 46% 59% 87% 66% 16% 79% 54% 77% 60% 20% 90% 8% 7% 56% 52%
Confident (Net)

Not very confident 23% 21% 24% 24% 24% 24% 18% 19% 27% 37% 30% 12% 29% 25% 19% 31% 13% 31% 8% 45% 22% 23%

Not at all confident 31% 26% 35% 31% 31% 28% 33% 26% 32% 50% 36% 4% 51% 29% 58% 29% 7% 59% 1% 32% 34% 28%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

583 1072 493 738 1307

597 1104 425 918 1105

48%

26%

23%

52%

21%

30%

100%

43%

17%

26%

57%

24%

33%

100%

53%

25%

28%

47%

22%

25%

100%

48%  44%

24% 19%

24%  25%

52% 56%

22% 24%

30% 32%

100% 100%
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131 Do you think the U.S. government is doing enough or not doing enough to prevent a future terrorist attack on

Base: All Respondents

Gender

Political Party Political Ideology

Presidential
Election Candidate
Voted For

American soil?

Education Locale Income

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085
Doing enough 29%  36% 22%
Not doing enough 41%  38% 45%
Unsure / Don"t know 30%  27% 34%
Sigma 100% 100% 100%

Cons-
Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva-

Other lican rat endent ral rate tive

3rd

Colle- Some
ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

646 812 591 573 938 637

630 828 566 582 952 592

25% 35% 27% 44% 26% 17%

53% 33% 42% 27% 39% 60%

22% 32% 32% 30% 35% 23%

100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307

847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105

35% 26%
27% 55%
38% 19%

23%  39% 23%  38% 26% 21% 33% 26%

36%  33% 46%  35%  42% 46% 38% 44%

41%  28% 32% 27% 31% 33% 29% 30%

100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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132 Do you think the United States and its allies are winning or losing the fight against ISIS?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Winning 29% 40% 18% 34% 30% 24%  27% 28% 28% 30% 39% 30% 31% 25% 35% 26% 26% 29% 33% 20% 37% 24% 37% 26% 22% 34% 25%
Losing 31% 27% 35% 28% 30% 35% 31% 31% 33% 30% 23% 35% 26% 34% 26% 31% 36% 26% 35% 35% 30% 31% 27% 32% 34% 31% 31%
Unsure / Don"t know 40% 33% 47% 38% 40% 41% 42% 41% 40% 40% 37% 35% 43% 41% 39% 43% 38% 45% 32% 44% 33% 44% 36% 42% 43% 34% 44%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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133 In your opinion, how likely is it that an organized terrorist group will conduct an attack on US soil sometime in the next 6 months?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Very Likely/Likely (Net) 38% 44% 33% 42% 37% 34%  41% 41% 40% 32% 18% 48% 35% 35% 36% 35% 45% 29% 52% 26% 40% 37% 44% 36% 36% 43% 35%
Very likely 18% 21% 15% 21% 18% 15% 17% 18% 22% 16% 10% 25% 16% 15% 21% 15% 20% 12% 26% 11% 20% 17% 24% 15% 17% 21% 16%
Likely 20% 23% 18% 20% 19% 20% 23% 23% 18% 16% 8% 23% 19% 20% 15% 20% 26% 16% 26% 15% 20% 20% 20% 21% 19% 22% 19%
Somewhat Likely/Not Likely 62% 56% 67% 58% 63% 66% 59% 59% 60% 68% 82% 52% 65% 65% 64% 65% 55% 71% 48% 74% 60% 63% 56% 64% 64% 57% 65%
At All (Net)
Somewhat likely 42% 36% 47% 36% 40% 47%  42% 42% 38% 42% 46% 42% 39% 42% 36% 43% 45% 43% 39% 50% 37% 44% 33% 44% 48% 39% 43%
Not likely at all 20% 20% 21% 22% 23% 19% 17% 17% 22% 26% 36% 10% 26% 23% 28% 22% 10% 28% 10% 23% 23% 18% 23% 20% 16% 18% 22%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 135
134 Which of the following do you think is the top threat to America?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
ISIS 43%  37% 49%  40%  44%  44% 45% 47%  37% 36%  31% 56% 38% 38% 32% 42% 56% 32% 57% 40%  41% 44%  41%  42% 49% 47% 41%
Russia 13%  14% 12%  15%  12% 12% 14% 11% 14% 19%  23% 4% 20% 14% 25% 12% 3% 26% 3% 11%  16% 12%  14% 15% 8% 14% 14%
Hackers 10%  12% 8% 8% 11%  11% 10% 9% 11% 12%  11% 7% 10% 14% 11% 11% 8% 13% 6% 16%  13% 9% 9% 11% 11% 11% 9%
North Korea 8% 9% 8% % 5%  11% 10% 8% 9% 9%  12% 6% 11% 7% 10% 9% 6% 12% % 4%  10% 8% 8% 8% 10% 9% 9%
Iran 5% 8% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 1% 1% 9% 2% 6% 3% 4% 10% 2% 11% 1% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6%
China 4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 8% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Mexico 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% % 1% 2% 5% * 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% % 1% 2% 2%
Don"t know / Unsure 14%  10% 17% 19% 15% 11% 8% 12% 16% 16%  18% 9% 14% 14% 14% 15% 11% 11% 9% 18%  11% 15%  13% 14% 14% 9% 16%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 136
135 What do you think the role of Russia was in this election?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
No role 35%  33% 37% 27% 36% 41% 34% 39% 29% 15%  34% 54% 16% 36% 13% 33% 60% 10% 61% 29%  28% 38% 30% 33% 47% 32% 36%
Russia attempted to 49%  47% 50% 48% 50% 47% 52% 44% 53% 68% 56% 22% 72% 48% 74% 50% 22% 83% 17% 52%  55% 46%  49%  53% 37% 50% 48%

influence the election in
favor of Donald Trump

Russia attempted to 4% 5% 3% 10% 4% 1% 1% 3% % 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5%
influence the election in
favor of Hillary Clinton

Russia attempted to 12% 15% 10% 15% 10% 12% 13% 13% 11% 12% 6% 19% 8% 13% 9% 14% 13% 5% 18% 17% 12% 12% 15% 11% 12% 14% 12%
influence the election, but

did not favor either

candidate

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 137
136 Which of the following actions do you think the U.S. should take to fight ISIS? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Air strikes 74%  78% 69% 52% 72% 83% 88% 77% 63% 67% 71% 81% 69% 75% 67% 73% 81% 74% 80% 70%  76% 72%  67%  75% 78% 77% 70%
No fly zone 45%  40% 50% 41%  48%  46% 47% 46% 43%  44%  36% 48% 42% 47% 44% 43% 49% 44% 47% 40%  45% 45%  44%  46% 44% 47% 43%
Ground troops 42%  44% 40%  42%  43% 43% 39% 43% 33% 37% 58% 53% 36% 38% 34% 42% 48% 33% 53% 31%  41% 42%  43%  41% 42% 43% 41%
Do nothing 8% 6% 9%  15% 8% 6% 1% 7% 11%  10% 9% 3% 8% 9% 10% 9% 5% 8% 4% 15% 6% 9% 9% 8% 8% 5% 11%

Sigma 168% 168% 168% 150% 170% 178% 175% 173% 151% 157% 174%  185% 156% 169%  155% 167% 183% 159% 185%  157% 168% 169% 163% 170% 172% 171% 165%
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Table 138
137 Do you think allowing in refugees enhances the country, harms the country, or does not affect the country?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Harms the U.S. 47%  48% 46%  37%  47%  54% 49% 52% 41% 31% 33% 75% 25% 47% 25% 42% 76% 19% 76% 43%  37% 52%  38% 46% 62% 48% 45%
Enhances the U.S. 33%  34% 32% 39% 33% 29% 34% 32% 38% 36% 37% 16% 48% 33% 53% 34% 12% 53% 16% 37%  44% 27%  37%  35% 24% 35% 33%
Does not affect the U.S. 20%  18% 22%  25% 21% 17% 18% 16% 21% 33%  30% 9% 28% 20% 22% 24% 12% 29% 8% 20%  19% 21%  25%  20% 14% 17% 22%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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143 Are you concerned about the country®s federal budget deficit?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes 75%  T7% 73% 65% 73% 82% 76% 78% 70% 67%  65% 81% 67% 80% 65% 73% 86% 70% 84% 82%  77% 73%  71%  74% 81% T77% 73%
No 15%  17% 14%  19% 17% 12% 13% 14% 18% 20%  19% 11% 21% 12% 24% 14% 9% 19% 10% 15%  18% 14%  18%  16% 9% 17% 14%
Don*t know 10% 7% 13%  15%  10% 6% 10% 9% 12% 13%  16% 8% 12% % 11% 13% 5% 11% % 3% 5% 13% 11%  10% 10% 6% 13%

Sigma 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 145
144 Do you think the country has made progress in reducing the federal budget deficit, or not, in recent years?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Has made progress 26%  32% 20%  34% 28% 20% 22% 23% 35% 32% 27% 17% 39% 20% 45% 25% 9% 40% 17% 17%  38% 19%  44%  20% 17% 32% 22%
Has not made progress 57%  58% 57%  47% 52% 65% 65% 61% 46% 45%  56% 71% 42% 66% 37% 56% 80% 43% 2% 68%  52% 60% 41% 62% 68% 57% 58%
Unsure / Don"t know 17%  10% 23%  19% 20%  15% 13% 15% 20% 23%  16% 12% 19% 15% 19% 19% 11% 18% 11% 15%  10% 20%  15%  18% 15% 11% 20%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Spending on economic
recovery and jobs

Reducing the growing budget
deficit

Both equally
Unsure / Don"t know

Sigma

Total

2148

2126

22%

18%

52%

8%

100%

145 As you think about what the priorities of the new administration should be, do you place a higher priority on spending

to help the economy recover and American jobs, or a higher priority on reducing a growing budget deficit?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
26% 19% 30% 22% 19% 16% 22% 27% 19% 17% 21% 26% 19% 32% 21% 15% 24% 22% 20% 27% 19% 32% 19% 17% 24% 22%
23% 13% 20% 15% 18% 18% 17% 18% 12% 29% 20% 14% 22% 13% 17% 24% 15% 22% 21% 19% 17% 14% 18% 22% 20% 16%
47% 58% 38% 52% 58% 62% 53% 49% 55% 50% 55% 51% 53% 46% 53% 58% 53% 53% 51% 48% 55% 47% 55% 54% 51% 53%
5% 10% 12% 11% 4% 4% 7% 6% 14% 4% 5% 9% 6% 9% 9% 4% 8% 3% 7% 5% 9% 8% % 8% 6% 9%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Reduce the deficit

Keep spending for programs
at current levels

Both equally
Unsure / Don"t know

Sigma

Total

2148

2126

29%

19%

43%

8%

100%

146 What is more important: taking steps to reduce the budget deficit or keeping
spending for programs that help the poor and needy at current levels?

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White ani /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
34% 26% 26% 27% 32% 32% 32% 25% 13% 39% 49% 17% 28% 16% 24% 51% 16% 49% 35% 34% 27% 28% 29% 34% 36% 25%
18% 20% 26% 20% 15% 14% 18% 20% 19% 23% 6% 31% 15% 35% 16% 6% 30% % 11% 23% 16% 22% 20% 12% 20% 18%
42% 45% 36% 42% 47% 4A7% 42% 47% 54% 29% 39% 44% 48% 41% 49% 36% 47% 38% 45% 38% 46% 42% 43% 45% 38% 47%
6% 10% 12% 10% 5% 7% 7% 9% 13% 9% 6% 8% 9% 7% 10% 7% 8% 5% 9% 5% 10% 8% 8% 9% 6% 10%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Feb 2017
Table 148
147 What is more important: taking steps to reduce the budget deficit or keeping military spending at current levels?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Reduce the deficit 29% 33% 26% 41% 30% 27% 18% 29% 30% 27% 33% 21% 34% 31% 44% 27% 19% 38% 20% 38% 34% 27% 30% 29% 30% 31% 28%
Keep spending for the 22% 25% 19% 16% 22% 22% 29% 24% 17% 14% 22% 30% 18% 20% 17% 19% 30% 16% 31% 15% 24% 21% 23% 21% 22% 24% 20%
military at current levels

Both equally 41% 37% 44% 31% 37% 46% 51% 40% 44% 46% 39% 43% 40% 40% 33% 44% 44% 40% 45% 39% 37% 43% 38% 43% 40% 39% 42%
Unsure / Don"t know 8% 5% 11% 13% 12% 6% 2% 7% 9% 13% 6% 6% 8% 9% 6% 10% 6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 10% 9% 8% 8% 5% 10%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

148 What is more important: taking steps to reduce the budget deficit or spending
to improve American infrastructure (roads, bridges, airports, railways, etc.)?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273

Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375

Reduce the deficit 19% 16% 22% 23% 22% 17% 16% 20% 19% 18% 20% 27% 17% 15% 19% 15% 27% 14% 25% 31% 20% 19%
Spending to improve American 30% 35% 26% 30% 32% 28% 32% 31% 27% 29% 35% 21% 38% 31% 43% 31% 18% 40% 24% 24% 37% 27%
infrastructure

Both equally 44% 45% 43% 39% 38% 51% 49% 44% 48% 43% 40% 48% 39% 49% 34% 45% 53% 42% 48% 40% 39% 47%
Unsure 7/ Don"t know 6% 4% 8% 8% 9% 4% 2% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% %
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

an rban Rural More $75K

583 1072 493 738 1307

597 1104 425 918 1105

21%  17% 22% 21% 18%

32%  31% 25% 34% 28%

40%  46% 46% 41% 46%
7% 5% 7% 4% 8%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Reduce the deficit

Keep spending at current
levels

Both equally
Unsure / Don"t know

Sigma

Total

2148

2126

14%

38%

42%

6%

100%

149 What is more important: taking steps to reduce the budget deficit or
keeping Social Security and Medicare programs at their current levels?

Presidential
Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307

1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105

16% 12% 19% 15% 14% 7% 15% 11% 9% 16% 23% 9% 13% 11% 12% 21% 8% 21% 23% 17% 13% 17% 13% 15% 18% 11%

38% 39% 29% 37% 38% 50% 40% 33% 31% 42% 29% 48% 36% 54% 36% 26% 49% 31% 29% 43% 35% 38% 39% 37% 39% 38%

43% 41% 44% 38% 44% 41% 40% 50% 49% 36% 45% 38% 45% 31% 45% 48% 39% 45% 43% 37% 45% 40% 44% 41% 41% 43%

3% 8% 8% 9% 4% 2% 5% 5% 11% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 5% 5% % 2% 8%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Feb 2017
Table 151
150 Are you in favor of a constitutional amendment to ensure that the government does not
spend more money than it is taking in (also known as a "balanced budget amendment')?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes 59%  61% 56% 53% 55% 66% 59% 61% 54% 57% 51% 72% 50% 59% 45% 57% 74% 48% 2% 64%  60% 58% 60% 56% 63% 61% 57%
No 18%  22% 14%  17% 20% 14% 19% 17% 20%  15% 21% 10% 23% 19% 29% 16% 8% 26% 9% 16%  24% 14%  19%  18% 14% 21% 15%
Don*t know 24%  17% 30% 29% 26% 19% 21% 23% 26% 28% 28% 19% 27% 22% 25% 26% 18% 26% 18% 20%  17% 28%  21%  25% 24% 18% 28%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

151 For each of the following groups, please indicate if you have a favorable
or unfavorable opinion - or if you have never heard of them.
Summary Of Ever Heard Of

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Protesters 87% 89% 84% 84% 81% 90% 92% 88% 87% 82% 80% 91% 85% 86% 88% 82% 93% 86% 94% 84% 89% 86% 86% 87% 86% 91% 83%
State and Federal Police 85% 88% 83% 79% 82% 89% 91% 87% 83% 78% 83% 93% 83% 83% 85% 82% 91% 85% 93% 82% 88% 84% 85% 85% 86% 89% 82%
Black Lives Matter 82% 86% 79% 81% 80% 84% 85% 81% 87% 84% 80% 84% 82% 81% 84% 78% 88% 82% 87% 83% 84% 81% 83% 83% 80% 84% 81%
Community Police 81% 83% 79% 7% 79% 82% 84% 82% 78% 75% 80% 82% 82% 78% 84% 77% 82% 83% 84% 81% 83% 79% 83% 80% 79% 85% 77%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)
Favorable
Unfavorable

Never heard of

No opinion /7 Don"t know

Sigma

151_1 For each of the following groups, please indicate if you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion - or if you have never heard of them.

Black Lives Matter

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
82% 86% 79% 81% 80% 84% 85% 81% 87% 84% 80% 84% 82% 81% 84% 78% 88% 82% 87% 83% 84% 81% 83% 83% 80% 84% 81%
36% 33% 38% 50% 37% 27% 30% 27% 49% 73% 37% 13% 59% 27% 61% 36% 11% 61% 12% 22% 42% 32% 47% 34% 22% 35% 37%
47% 54% 40% 31% 43% 57% 55% 54% 38% 11% 44% 71% 23% 54% 23% 42% 7% 21% 75% 61% 43% 49% 35% 48% 58% 49% 44%
3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3%
15% 11% 19% 14% 18% 15% 12% 16% 11% 13% 19% 13% 15% 16% 13% 19% 11% 16% 10% 15% 12% 16% 12% 15% 18% 13% 16%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)
Favorable
Unfavorable

Never heard of

No opinion 7/ Don"t know

Sigma

2148

2126

87%

39%

a7%

2%

12%

100%

151_2 For each of the following groups, please indicate if you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion - or if you have never heard of them.

Protesters
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ildeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive

Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban

1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637

1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592

89% 84% 84% 81% 90% 92% 88% 87% 82%  80% 91% 85% 86% 88% 82% 93%
39% 40%  52%  39% 32% 35% 32% 54% 67%  40% 12% 64% 33% 73% 38% 9%
51% 45%  32%  42%  58% 57% 56% 33% 15%  40% 79% 21% 52% 16% 45% 83%
2% 2% 4% 2% 1% > 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
9% 14% 12% 17% 10% 8% 11% 10% 15% 17% 8% 13% 14% 11% 16% 5%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072

847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104

86% 94% 84%  89% 86% 86% 87%

69% 13% 32%  50% 34%  52%  39%

17% 81% 53%  39% 52%  35%  48%

1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%

14% 5% 15%  10% 12% 11%  12%

100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Rural More $75K

493 738 1307

425 918 1105

86% 91% 83%

23% 42% 38%

63% 49% 45%

% 1% 2%

13% 8% 14%

100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)
Favorable
Unfavorable

Never heard of

No opinion 7/ Don"t know

Sigma

2148

2126

85%

70%

15%

2%

12%

100%

151_3 For each of the following groups, please indicate if you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion - or if you have never heard of them.

State and Federal

Police

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
88% 83% 79% 82% 89% 91% 87% 83% 78% 83% 93% 83% 83% 85% 82% 91% 85% 93% 82% 88% 84% 85% 85% 86% 89% 82%
72% 69% 57% 67% 77% 81% 75% 67% 47% 2% 86% 63% 67% 60% 69% 83% 66% 85% 70% 73% 69% 66% 70% 77% 75% 67%
16% 14% 22% 15% 12% 10% 12% 17% 31% 11% 7% 19% 16% 25% 12% 8% 19% 8% 13% 15% 15% 19% 15% 9% 14% 15%
2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3%
10% 14% 16% 16% 10% 8% 11% 12% 18% 16% 6% 15% 14% 14% 15% 6% 14% 6% 13% 11% 13% 11% 13% 12% 9% 14%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)
Favorable
Unfavorable

Never heard of

No opinion /7 Don"t know

Sigma

2148

2126

81%

67%

13%

%

12%

100%

151_4 For each of the following groups, please indicate if you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion - or if you have never heard of them.

Community Police

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban

1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104
83% 7%  T77% 79%  82% 84% 82% 78% 75%  80% 82% 82% 78% 84% 77% 82% 83% 84% 81%  83% 79%  83%  80%
69% 66% 59% 67% 70% 74% 70% 67%  49%  70% 73% 65% 67% 66% 65% 2% 65% 75% 69%  69% 67%  65% 69%
14% 12%  18%  12% 12% 11% 12% 10% 26%  10% 9% 17% 11% 19% 12% 9% 18% 9% 11%  14% 13%  18%  11%
7% % 8% % 7% 5% % 12% 8% * 7% 6% 9% 3% 8% 9% 6% % 4% 6% % % %
11% 14%  15%  14% 11% 10% 11% 10% 17%  19% 11% 11% 13% 12% 14% 9% 11% 9% 15%  11% 13%  10%  13%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Rural More $75K

493 738 1307

425 918 1105

7% 85% T77%

67% 71% 64%

11% 14% 13%

% 5% 8%

14% 10% 14%

100% 100% 100%
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Table 157
152 Do you think race relations in the United States are generally good or generally bad?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Generally good 33%  41% 26% 39% 31% 32% 31% 35% 34% 23% 34% 36% 34% 32% 31% 35% 32% 31% 38% 33%  38% 30% 38% 32% 29% 38% 30%
Generally bad 50%  47% 53% 45% 50% 53% 54% 50% 43% 52% 57% 50% 51% 51% 52% 47% 54% 54% 48% 49%  48% 51%  46% 51% 55% 49% 51%
Unsure / Don"t know 17%  12% 21%  16% 20%  15% 15% 15% @ 24% @ 24% 9% 14% 15% 18% 17% 18% 13% 16% 13% 18%  13% 18%  16%  17% 16% 13% 19%

Sigma 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 158
153 Do you think race relations in the United States are getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Getting better 14%  19% 9% 22% 13% 10% 11%  15%  15% 9% 8% 18% 14% 10% 17% 13% 13% 12% 18% 9%  20% 11%  21% 11% 11% 17% 12%
Getting worse 48%  47% 49%  45%  48%  53% 46% 46% 49% 61% 51% 45% 50% 51% 50% 45% 52% 51% 46% 53%  47% 49%  45%  48% 53% 48% 49%
Staying the same 30%  28% 31% 23% 30% 31% 36% 31% 28% 20% 31% 30% 28% 32% 26% 33% 29% 32% 29% 35%  28% 31% 26% 32% 28% 29% 30%
Unsure / Don"t know 8% 5% 11%  10% 9% 6% 7% % 8% 11%  10% 7% 8% 8% 7% 9% 6% 5% 7% 3% 5% 10% 7% 9% 8% 5% 10%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

157 Do you think there is too much political correctness in the United States today, not enough, or just the

Base: All Respondents

right amount?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815

Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803

Too much political 56% 61% 52% 44% 53% 64% 64% 64% 43% 31% 45% 75% 37% 62% 36% 53% 82% 36% 78%
correctness

The right amount of 26% 27% 26% 37% 27% 22%  21% 25% 29% 33% 30% 18% 36% 23% 36% 30% 12% 36% 16%
political correctness

Not enough political 17% 12% 22% 19% 21% 14% 16% 11% 28% 37% 25% 7% 27% 15% 28% 18% 6% 28% 6%
correctness

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307

152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105

73%  53% 58% 47% 56% 68% 58% 55%

17%  32% 24%  32%  27% 17% 28% 26%

10%  15% 19% 21%  16% 15% 15% 19%

100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

158 Do you feel you are largely free or not free to express your views

and opinions,

even when they are unpopular among your friends and in your community?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592
Largely free 61%  66% 57% 54% 60% 60% 73% 64% 59% 47% 63% 60% 66% 58% 70% 61% 53%
Largely not free 27%  25% 28% 31% 25% 30% 20% 26% 26% 30% 29% 30% 22% 29% 21% 25% 36%
Unsure / Don"t know 12% 9% 15% 15% 15% 10% 8% 10%  15%  23% 8% 10% 11% 13% 9% 15% 11%
Sigma 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

879 815 155 875 1273

847 803 152 751 1375

69% 60% 60%  69% 57%

21% 32% 31%  23% 29%

10% 8% 9% 8% 15%

100%  100%  100% 100%  100%

583 1072 493 738 1307

597 1104 425 918 1105

60% 63% 58% 68% 56%

27%  26% 29% 25% 28%
14% 11% 13% 7% 15%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ruling based on the law

Ruling more and more on
political views

Sigma

190 Do you think federal judges today are ruling just upon the law or are they ruling more and more on their political views?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
45% 47% 44% 51% 51% 40% 40% 42% 54% 48% 59% 31% 60% 42% 60% 50% 24% 62% 28% 42% 54% 40% 55% 44% 36% 46% 45%
55% 53% 56% 49% 49% 60% 60% 58% 46% 52% 41% 69% 40% 58% 40% 50% 76% 38% 72% 58% 46% 60% 45% 56% 64% 54% 55%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 165
191 Do you want federal judges to rule just on the law or more on their views on politics and policy?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Rule just on the law 84%  85% 83% 72% 82% 90% 91% 88% 76% 67%  89% 87% 81% 85% 84% 81% 88% 85% 86% 92%  85% 83% 77% 86% 87% 85% 83%
Rule including their views 16%  15% 17% 28% 18% 10% 9%  12% 24% 33% 11% 13% 19% 15% 16% 19% 12% 15% 14% 8%  15% 17%  23%  14% 13% 15% 17%

of politics and policy

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Support
Oppose
Not sure / Don"t know

Sigma

2148

2126

52%

18%

30%

100%

159 Do you support or do you oppose the idea of open primaries to allow voters who are not

affiliated with a political party to vote for partisan candidates in a primary election?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637

1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592

56% 49%  54% 53% 53% 50% 54% 57% 44%  43% 43% 57% 58% 60% 53% 44%
21% 15%  17% 16%  19% 20% 17% 17% 16% 23% 24% 15% 16% 15% 16% 23%
23% 37% 29%  32% 28% 30% 29% 26% 40%  34% 33% 28% 27% 25% 30% 33%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

879

847

59%

15%

26%

100%

815

803

49%

22%

29%

100%

155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307

152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105

65%  59% 49%  54%  52% 51% 58% 50%
20%  20% 17%  17%  18% 19% 20% 16%
15%  21% 34% 29%  30% 31% 22% 35%

100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

160 Do you support or oppose the idea of regular national referendums that would allow Americans to directly vote on key policy
initiatives, issues, and constitutional amendments, with each initiative passing if it receives a majority of the vote?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592
Support 55%  58% 53% 57% 57% 56% 51% 57% 59% 53% 43% 46% 61% 57% 62% 56% 48%
Oppose 15%  19% 10%  15%  11%  14% 20% 13% 15% 11%  24% 17% 12% 16% 13% 11% 21%
Not sure / Don"t know 30%  23% 38% 29% 33% 30% 30% 30% 26% 36% 33% 37% 27% 27% 25% 33% 32%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

879

847

61%

12%

26%

100%

815

803

52%

17%

31%

100%

155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307

152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105

61%  60% 52% 60% 52% 57% 60% 52%

16%  18% 12%  14%  15% 13% 17% 13%

23%  21% 35% 26% 33% 30% 24% 35%

100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Regularly consume other
media (e.g., local and
national news broadcasts,
websites, other specialty
publications)

Regularly read local and
national publications via
the Internet

Regularly read local and
national publications (e.g.,
my local newspaper, NY
Times, Wall Street Journal,
Newsweek, BusinessWeek)

Written or called any
politician at the local,
state, or national level

Attended a public meeting on
town or school affairs

Been an active member of any
group that tries to
influence public policy or
government

Attended a political rally,
speech or organized protest

Participated in an online
forum or chat room on local,
state or national issues

Served on a committee or as
an officer for a local
organization

Written a letter to the
editor of a newspaper or
magazine

2148

2126

46%

37%

37%

22%

14%

11%

11%

10%

8%

%

EP1 We"d like to ask you about your level of involvement in current issues. Which of the
following, if any, have you done in the past 12 months? Please select all that apply.

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
47% 46% 37% 44% 50% 55% 50% 34% 36% 46% 44% 44% 52% 52% 41% 50% 49% 47% 55% 53% 42% 37% 50% 50% 48% 43%
38% 36% 32% 35% 39% 42% 39% 29% 29% 49% 33% 38% 40% 42% 34% 37% 41% 37% 42% 43% 34% 33% 38% 39% 41% 34%
37% 37% 27% 33% 38% 51% 39% 29% 29% 40% 35% 38% 40% 38% 34% 40% 41% 39% 32% 46% 32% 31% 41% 36% 45% 30%
24% 20% 14% 17% 26% 32% 23% 18% 14% 32% 18% 25% 22% 28% 18% 23% 27% 23% 21% 29% 18% 19% 24% 21% 24% 20%
14% 13% 14% 15% 11% 16% 14% 13% 12% 14% 13% 13% 15% 17% 12% 13% 14% 14% 13% 19% 10% 14% 12% 17% 16% 11%
13% 9% 12% 8% 11% 14% 10% 15% 7% 18% 9% 14% 9% 15% 10% 9% 14% 11% 13% 17% 8% 13% 11% 8% 14% 9%
13% 8% 13%  12% 8% 10% 9% 14%  12% 14% 7% 15% 8% 18% 8% 7% 15% 7% 14% 16% 8%  13% 11% 7% 12% 9%
12% 9% 12%  12% 9% 8%  10% 12% 9% 11% 8% 11% 12% 15% 10% 8% 11% 11% 14% 13% 9%  14% 9% 9% 13% 8%
10% 7% % % 6% 15% 9% 7% 5% 6% 11% % 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 16% 4% 8% 9% 8% 12% 5%
10% 5% 9% 3% 7% 8% 7% 8% 5% 11% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 10% 5% 10% 5% 11% 5% 6% 9% 6%
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EP1 We"d like to ask you about your level of involvement in current issues. Which of the
following, if any, have you done in the past 12 months? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Called a live radio or 5% 8% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 8% 1% 7% 4% 8% 4% 5% 6% 5%
television show to express

an opinion

Worked for a political party 5% 7% 3% % 3% 3% 8% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 4% 8% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 9% 3% 7% 4% 4% 7% 4%
Authored a blog 5% 5% 4% 10% 4% 3% 1% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 2% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4%
Made a public speech 4% 6% 1% 7% 3% 1% 3% 3% 7% 2% 7% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 5% 7% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2%
Written an article for a 3% 5% 2% 8% 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 6% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2%
magazine or newspaper

Held or ran for public 2% 4% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 6% 1% 5% 2% 1% 4% 1%
office

None of these 32% 28% 36% 31% 39% 33% 23% 29% 40% 38% 34% 32% 31% 30% 25% 37% 30% 29% 30% 23% 18% 39% 34% 30% 34% 25% 39%

Sigma 259% 280% 240% 253% 243% 251% 297% 262% 249% 215% 307% 248%  264% 264%  296%  243%  249% 276% 270%  267% 323%  225% 264% 259% 253% 291% 230%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
EP2 There are a number of different issues in the news today. How closely do you follow news pertaining to each of the following today?
Summary Of Very Closely/Closely

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Policy issues and public 54% 62% 47% 54% 52% 54% 59% 55% 58% 45% 51% 54% 57% 53% 62% 49% 55% 59% 60% 43% 67% 48% 62% 54% 46% 62% 48%
affairs
Business issues 37% 49% 26% 41% 36% 34% 38% 35% 47% 39% 37% 40% 38% 36% 37% 36% 39% 38% 44% 25% 50% 30% 47% 36% 26% 48% 29%
Sports 34% 48% 21% 45% 34% 31% 26% 33% 40% 38% 29% 36% 36% 32% 35% 36% 31% 34% 41% 26% 44% 29% 46% 31% 26% 42% 30%
Culture 30% 33% 28% 46% 33% 21% 22% 26% 48% 37% 29% 23% 38% 28% 44% 30% 16% 38% 26% 20% 39% 25% 46% 27% 17% 34% 27%
Entertainment 28% 32% 24% 51% 33% 16% 14% 26% 40% 38% 19% 25% 36% 22% 38% 30% 16% 31% 27% 19% 36% 24% 43% 23% 20% 31% 27%
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EP2 There are a number of different issues in the news today. How closely do you follow news pertaining to each of the following today?
Summary Of Not Very/Not At All Closely

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ildeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Entertainment 46% 46% 45% 25% 38% 57% 63% 50% 34% 27% 51% 55% 34% 52% 34% 42% 64% 38% 54% 60% 40% 49% 36% 47% 56% 43% 47%
Sports 45% 32% 58% 36% 43% 47% 56% 47% 38% 40% 50% 45% 42% 47% 45% 43% 49% 45% 42% 54% 37% 50% 37% 47% 51% 39% 50%
Culture 35% 38% 33% 23% 31% 43% 44% 38% 26% 23% 43% 45% 24% 40% 22% 33% 53% 26% 43% 41% 28% 39% 28% 36% 44% 33% 37%
Business issues 30% 20% 40% 31% 32% 29% 28% 31% 27% 30% 29% 30% 32% 25% 33% 28% 30% 30% 24% 39% 19% 36% 26% 30% 35% 20% 37%
Policy issues and public 16% 12% 20% 17% 20% 13% 13% 15% 15% 20% 18% 17% 14% 14% 10% 17% 19% 12% 15% 21% 9% 19% 17% 15% 16% 12% 19%

affairs
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Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very Closely/Closely (Net)
5 - Very closely
4 - Closely

3 - Somewhat closely

Not Very/Not At All Closely
(Net)

2 - Not very closely
1 - Not at all closely
Not sure

Sigma

2148

2126

54%

25%

29%

27%

16%

9%

6%

3%

100%

EP2_1 There are a number of different issues in the news today. How
closely do you follow news pertaining to each of the following today?

Policy issues and public affairs

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
62% 47% 54% 52% 54% 59% 55% 58% 45% 51% 54% 57% 53% 62% 49% 55% 59% 60% 43% 67% 48% 62% 54% 46% 62% 48%
30% 20% 25% 23% 25% 28% 25% 28% 23% 25% 25% 29% 22% 36% 20% 23% 29% 31% 11% 33% 21% 30% 25% 19% 31% 21%
32% 27% 30% 28% 29% 30% 31% 30% 21% 26% 29% 29% 31% 27% 29% 32% 30% 29% 32% 34% 27% 32% 29% 27% 32% 26%
24% 29% 24% 24% 31% 28% 27% 23% 31% 27% 26% 26% 29% 26% 28% 26% 27% 23% 35% 23% 29% 18% 28% 34% 23% 30%
12% 20% 17% 20% 13% 13% 15% 15% 20% 18% 17% 14% 14% 10% 17% 19% 12% 15% 21% % 19% 17% 15% 16% 12% 19%
7% 12% 9% 11% 8% 10% 10% 11% 8% 4% 11% 8% 10% 6% 10% 12% 7% 9% 9% 6% 11% 10% 9% 10% 8% 11%
5% 8% 8% 9% 5% 4% 6% 3% 11% 13% 6% 7% 4% 4% 8% 6% 5% 5% 12% 3% 8% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8%
2% 4% 5% 5% 2% * 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

EP2_2 There are a number of different issues in the news today. How
closely do you follow news pertaining to each of the following today?

Business issues

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Very Closely/Closely (Net) 37% 49% 26% 41% 36% 34% 38% 35% 47% 39% 37% 40% 38% 36% 37% 36% 39% 38% 44% 25% 50% 30% 47% 36% 26% 48% 29%
5 - Very closely 14% 20% 9% 20% 15% 11% 12% 13% 21% 14% 15% 17% 16% 10% 18% 12% 14% 13% 19% 7% 23% 10% 25% 12% 7% 21% 10%
4 - Closely 23% 29% 17% 21% 21% 23% 26% 22% 26% 25% 22% 23% 22% 26% 19% 24% 24% 25% 25% 18% 27% 20% 23% 24% 19% 27% 20%
3 - Somewhat closely 29% 29% 30% 22% 26% 35% 34% 31% 21% 26% 29% 27% 28% 34% 27% 30% 30% 30% 29% 35% 29% 30% 22% 31% 35% 29% 30%
Not Very/Not At All Closely 30% 20% 40% 31% 32% 29% 28% 31% 27% 30% 29% 30% 32% 25% 33% 28% 30% 30% 24% 39% 19% 36% 26% 30% 35% 20% 37%
(Net)
2 - Not very closely 18% 12% 24% 14% 19% 19% 19% 19% 18% 15% 10% 17% 19% 16% 20% 16% 18% 20% 13% 19% 13% 21% 17% 17% 22% 13% 21%
1 - Not at all closely 12% 8% 16% 17% 13% 11% 8% 12% 9% 15% 20% 13% 12% 9% 13% 12% 12% 10% 11% 19% 6% 16% 10% 14% 13% 8% 16%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 6% 6% 2% * 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

100% 100% 100%

100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

EP2_3 There are a number of different issues in the news today. How
closely do you follow news pertaining to each of the following today?

Sports
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Very Closely/Closely (Net) 34% 48% 21% 45% 34% 31% 26% 33% 40% 38% 29% 36% 36% 32% 35% 36% 31% 34% 41% 26% 44% 29% 46% 31% 26% 42% 30%
5 - Very closely 19% 30% 10% 29% 21% 16% 13% 18% 22% 24% 20% 21% 22% 16% 21% 19% 18% 19% 24% 11% 27% 15% 28% 17% 14% 24% 17%
4 - Closely 15% 19% 11% 17% 14% 15% 13% 15% 18% 14% 8% 16% 14% 16% 13% 17% 13% 14% 17% 15% 17% 14% 18% 14% 12% 17% 13%
3 - Somewhat closely 18% 17% 18% 13% 18% 20% 18% 18% 17% 17% 17% 18% 19% 17% 19% 17% 18% 20% 15% 18% 17% 18% 14% 19% 19% 17% 17%
Not Very/Not At All Closely 45% 32% 58% 36% 43% 47% 56% 47% 38% 40% 50% 45% 42% 47% 45% 43% 49% 45% 42% 54% 37% 50% 37% 47% 51% 39% 50%
(Net)
2 - Not very closely 18% 13% 22% 14% 17% 18% 22% 18% 18% 15% 14% 19% 17% 18% 16% 17% 19% 18% 18% 19% 16% 18% 14% 20% 17% 18% 17%
1 - Not at all closely 28% 19% 36% 22% 26% 29% 33% 29% 20% 25% 36% 26% 25% 29% 29% 26% 30% 27% 25% 36% 21% 32% 23% 28% 34% 21% 33%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% * 2% 5% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

EP2_4 There are a number of different issues in the news today. How
closely do you follow news pertaining to each of the following today?

Culture

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Very Closely/Closely (Net) 30% 33% 28% 46% 33% 21%  22% 26% 48% 37% 29% 23% 38% 28% 44% 30% 16% 38% 26% 20% 39% 25% 46% 27% 17% 34% 27%
5 - Very closely 11% 14% 8% 21% 14% 6% 5% 9% 23% 15% 12% 9% 14% 9% 18% 11% 5% 14% 10% 6% 18% 8% 20% 9% 6% 14% 10%
4 - Closely 19% 18% 19% 26% 19% 15% 16% 17% 26% 22% 17% 14% 24% 19% 27% 19% 11% 23% 16% 15% 22% 17% 25% 18% 12% 20% 18%
3 - Somewhat closely 30% 26% 34% 25% 30% 33% 33% 32% 21% 32% 23% 28% 35% 27% 30% 31% 29% 33% 28% 37% 30% 30% 22% 33% 33% 30% 30%
Not Very/Not At All Closely 35% 38% 33% 23% 31% 43% 44% 38% 26% 23% 43% 45% 24% 40% 22% 33% 53% 26% 43% 41% 28% 39% 28% 36% 44% 33% 37%
(Net)
2 - Not very closely 22% 23% 20% 13% 18% 27% 29% 24% 19% 13% 18% 26% 15% 26% 15% 20% 30% 18% 25% 26% 21% 23% 16% 23% 27% 23% 20%
1 - Not at all closely 14% 15% 13% 10% 13% 16% 14% 14% 6% 10% 25% 19% 9% 14% 7% 12% 22% 8% 18% 15% 8% 17% 12% 13% 18% 10% 16%
Not sure 4% 3% 6% 6% 6% 4% 2% 3% 5% 7% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 7% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 2148
Weighted Base 2126
Very Closely/Closely (Net) 28%
5 - Very closely 14%
4 - Closely 15%
3 - Somewhat closely 23%
Not Very/Not At All Closely 46%
(Net)
2 - Not very closely 26%
1 - Not at all closely 20%
Not sure 3%

Sigma 100%

EP2_5 There are a number of different issues in the news today. How
closely do you follow news pertaining to each of the following today?

Entertainment
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
32% 24% 51% 33% 16% 14% 26% 40% 38% 19% 25% 36% 22% 38% 30% 16% 31% 27% 19% 36% 24% 43% 23% 20% 31% 27%
17% 10% 27% 17% 5% 6% 12% 23% 19% 8% 12% 18% 8% 21% 13% 7% 16% 14% 5% 18% 11% 24% 11% 6% 16% 12%
15% 14% 24% 16% 11% 8% 14% 17% 18% 11% 13% 18% 14% 17% 17% 9% 16% 13% 13% 18% 13% 19% 13% 14% 15% 15%
19% 28% 20% 23% 27% 23% 23% 21% 30% 25% 17% 28% 24% 27% 24% 19% 29% 18% 20% 22% 24% 18% 26% 22% 24% 22%
46% 45% 25% 38% 57% 63% 50% 34% 27% 51% 55% 34% 52% 34% 42% 64% 38% 54% 60% 40% 49% 36% 47% 56% 43% 47%
26% 26% 13% 23% 32% 36% 29% 21% 17% 15% 30% 21% 29% 23% 24% 32% 26% 27% 31% 25% 26% 21% 26% 32% 26% 25%
21% 19% 12% 15% 25% 27% 21% 13% 11% 36% 25% 12% 22% 11% 18% 32% 12% 27% 29% 15% 22% 15% 21% 24% 17% 22%
3% 3% 5% 5% 1% * 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Feb 2017
Table 176
EP3 How informed do you feel you are about current ... ?

Summary Of Very Informed/Informed

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ildeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Policy issues and public 52% 59% 45% 53% 50% 49% 58% 53% 52% 48% 47% 51% 58% 49% 60% 48% 50% 59% 56% 47% 67% 44% 59% 52% 43% 61% 45%
affairs

Business issues 39% 50% 29% 43% 37% 37% 39% 38% 46% 39% 38% 41% 42% 36% 40% 39% 38% 41% 45% 29% 54% 31% 50% 38% 27% 51% 30%
Sports 38% 52% 24% 46% 41% 35% 29% 37% 44% 41% 30% 38% 41% 36% 40% 39% 34% 38% 42% 30% 47% 33% 48% 36% 29% 44% 34%
Culture 34% 38% 31% 48% 41% 25% 25% 32% 47% 40% 31% 29% 44% 28% 49% 35% 20% 41% 32% 26% 46% 28% 49% 31% 22% 40% 31%

Entertainment 33%  36% 30% 50%  40% 24% 18% 31% 40%  42%  29% 28% 42% 26% 42% 35% 21% 36% 32% 22%  39% 30%  48%  28% 25% 37% 32%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

EP3 How informed do you feel you are about current ... ?

Summary Of Not Very/Not At All Informed

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Sports 37% 25% 48% 31% 33% 39% 46% 38% 32% 31% 47% 39% 33% 39% 39% 34% 39% 37% 34% 45% 32% 40% 32% 37% 43% 32% 40%
Entertainment 34% 35% 33% 19% 26% 41% 49% 37% 24% 18% 41% 44% 21% 41% 25% 30% 49% 26% 41% 48% 32% 35% 25% 36% 40% 31% 36%
Culture 26% 28% 25% 16% 21% 32% 36% 29% 17% 16% 38% 34% 18% 30% 17% 24% 40% 19% 32% 36% 19% 30% 22% 25% 37% 23% 29%
Business issues 25% 16% 34% 30% 23% 21% 28% 26% 20% 24% 26% 25% 26% 22% 29% 22% 27% 24% 21% 35% 16% 31% 21% 26% 29% 17% 30%
Policy issues and public 14% 11% 17% 17% 17% 11% 12% 13% 16% 14% 20% 17% 12% 13% 12% 14% 17% 9% 13% 20% 7% 18% 15% 13% 17% 10% 18%

affairs
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
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Table 178
EP3_1 How informed do you feel you are about current ... ?

Policy issues and public affairs

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Very Informed/Informed (Net) 52%  59% 45%  53% 50% 49% 58% 53% 52% 48%  47% 51% 58% 49% 60% 48% 50% 59% 56% A47%  67% 44%  59%  52% 43% 61% 45%
5 - Very informed 22%  28% 16% 24% 21%  18% 26% 22% 24% 21%  23% 22% 26% 19% 30% 18% 21% 25% 27% 8%  31% 17%  29%  21% 16% 28% 18%
4 - Informed 30%  31% 29%  29%  29%  31% 32% 32% 27% 27%  24% 28% 32% 31% 31% 31% 29% 34% 29% 39%  36% 27%  30%  31% 27% 33% 28%
3 - Somewhat informed 30%  28% 33% 25% 28% 38% 30% 31% 29% 32% 28% 30% 27% 33% 26% 32% 32% 29% 29% 32%  25% 33% 23% 32% 35% 27% 32%
?ﬁt gery,NOt At All Informed 14%  11% 17%  17%  17%  11% 12%  13%  16%  14%  20% 17% 12% 13% 12% 14% 17% 9% 13% 20% % 18%  15%  13% 17% 10% 18%
et
2 - Not very informed 9% 6% 11% 7% 11% 7% 9% 8%  13% 9% 5% 10% 8% 9% 7% 9% 10% 6% 8% 11% 5% 10% 9% 8% 11% 6% 11%
1 - Not at all informed 5% 5% 6%  10% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5%  15% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 5% 10% 1% 8% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 5% 6% 2% * 2% 4% 6% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
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Table 179
EP3_2 How informed do you feel you are about current ... ?

Business issues

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Very Informed/Informed (Net) 39%  50% 29%  43% 37% 37% 39% 38% 46% 39%  38% 41% 42% 36% 40% 39% 38% 41% 45% 29%  54% 31% 50% 38% 27% 51% 30%
5 - Very informed 13%  20% 7% 19%  14%  10% 10% 12%  19%  14%  15% 15% 14% 11% 17% 11% 13% 13% 17% 5%  22% 9% 21% 11% 7% 20% 9%
4 - Informed 26%  29% 22%  24% 23% 27% 29% 26% 28% 25% < 23% 26% 28% 25% 23% 28% 25% 28% 27% 24%  32% 22%  28%  27% 19% 31% 22%
3 - Somewhat informed 32%  31% 32% 22% 33% 39% 32% 33% 28% 31% 31% 31% 28% 37% 29% 32% 34% 32% 32% 34%  28% 34%  25%  33% 38% 29% 34%
?ﬁt gery,NOt At All Informed 25%  16% 34% 30% 23% 21% 28% 26% 20% 24%  26% 25% 26% 22% 29% 22% 27% 24% 21% 35%  16% 31% 21% 26% 29% 17% 30%
et
2 - Not very informed 16%  12% 21% 18%  15% 14% 19% 18% 16% 12%  10% 15% 18% 16% 18% 15% 17% 16% 13% 22%  10% 20%  13%  16% 21% 12% 19%
1 - Not at all informed 9% 5% 13%  12% 8% % 9% 9% 5% 12%  17% 10% 9% 7% 11% 7% 10% 8% 8% 14% 5% 11% 8% 10% 8% 6% 11%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 6% 7% 3% * 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 7% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% 5%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 180
EP3_3 How informed do you feel you are about current ... ?
Sports
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ildeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Very Informed/Informed (Net) 38%  52% 24%  46%  41%  35% 29% 37% 44% 41%  30% 38% 41% 36% 40% 39% 34% 38% 42% 30%  47% 33% 48%  36% 29% 44% 34%
5 - Very informed 18%  27% 10% 26% 22% 16% 9% 18% 19% 23% 17% 21% 21% 13% 21% 18% 17% 19% 22% 9%  26% 14%  29%  15% 13% 23% 15%
4 - Informed 19%  25% 14%  20%  19%  19% 20% 19% 25%  18%  13% 17% 20% 22% 18% 21% 18% 19% 20% 21%  22% 18%  19% 20% 16% 21% 18%
3 - Somewhat informed 21%  20% 23%  17% 20% 23% 24% 22% 18% 22%  15% 21% 22% 21% 19% 21% 24% 22% 21% 22%  19% 22%  15%  24% 23% 21% 21%
?ﬁt gery,NOt At All Informed 37%  25% 48%  31% 33% 39% 46% 38% 32% 31% 47% 39% 33% 39% 39% 34% 39% 37% 34% 45%  32% 40%  32%  37% 43% 32% 40%
et
2 - Not very informed 15%  11% 19%  13% 14%  15% 19% 15% 17% 13%  19% 18% 13% 17% 13% 17% 15% 14% 16% 19%  14% 16% 12% 17% 16% 15% 14%
1 - Not at all informed 22%  14% 29%  18%  19% 23% 27% 23% 15% 18%  28% 21% 20% 22% 26% 18% 25% 23% 19% 26%  18% 24%  20% 21% 28% 17% 26%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 7% 6% 3% 1% 3% 6% 6% 8% 2% 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 181
EP3_4 How informed do you feel you are about current ... ?
Culture
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Very Informed/Informed (Net) 34%  38% 31%  48%  41% 25% 25% 32% 47% 40%  31% 29% 44% 28% 49% 35% 20% 41% 32% 26%  46% 28%  49%  31% 22% 40% 31%
5 - Very informed 12%  16% 8%  19%  14% 7% 8%  10% 22%  17% 9% 11% 15% 8% 19% 11% 6% 14% 13% 4%  17% 9%  22% 8% 6% 15% 10%
4 - Informed 22%  22% 23% 28% 27% 19% 16% 22% 25% 23% 22% 19% 28% 20% 30% 23% 14% 28% 19% 22%  28% 19%  27%  22% 17% 26% 21%
3 - Somewhat informed 34%  31% 38% 31% 30% 39% 38% 36% 32% 35% 26% 33% 35% 35% 31% 35% 37% 35% 34% 36%  33% 35% 24% 39% 35% 34% 33%
?ﬁt gery,NOt At All Informed 26%  28% 25% 16% 21% 32% 36% 29% 17% 16%  38% 34% 18% 30% 17% 24% 40% 19% 32% 36%  19% 30% 22%  25% 37% 23% 29%
et
2 - Not very informed 17%  18% 16% 9%  13% 22% 25% 19% = 14% 9%  13% 22% 12% 21% 11% 16% 24% 14% 20% 25%  13% 20%  14%  16% 24% 15% 18%
1 - Not at all informed 9% 9% 9% 8% 8%  10% 11% 9% 3% % 26% 12% 6% 9% 6% 7% 15% 5% 12% 11% 6% 11% 8% 8% 13% 8% 11%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 6% 8% 4% 1% 4% 4% 9% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 7% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% % 5% 5% 5% 3% 7%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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23 Feb 2017
Table 182
EP3_5 How informed do you feel you are about current ... ?
Entertainment
Base: All Respondents
Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Very Informed/Informed (Net) 33%  36% 30% 50%  40% 24% 18% 31% 40% 42%  29% 28% 42% 26% 42% 35% 21% 36% 32% 22%  39% 30%  48%  28% 25% 37% 32%
5 - Very informed 15%  17% 12%  28%  19% 6% 6% 12% 24% 23% 11% 14% 19% 9% 24% 13% 8% 16% 15% 5%  19% 12% 27% 11% 7% 17% 13%
4 - Informed 18%  19% 17%  23% 20% 18% 12% 19%  16% 19%  18% 14% 23% 17% 18% 22% 13% 20% 17% 16%  20% 17%  21% 17% 18% 19% 18%
3 - Somewhat informed 30%  26% 34% 25% 29% 33% 32% 30% 32% 33% 26% 26% 34% 30% 32% 30% 28% 35% 25% 29%  28% 31% 24% 33% 31% 31% 28%
?gt ¥ery/Not At All Informed 34%  35% 33% 19% 26% 41% 49% 37% 24% 18%  41% 44% 21% 41% 25% 30% 49% 26% 41% 48%  32% 35% 25%  36% 40% 31% 36%
et
2 - Not very informed 20%  21% 20%  10%  14% 27% 30% 23% 17% 9%  14% 27% 13% 24% 15% 19% 28% 18% 25% 26%  20% 21%  15%  23% 23% 20% 21%
1 - Not at all informed 13%  14% 13% 9% 12%  14% 19%  14% 7% 9%  27% 16% 8% 17% 9% 11% 21% 8% 17% 22%  11% 14% 11% 13% 18% 11% 15%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 2% * 2% 5% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 183
EP4 In the past 24 hours have you...? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Watched TV news 73% 76% 71% 60% 71% 78% 85% 74% 69% 78% 67% 74% 73% 75% 68% 76% 74% 75% 78% 63% 75% 2% 74% 73% 74% 76% 71%
Read a newspaper in print or 52% 58% 47% 42% 50% 52% 68% 56% 38% A47% 56% 50% 58% 50% 57% 52% 48% 59% 53% 50% 65% 46% 54% 53% 48% 60% 47%
online

Read news content on social 43% 43% 43% 54% 49% 36% 31% 43% 49% 39% 39% 38% A7% 40% 52% 40% 38% 45% 41% 43% 47% 40% 45% 43% 40% 47% 39%
media

Listened to a radio news 34% 40% 28% 32% 35% 32% 39% 33% 41% 32% 36% 36% 31% 40% 33% 34% 36% 33% 40% 32% 40% 31% 35% 36% 30% 41% 29%
program or talk radio

Read a blog 18% 21% 16% 29% 19% 14% 12% 17% 24% 17% 29% 15% 20% 19% 26% 17% 13% 19% 17% 15% 24% 15% 21% 17% 17% 22% 16%
None of these 9% 8% 11% 14% 13% 7% 4% 9% 11% 8% 11% 11% 8% 9% 7% 10% 11% 7% 9% 13% 5% 12% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10%

Sigma 231% 246% 216% 230% 237% 220% 239% 232% 233% 221% 237% 224% 237% 233% 243% 230%  220% 238% 239%  216% 257%  216% 237% 231% 219% 254% 212%
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Table 184
EP4a Did you watch local news, national news, or both?

Base: Watched TV News In Past 24 Hours

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1576 764 812 250 368 532 426 1201 155 163 50 479 604 436 397 701 478 662 633 96 642 934 438 785 353 563 943
Weighted Base 1557 790 767 312 371 488 386 1093 184 178 96 465 607 427 397 722 438 633 630 96 565 992 441 801 315 697 787
Local news 17%  15% 19% 21% 23% 15% 11% 18% 16% 16%  15% 16% 19% 13% 18% 17% 16% 14% 16% 14%  14% 19%  18%  16% 17% 15% 20%
National news 12%  13% 10%  21%  14% 9% 6% 12% 11%  19% 4% 12% 12% 12% 13% 10% 13% 11% 12% 15%  15% 10%  15% 11% 9% 14% 11%
Both local and national news %  72% 70% 57% 63% 76% 84% 71% 73% 66%  80% 71% 70% 75% 69% 73% 71% 75% 72% %  71% 71%  67% 72% 74% 72% 69%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 185
EP4b Did you read a print newspaper, online newspaper, or both?

Base: Read Newspaper In Print Or Online In Past 24 Hours

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ildeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1144 599 545 180 261 355 348 899 93 103 42 322 470 314 338 494 312 528 425 83 540 604 327 576 241 450 636
Weighted Base 1116 605 511 218 259 328 311 816 101 109 81 318 476 280 334 497 285 500 428 76 486 630 320 590 206 551 517
Print 30%  29% 32% 23% 21% 29% 44% 34% 17% 27% 12% 36% 31% 21% 27% 29% 35% 26% 36% 22%  25% 34% 28% 30% 32% 28% 31%
Online 29%  28% 31% 43% 31% 31% 16% 28% 28% 32%  40% 24% 29% 34% 36% 27% 25% 31% 24% 32%  29% 30% 29%  30% 28% 27% 32%
Both print and online 41%  43% 38% 34% 48% 40% 40% 38% 55% 41%  47% 39% 40% 44% 37% 43% 40% 43% 40% A%  47% 36% 43% 39% 41% 45% 37%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Television

National paper

Local paper

Family

Social Media

Radio

Neighbor

Other

1 don"t trust anyone.

Sigma

2148

2126

29%

14%

8%

6%

6%

5%

1%

6%

24%

ET1 Who do you trust the most to give you accurate news?

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
28% 29% 26% 29% 28% 32% 29% 23% 40% 27% 26% 34% 25% 32% 29% 25% 34% 25% 10% 26% 30% 31% 28% 27% 29% 29%
14% 14% 15% 15% 13% 14% 13% 19% 9% 20% 6% 20% 16% 23% 14% 6% 24% 5% 15% 22% 10% 14% 16% 10% 19% 10%
9% 8% 6% 7% 8% 11% 8% 5% 8% 11% 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 7% 9% 9% 6% % 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9%
6% 7% 9% 8% 6% 2% 6% 7% 9% 3% 9% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 9% 7% 5% 7% 7% 7% 5% 9% 5%
7% 5% 16% 6% 2% * 4% 15% 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 8% 7% 3% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 11% 4% 4% 6% 6%
5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 7% 6% 3% 4% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 3% 8% 4% 8% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6%
1% 1% 3% * * * 1% 3% - - 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1%
7% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7% 7% 3% 7% 5% 6% 8% 4% % 18% 6% 6% 4% 6% 11% 5% 7%
22% 26% 16% 22% 30% 28% 26% 21% 20% 20% 31% 15% 30% 13% 24% 35% 15% 31% 35% 16% 29% 20% 24% 30% 20% 27%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Base: All Respondents

ET2 Do you subscribe to a newspaper or news magazine other than your local paper?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes 27% 33% 22% 34% 23% 20% 34% 27% 28% 25% 30% 26% 32% 22% 34% 28% 18% 31% 28% 23% 39% 20% 33% 27% 18% 36% 20%
No 73% 67% 78% 66% T77% 80% 66% 73% 2% 75% 70% 74% 68% 78% 66% 72% 82% 69% 72% 7% 61% 80% 67% 73% 82% 64% 80%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Feb 2017

Table 188
EW1 Have you ever gone to a foreign country for vacation or work?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes 53%  59% 47%  47%  52%  50% 65% 56% 49% 30% < 73% 56% 52% 55% 51% 54% 54% 57% 57% 59%  71% 43%  49%  59% 45% 70% 40%
No 46%  40% 51% 50% 47% 49% 35% 44% 51% 66% 23% 43% 46% 44% 48% 44% 46% 42% 42% 41%  27% 56% 48%  41% 55% 30% 58%
Don*t know 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% - 1% * 4% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 3% 1% > 1% 2%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

EW2 Have you, either yourself or through a broker, participated in the buying

Base: All Respondents

and selling of stocks?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes 39% 49% 30% 26% 38% 42% 54% 43% 29% 21% 54% 43% 37% 41% 39% 38% 43% 39% 47% 35% 58% 29% 41% 41% 33% 54% 28%
No 59% 49% 68% 71% 60% 57% 45% 56% 69% 74% 45% 55% 62% 58% 60% 60% 56% 60% 52% 63% 40% 69% 56% 58% 66% 45% 70%
Don*"t know 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 190
EW3 Do you identify yourself as...?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Upper class 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2%
Upper middle class 16%  19% 13% 18%  15% 13% 18% 18%  14% 5%  17% 20% 15% 14% 18% 13% 17% 16% 18% 14%  29% 9% 18% 17% 8% 30% 4%
Middle class 40%  42% 38%  34%  42%  42% 44% 42%  35% 35%  41% 41% 40% 41% 36% 41% 44% 44% 41% 41%  48% 36%  35% 44% 39% 49% 33%
Lower middle class 19%  16% 21%  19%  15% 20% 20% 19% 20% 19% = 15% 15% 21% 19% 17% 21% 17% 19% 17% 14%  12% 22%  15%  20% 21% 11% 25%
Working class 14%  12% 15%  15% 14% 14% 11% 13% 14% 20%  10% 15% 12% 13% 14% 14% 13% 12% 13% 17% 6% 18%  16%  10% 20% 5% 21%
Lower class 9% 7% 12% 8% 12% 10% 7% % 12%  21% @ 13% 7% 9% 11% 10% 10% % % % 12% 2% 13%  12% 7% 11% 1% 16%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

EAl Let us say someone is college-educated, lives in a major coastal city, works in a white-collar job, earns more than the

reads mostly traditional news sources. Would you describe this person as a member of the elite?

Base: All Respondents

median income and

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes 35% 35% 35% 55% 35% 25% 26% 34% 39% 41% 30% 36% 40% 29% 40% 35% 31% 32% 38% 32% 35% 35% 44% 30% 37% 35% 35%
No 65% 65% 65% 45% 65% 75% 74% 66% 61% 59% 70% 64% 60% 71% 60% 65% 69% 68% 62% 68% 65% 65% 56% 70% 63% 65% 65%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Page 196

23 Feb 2017
Table 191



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

EA2 1 would like to know how close you feel to this person on a scale from O to 100. Ratings between 50 degrees and 100 degrees mean that you feel favorable
and warm towards the person. Ratings between O degrees and 50 degrees mean that you don”t feel favorable toward the person and that you don"t care too
much for that person. You would rate the person at the 50 degree mark if you don"t feel particularly warm or cold towards the person.

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
0 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% * 5% 4% 2% 4% 1% 5%
"1-49 14% 16% 12% 16% 17% 14% % 13% 17% 18% 15% 16% 12% 15% 13% 14% 15% 9% 17% 12% 9% 17% 14% 12% 20% 9% 18%
50 32% 30% 34% 32% 30% 33% 32% 31% 37% 32% 34% 28% 32% 33% 30% 33% 31% 32% 28% 42% 24% 36% 29% 32% 34% 26% 36%
51-99 46% 49% 44% 43% 45% 47% 50% 49% 38% 40% 46% 49% 47% 46% 46% 45% 48% 49% 48% 39% 61% 38% 46% 50% 38% 58% 37%
100 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4% 8% 4% 3% 7% 3% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5%
Mean (Incl. 0) 58.3 58.2 58.5 56.8 56.7 59.1 61.1 59.3 55.5 56.8 56.3 58.1 60.2 57.2 60.6 57.3 57.7 62.1 57.2 57.0 65.9 54.2 59.0 60.1 52.7 64.1 53.7
Std. Dev. (Incl. 0) 23.12 22.79 23.44 23.86 23.92 22.6221.74 22.81 23.13 24.49 22.64 23.92 22.20 22.20 23.29 23.05 22.95 21.63 23.76 21.62 20.22 23.57 25.09 21.1324.3221.1323.97
Std. Err. (Incl. 0) 0.50 0.72 0.69 1.15 1.02 0.88 0.97 0.57 1.57 1.68 2.55 0.94 0.78 0.91 0.97 0.75 0.91 0.73 0.83 1.74 0.68 0.66 1.04 0.65 1.10 0.78 0.66
Median (Incl. 0) 55 55 51 50 50 55 60 60 50 50 50 59 55 50 60 50 53 60 55 50 70 50 55 59 50 65 50
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

EA3 Which of the following are you most likely to reach out to for more information on a community or national issue?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ildeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Local or regional news 34% 34% 34% 29% 28% 42%  35% 35% 29% 39% 30% 31% 34% 37% 31% 38% 30% 33% 33% 34% 28% 37% 34% 33% 36% 28% 39%
National news 31% 31% 30% 33% 29% 30% 31% 31% 31% 20% 46% 28% 34% 31% 38% 29% 26% 38% 26% 32% 37% 27% 27% 34% 28% 37% 25%
A member of my community 10% 10% 10% 9% 14% 9% 6% 11% 5% 9% 6% 11% 8% 9% 8% 9% 12% 8% 12% 6% 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 9%
A representative of local 10% 8% 11% 6% 13% 7% 14% 9% 11% 15% 2% 11% 9% 8% 8% 9% 13% 7% 10% 11% 8% 11% 10% 9% 12% 8% 11%
government / local
government meeting
My Member of Congress 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 11% 7% 9% 4% 2% 10% 5% 4% 6% 5% % 5% 9% 2% 5% % 5% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Academic journals 6% 7% 5% 10% 8% 5% 1% 5% 11% 7% 10% 4% 5% 9% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5% 12% 9% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7% 5%
Think tanks 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 194
EA4 Do you feel that you have the ability to change the opinions of those around you?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes 35%  42% 29%  49%  40% 28% 23% 34% 42% 39%  30% 34% 39% 32% 42% 35% 29% 37% 36% 39%  42% 31% 44% 32% 31% 41% 31%
No 34%  32% 37% 30% 32% 37% 39% 36% 30% 28%  40% 37% 30% 37% 31% 34% 38% 32% 34% 39%  28% 38% 30% 35% 38% 32% 37%
Unsure / Don"t know 3%  27% 34% 21% 28% 35% 39% 30% 28% 32%  30% 29% 31% 31% 28% 31% 33% 32% 30% 22%  30% 31% 26% 33% 31% 28% 32%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 195
EA5 How important is it to you that leaders make statements that are politically correct?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Important 53%  48% 57% 66% 53% 46% 47% 49% 61% 69% 57% 38% 74% 42% 73% 55% 30% 71% 40% 32%  59% 50%  65% 49% 46% 56% 52%
Not important 31%  39% 24%  20% 28% 39% 38% 35% 26% 14%  30% 48% 12% 39% 13% 26% 57% 15% 49% 45%  27% 34% 20% 35% 38% 30% 32%
Unsure / Don"t know 16%  13% 19%  14%  19%  15% 15% 16% 13% 17% 13% 14% 14% 19% 14% 18% 14% 15% 11% 23%  15% 16%  15% 16% 16% 14% 17%

Sigma 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

A small business owner from
your district

A CEO of a major company
from your state

A community member from your
district

A university professor from
a business school in your
state

A D.C.-based expert who has
served in previous
administrations

2148

2126

81%

50%

49%

36%

25%

ED1 Which of the following individuals is most qualified to advise your Member of Congress on each of the following?

Summary Of Policies Aimed At Supporting Small Businesses

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
78% 84% 69% 75% 88% 93% 84% 2% T77% 83% 80% 79% 85% 81% 80% 84% 84% 80% 85% 80% 82% 72% 83% 89% 80% 81%
49% 51% 47% 49% 49% 54% 50% 48% 46% 55% 48% 52% 49% 50% 49% 50% 53% 49% 55% 50% 50% 48% 49% 54% 51% 48%
51% 48% 49% 47% 52% 50% 50% 56% 44% 42% 52% 49% 48% 48% 49% 51% 49% 52% 53% 47% 51% A47% 49% 55% 47% 52%
36% 36% 35% 31% 36% 45% 37% 32% 32% 39% 38% 40% 31% 39% 34% 36% 38% 36% 42% 39% 34% 33% 37% 38% 38% 34%
26% 23% 28% 28% 21% 23% 24% 28% 24% 30% 27% 25% 21% 25% 27% 21% 22% 26% 32% 27% 24% 27% 25% 22% 25% 25%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

ED1 Which of the following individuals is most qualified to advise your Member of Congress on each of the fol

Summary OF Policies Aimed At Supporting Scientific Research

Base: All Respondents

lowing?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155

Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152

A university professor from 52% 53% 52% 53% 53% 55% 47% 52% 54% 50% 52% 51% 49% 57% 49% 54% 53% 51% 52% 49%
a business school in your

state

A D.C.-based expert who has 34% 35% 34% 36% 32% 35% 33% 34% 40% 35% 24% 34% 34% 35% 32% 34% 37% 34% 38% 24%
served in previous

administrations

A CEO of a major company 30% 31% 28% 33% 30% 27% 29% 29% 31% 34% 24% 29% 31% 28% 31% 29% 28% 27% 30% 24%
from your state

A community member from your 17% 19% 15% 27% 20% 11% 10% 16% 16% 22% 18% 16% 21% 13% 19% 17% 15% 16% 16% 11%
district

A small business owner from 12% 13% 10% 24% 13% 6% 4% 11% 17% 15% 10% 12% 14% 9% 12% 13% 9% 9% 13% 6%

your district

875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307

751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105

49% 54%

34% 34%

30% 29%
18% 17%
13% 11%

53%

38%

31%

20%

19%

51%

33%

30%

17%

10%

54%

32%

26%

12%

6%

51% 54%

34% 34%

28% 31%

19% 15%

12% 13%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

A D.C.-based expert who has
served in previous
administrations

A community member from your
district

A CEO of a major company
from your state

A university professor from
a business school in your
state

A small business owner from
your district

2148

2126

41%

33%

21%

12%

7%

ED1 Which of the following individuals is most qualified to advise your Member of Congress on each of the following?

Summary Of Policies Aimed At Reforming Health Care

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
39% 43% 36% 41% 44%  44% 42% 32% 41% 46% 38% 41% 44% 43% 39% 43% 44% 37% 45% 39% 42% 35% 42% 46% 41% 41%
30% 36% 24% 33% 37% 40% 33% 28% 34% 40% 32% 31% 39% 33% 34% 33% 35% 32% 37% 35% 33% 33% 34% 34% 34% 33%
21% 21% 20% 21% 24%  17% 20% 22% 20% 21% 23% 17% 22% 19% 21% 22% 19% 21% 22% 20% 21% 20% 21% 20% 21% 20%
11% 12% 13% 16% 10% 8% 10% 14% 17% 10% 11% 11% 13% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 9% 12% 11% 14% 12% 9% 11% 12%
8% 6% 8% 11% 5% 3% 6% 12% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8% % 6% 8% 7%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 2148

Weighted Base 2126

Pol
sma

cies aimed at supporting 25%
businesses

Policies aimed at supporting 34%
scientific research

Policies aimed at reforming 41%
health care

Sigma 100%

ED1_1 Which of the following individuals is most qualified to advise your Member of Congress on each of the

A D.C.-based expert who has served in previous administrations

following?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an

1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 1

1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 1
26% 23% 28% 28% 21% 23% 24% 28% 24%  30% 27% 25% 21% 25% 27% 21% 22% 26%
35% 34% 36% 32% 35% 33% 34% 40% 35% 24% 34% 34% 35% 32% 34% 37% 34% 38%
39% 43%  36%  41%  44% 44%  42%  32%  41%  46% 38% 41% 44% 43% 39% 43% 44% 37%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 1

55 875 1273 5

52 751 1375 5

32%  27% 24%

24%  34% 34%

45%  39% 42%

00% 100%  100% 1

rban Rural More $75K

83 1072 493 738 1307

97 1104 425 918 1105

27%  25% 22% 25% 25%

38% 33% 32% 34% 34%

35%  42% 46% 41% 41%

00% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

ED1_2 Which of the following individuals is most qualified to advise your Member of Congress on each of the following?

A small business owner from your district

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party

Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155

Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152

Policies aimed at supporting 81% 78% 84% 69% 75% 88% 93% 84% 2% 77% 83% 80% 79% 85% 81% 80% 84% 84% 80% 85%
small businesses

Policies aimed at supporting 12% 13% 10% 24% 13% 6% 4% 11% 17% 15% 10% 12% 14% 9% 12% 13% % 9% 13% 6%

scientific research

Policies aimed at reforming 7% 8% 6% 8% 11% 5% 3% 6% 12% 8% 8% 8% 7% % 7% 7% 6% 7% % 9%
health care

Sigma 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307

751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105

80% 82% 72% 83% 89% 80% 81%

13% 11% 19% 10% 6% 12% 13%

7% % 8% ™ 6% 8% 7%

100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 2148

Weighted Base 2126

Pol
sma

cies aimed at supporting 36%

businesses

Policies aimed at supporting 52%

scientific research
Policies aimed at reforming 12%
health care

Sigma 100%

ED1_3 Which of the following individuals is most qualified to advise your Member of Congress on each of the

A university professor from a business school in your state

Presidential
Election Candidate

following?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307

1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105

36% 36% 35% 31% 36% 45% 37% 32% 32% 39% 38% 40% 31% 39% 34% 36% 38% 36% 42% 39% 34% 33% 37% 38% 38% 34%

53% 52% 53% 53% 55% 47% 52% 54% 50% 52% 51% 49% 57% 49% 54% 53% 51% 52% 49% 49% 54% 53% 51% 54% 51% 54%

11% 12% 13% 16% 10% 8% 10% 14% 17% 10% 11% 11% 13% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 9% 12% 11% 14% 12% 9% 11% 12%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

ED1_4 Which of the following individuals is most qualified to advise your Member of Congress on each of the

A community member from your district

Base: All Respondents

following?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Par

ty Higher Less

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 1

Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 1

Policies aimed at supporting 49% 51% 48% 49% 47% 52% 50% 50% 56% 44% 42% 52% 49% 48% 48% 49% 51% 49% 52%
small businesses
Policies aimed at supporting 17% 19% 15% 27% 20% 11% 10% 16% 16% 22% 18% 16% 21% 13% 19% 17% 15% 16% 16%

scientific research

Policies aimed at reforming 33%  30% 36% 24% 33% 37% 40% 33% 28% 34%  40% 32% 31% 39% 33% 34% 33% 35% 32% 37%  35% 33%

health care

55 875 1273

52 751 1375

53%  47% 51%

11%  18% 17%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

an rban Rural More $75K

583 1072 493 738 1307

597 1104 425 918 1105

47%  49% 55% 47% 52%

20%  17% 12% 19% 15%

33%  34% 34% 34% 33%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

ED1_5 Which of the following individuals is most qualified to advise your Member of Congress on each of the following?
A CEO of a major company from your state
Base: All Respondents
Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party

Higher Less an

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155

Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152

Policies aimed at supporting 50% 49% 51% 47% 49% 49% 54% 50% 48% 46% 55% 48% 52% 49% 50% 49% 50% 53% 49% 55%
small businesses

Policies aimed at supporting 30% 31% 28% 33% 30% 27% 29% 29% 31% 34% 24% 29% 31% 28% 31% 29% 28% 27% 30% 24%

scientific research

Policies aimed at reforming 21% 21% 21% 20% 21% 24%  17% 20% 22% 20% 21% 23% 17% 22% 19% 21% 22% 19% 21% 22%
health care

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

rban Rural More $75K

875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307

751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105

50% 50%

30% 29%

20% 21%

100%  100% 1

48%  49% 54% 51% 48%

31% 30% 26% 28% 31%

20%  21% 20% 21% 20%

00% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-

13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Voting in elections is a
useful way to affect change.

Wealthy people receive too
much preferential treatment
at the expense of people
like me.

1 no longer feel like my
voice matters in politics.

Protestors should stop
complaining so much.

Elections are usually just
bought by the highest
bidder.

Blacks/Hispanics/Whites
receive too much
preferential treatment at
the expense of people like
me.

1 feel like the country is
changing too quickly.

I feel like the media
portrays people like me
fairly.

Politicians generally listen
to what 1 have to say.

Men/Women receive too much
preferential treatment at
the expense of people like
me.

Adult Population - Propensity

ER1 To what extent do you agree with the following statements?

Summary OFf Strongly Agree/Agree

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
71% 75% 68% 65% 65% 75% 81% 73% 66% 64% 75% 80% 73% 65% 74% 65% 79% 72% 81% 67% 76% 69% 70% 72% 73% 76% 68%
65% 65% 65% 66% 64% 63% 68% 64% 69% 69% 69% 50% T77% 67% 81% 67% 47% 79% 52% 68% 65% 65% 68% 64% 64% 63% 68%
51% 53% 49% 58% 47% 50% 49% 49% 57% 56% 54% 45% 55% 52% 56% 53% 43% 54% 47% 60% 52% 50% 60% 46% 52% 52% 51%
48% 53% 44% 44% 46% 48% 55% 55% 45% 14% 38% 79% 26% 49% 29% 41% 78% 17% 85% 39% 46% 49% 47% 46% 57% 53% 43%
45% 49% 42% 56% 45% 41% 39% 43% 56% 45% 44% 31% 54% 49% 58% 47% 30% 53% 34% 59% 49% 43% 54% 43% 40% 49% 43%
41% 45% 37% 44% 40% 42% 38% 38% 42% 64% 32% 51% 39% 35% 39% 38% 47% 34% 53% 31% 37% 43% 52% 33% 46% 41% 42%
38% 39% 38% 50% 35% 32% 37% 36% 50% 44% 37% 35% 47% 32% 47% 37% 32% 41% 38% 26% 40% 37% 50% 33% 34% 38% 40%
32%  37% 28% 43% 31% 25% 30% 32% 38% 27% 32% 26% 42% 27% 49% 30% 19% 41% 25% 21%  41% 27%  41%  32% 22% 35% 30%
20%  26% 14%  36%  17% 12% 16% 20% 27%  14% 18% 25% 22% 15% 26% 18% 18% 18% 26% 15%  26% 17%  30% 18% 11% 25% 16%
18%  25% 11%  34%  17% 10% 10% 16% 26%  18% 16% 19% 20% 14% 23% 15% 17% 16% 22% % 22% 15%  29% 14% 10% 22% 15%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Men/Women receive too much
preferential treatment at
the expense of people like
me.

Politicians generally listen
to what I have to say.

1 feel like the media
portrays people like me
fairly.

Protestors should stop
complaining so much.

1 feel like the country is
changing too quickly.

Blacks/Hispanics/Whites
receive too much
preferential treatment at
the expense of people like
me.

Elections are usually just
bought by the highest
bidder.

1 no longer feel like my
voice matters in politics.

Wealthy people receive too
much preferential treatment
at the expense of people
like me.

Voting in elections is a
useful way to affect change.

Summary Of Strongly Disagree/Disagree

ER1 To what extent do you agree with the following statements?

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
50% 38% 62% 42% 49% 57% 51% 49% 45% 58% 51% 46% 54% 50% 57% 48% 46% 58% 45% 51% 52% 49% 46% 52% 51% 48% 52%
49% 45% 53% 41% 47% 56% 51% 49% 40% 58% 50% 41% 50% 54% 51% 50% 45% 55% 40% 65% 47% 50% 44% 50% 55% 44% 53%
36% 34% 37% 27% 31% 44%  37% 36% 31% 41% 36% 47% 24% 38% 23% 30% 56% 22% 51% 47% 28% 39% 29% 35% 46% 34% 36%
33% 29% 36% 32% 31% 33% 34% 27% 33% 61% 41% 6% 55% 29% 60% 33% 6% 65% 4% 29% 37% 30% 32% 36% 24% 30% 35%
29% 30% 29% 23% 34% 32% 29% 32% 22% 23% 30% 30% 26% 31% 27% 27% 36% 29% 31% 42% 31% 29% 23% 33% 29% 32% 27%
29% 26% 33% 28% 30% 29% 30% 31% 29% 10% 39% 18% 37% 30% 39% 30% 18% 42% 17% 36% 37% 25% 22% 35% 23% 32% 27%
25% 25% 25% 14% 28% 28% 30% 27% 16% 22% 27% 36% 20% 20% 19% 21% 37% 20% 35% 19% 25% 25% 19% 27% 28% 25% 24%
19%  19% 18% 13%  19% 21% 21%  20% 14%  16% 16% 25% 18% 13% 21% 13% 25% 19% 23% 12% 18% 19%  16% 19% 21% 18% 19%
12%  12% 11% 11%  11% 13% 10%  13% % 7% 13% 20% 6% 9% 5% 9% 22% 5% 19% 17% 14% 10% 9%  12% 13% 15% 8%
8% 7% 10% 10%  11% 7% 5% 7% 8%  14% % 5% 8% 9% 11% 8% 5% 8% 4% 12% 7% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7% 10%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

ER1_1 To what extent do you agree with the following statements?

1 no longer feel like my voice matters in politics.

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Strongly Agree/Agree (Net) 51% 53% 49% 58% 47% 50% 49% 49% 57% 56% 54% 45% 55% 52% 56% 53% 43% 54% 47% 60% 52% 50% 60% 46% 52% 52% 51%
Strongly agree 21% 21% 22% 23% 22% 21% 18% 19% 27% 27% 24% 19% 23% 19% 28% 19% 18% 20% 20% 28% 21% 21% 28% 17% 24% 20% 23%
Agree 30% 32% 28% 35% 25% 29% 31% 30% 30% 29% 30% 26% 32% 32% 28% 34% 26% 34% 27% 32% 32% 29% 32% 30% 28% 32% 28%
Neither agree or disagree 30% 28% 32% 29% 34% 29% 29% 31% 29% 28% 30% 30% 27% 35% 22% 34% 32% 26% 30% 28% 29% 31% 25% 34% 27% 29% 30%
Strongly Disagree/Disagree 19% 19% 18% 13% 19% 21%  21% 20% 14% 16% 16% 25% 18% 13% 21% 13% 25% 19% 23% 12% 18% 19% 16% 19% 21% 18% 19%
(Net)
Disagree 13% 13% 13% 8% 11% 15% 17% 15% 8% 10% 7% 18% 12% 10% 15% 8% 18% 13% 17% 9% 12% 13% 9% 14% 17% 13% 12%
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 5% 4% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 9% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 3% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly Agree/Agree (Net)
Strongly agree
Agree

Neither agree or disagree

Strongly Disagree/Disagree
(Net)

Disagree
Strongly disagree

Sigma

Total

2148

2126

71%

33%

39%

20%

8%

5%

3%

100%

ER1_2 To what extent do you agree with the following statements?

Voting in elections is a useful way to affect change.

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
75% 68% 65% 65% 75% 81% 73% 66% 64% 75% 80% 73% 65% 74% 65% 79% 72% 81% 67% 76% 69% 70% 72% 73% 76% 68%
35% 30% 28% 30% 34% 39% 32% 32% 34% 36% 41% 33% 26% 34% 27% 40% 32% 42% 14% 36% 31% 34% 31% 35% 33% 32%
40% 38% 37% 35% 41% 42% 41% 34% 30% 39% 39% 40% 39% 40% 38% 39% 40% 39% 53% 40% 38% 35% 41% 39% 43% 35%
19% 22% 25% 24% 18% 14% 19% 26% 21% 18% 15% 19% 26% 15% 26% 16% 19% 14% 21% 17% 22% 23% 20% 18% 17% 23%
7% 10% 10% 11% 7% 5% 7% 8% 14% 7% 5% 8% 9% 11% 8% 5% 8% 4% 12% 7% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7% 10%
5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 3% 5% 4% 9% 4% 3% 6% 6% 8% 6% 3% 6% 3% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6%
1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 6% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly Agree/Agree (Net)
Strongly agree
Agree

Neither agree or disagree

Strongly Disagree/Disagree
(Net)

Disagree
Strongly disagree

Sigma

2148

2126

20%

6%

13%

31%

49%

29%

20%

100%

Politicians generally listen to what I have to say.

ER1_3 To what extent do you agree with the following statements?

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
26% 14% 36% 17% 12% 16% 20% 27% 14% 18% 25% 22% 15% 26% 18% 18% 18% 26% 15% 26% 17% 30% 18% 11% 25% 16%
10% 3% 17% 6% 1% 2% 6% 12% 5% 4% 8% 8% 3% 10% 5% 5% 5% 8% 3% 10% 4% 13% 4% 3% 10% 4%
16% 11% 19% 11% 10% 14% 14% 15% 10% 14% 17% 14% 11% 16% 12% 13% 13% 18% 12% 15% 13% 18% 13% 8% 15% 12%
29% 33% 24% 35% 32% 33% 31% 33% 27% 32% 34% 29% 31% 23% 33% 36% 28% 34% 21% 27% 33% 26% 33% 34% 31% 31%
45% 53% 41% 47% 56% 51% 49% 40% 58% 50% 41% 50% 54% 51% 50% 45% 55% 40% 65% 47% 50% 44% 50% 55% 44% 53%
26% 31% 27% 26% 29% 32% 30% 20% 31% 30% 28% 29% 30% 29% 29% 28% 31% 26% 32% 30% 28% 24% 31% 30% 27% 29%
19% 22% 14% 21% 27% 19% 19% 20% 28% 21% 13% 21% 25% 22% 21% 17% 24% 14% 32% 17% 22% 20% 19% 25% 17% 24%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly Agree/Agree (Net)
Strongly agree
Agree

Neither agree or disagree

Strongly Disagree/Disagree
(Net)

Disagree
Strongly disagree

Sigma

2148

2126

45%

18%

27%

30%

25%

19%

6%

100%

ER1_4 To what extent do you agree with the following statements?

Elections are usually just bought by the highest bidder.

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
49% 42% 56% 45% 41% 39% 43% 56% 45% 44% 31% 54% 49% 58% 47% 30% 53% 34% 59% 49% 43% 54% 43% 40% 49% 43%
19% 16% 26% 18% 14% 14% 15% 27% 20% 22% 13% 22% 17% 27% 17% 10% 20% 12% 19% 20% 17% 24% 16% 14% 20% 17%
30% 25% 31% 27% 28% 25% 28% 29% 26% 22% 18% 32% 32% 32% 30% 20% 32% 22% 40% 29% 26% 30% 27% 27% 29% 27%
26% 33% 29% 27% 31% 31% 30% 28% 32% 29% 33% 26% 32% 23% 32% 33% 27% 31% 23% 26% 32% 27% 30% 32% 26% 33%
25% 25% 14% 28% 28% 30% 27% 16% 22% 27% 36% 20% 20% 19% 21% 37% 20% 35% 19% 25% 25% 19% 27% 28% 25% 24%
20% 18% 11% 20% 20% 24% 21% 10% 14% 21% 27% 14% 17% 14% 15% 29% 15% 27% 15% 19% 18% 14% 21% 20% 19% 18%
5% 7% 4% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 9% 6% 3% 5% 6% 8% 6% 9% 3% 6% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly Agree/Agree (Net)
Strongly agree
Agree

Neither agree or disagree

Strongly Disagree/Disagree
(Net)

Disagree
Strongly disagree

Sigma

2148

2126

32%

11%

21%

32%

36%

21%

15%

100%

1 feel like the media portrays people like me fairly.

ER1_5 To what extent do you agree with the following statements?

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ildeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
37% 28% 43% 31% 25% 30% 32% 38% 27% 32% 26% 42% 27% 49% 30% 19% 41% 25% 21% 41% 27% 41% 32% 22% 35% 30%
13% 9% 16% 10% 6% 12% 10% 16% 10% 12% 11% 14% 7% 17% 9% 7% 12% 12% 3% 15% 9% 18% 8% 6% 12% 10%
24% 19% 28% 21% 19% 19% 22% 22% 17% 20% 15% 29% 20% 32% 21% 12% 29% 14% 18% 26% 19% 22% 23% 16% 23% 19%
29% 36% 30% 37% 31% 32% 32% 31% 32% 33% 27% 33% 35% 28% 40% 25% 36% 24% 32% 30% 33% 30% 33% 32% 30% 34%
34% 37% 27% 31% 44%  37% 36% 31% 41% 36% A47% 24% 38% 23% 30% 56% 22% 51% 47% 28% 39% 29% 35% 46% 34% 36%
20% 22% 18% 18% 23% 25% 21% 17% 26% 24% 26% 17% 21% 15% 19% 30% 16% 29% 25% 17% 23% 17% 22% 23% 22% 20%
15% 14% 10% 14% 21% 12% 15% 14% 16% 12% 21% 7% 17% 8% 11% 26% 6% 22% 21% 11% 16% 12% 13% 23% 13% 16%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly Agree/Agree (Net)
Strongly agree
Agree

Neither agree or disagree

Strongly Disagree/Disagree
(Net)

Disagree
Strongly disagree

Sigma

2148

2126

38%

15%

23%

32%

29%

22%

8%

100%

1 feel like the country is changing too quickly.

ER1_6 To what extent do you agree with the following statements?

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
39% 38% 50% 35% 32% 37% 36% 50% 44% 37% 35% A47% 32% A47% 37% 32% 41% 38% 26% 40% 37% 50% 33% 34% 38% 40%
14% 16% 22% 14% 13% 11% 13% 25% 16% 17% 15% 17% 10% 20% 14% 11% 14% 16% 10% 18% 13% 23% 12% 13% 14% 16%
25% 22% 28% 22% 19% 26% 23% 26% 28% 20% 19% 29% 21% 26% 23% 21% 27% 23% 16% 22% 24% 28% 22% 21% 24% 24%
32% 33% 27% 30% 36% 34% 33% 27% 33% 33% 35% 28% 37% 26% 36% 32% 30% 31% 32% 29% 34% 26% 34% 37% 30% 33%
30% 29% 23% 34% 32% 29% 32% 22% 23% 30% 30% 26% 31% 27% 27% 36% 29% 31% 42% 31% 29% 23% 33% 29% 32% 27%
22% 22% 18% 25% 23% 21% 24% 17% 14% 23% 23% 19% 24% 20% 20% 27% 20% 24% 33% 24% 21% 16% 25% 23% 24% 20%
8% 7% 5% 9% 8% 8% 8% 5% 9% 7% 7% 7% % 8% 6% 9% 9% 6% 10% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly Agree/Agree (Net)
Strongly agree
Agree

Neither agree or disagree

Strongly Disagree/Disagree
(Net)

Disagree
Strongly disagree

Sigma

2148

2126

48%

28%

20%

19%

33%

15%

18%

100%

Protestors should stop compl

ning so much.

ER1_7 To what extent do you agree with the following statements?

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
53% 44% 44% 46% 48% 55% 55% 45% 14% 38% 79% 26% 49% 29% 41% 78% 17% 85% 39% 46% 49% 47% 46% 57% 53% 43%
29% 27% 22% 25% 31% 36% 33% 26% 6% 23% 53% 12% 26% 14% 22% 52% 6% 57% 18% 23% 31% 26% 26% 37% 29% 28%
23% 17% 22% 21% 17% 20% 23% 19% 8% 15% 26% 15% 22% 15% 19% 26% 11% 28% 22% 23% 19% 21% 19% 20% 24% 16%
18% 20% 23% 23% 18% 11% 17% 22% 25% 22% 14% 19% 22% 11% 26% 16% 18% 11% 32% 17% 20% 21% 18% 19% 17% 22%
29% 36% 32% 31% 33% 34% 27% 33% 61% 41% 6% 55% 29% 60% 33% 6% 65% 4% 29% 37% 30% 32% 36% 24% 30% 35%
15% 15% 15% 16% 13% 15% 13% 14% 23% 18% 5% 21% 17% 21% 19% 3% 26% 3% 17% 15% 15% 12% 18% 10% 13% 16%
15% 21% 17% 15% 21% 18% 14% 19% 38% 23% 2% 34% 12% 39% 14% 4% 39% 1% 11% 22% 16% 20% 19% 14% 17% 19%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly Agree/Agree (Net)
Strongly agree
Agree

Neither agree or disagree

Strongly Disagree/Disagree
(Net)

Disagree
Strongly disagree

Sigma

2148

2126

18%

7%

11%

32%

50%

26%

24%

100%

ER1_8 To what extent do you agree with the following statements?

Men/Women receive too much preferential treatment at the expense of people like me.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
25% 11% 34% 17% 10% 10% 16% 26% 18% 16% 19% 20% 14% 23% 15% 17% 16% 22% 7% 22% 15% 29% 14% 10% 22% 15%
9% 5% 13% 7% 4% 5% 6% 10% 7% 6% 10% 7% 5% 9% 5% 9% 5% 10% 3% 10% 6% 12% 5% 5% % 6%
16% 6% 21% 10% 6% 6% 10% 17% 11% 9% 9% 13% 9% 14% 11% 8% 11% 12% 4% 12% 10% 17% 9% 5% 13% 9%
38% 27% 24% 35% 33% 39% 34% 29% 23% 33% 35% 26% 36% 20% 37% 38% 26% 33% 42% 26% 36% 25% 34% 38% 30% 33%
38% 62% 42% 49% 57% 51% 49% 45% 58% 51% 46% 54% 50% 57% 48% 46% 58% 45% 51% 52% 49% 46% 52% 51% 48% 52%
23% 30% 22% 24% 30% 29% 28% 22% 25% 20% 31% 24% 25% 21% 28% 29% 25% 29% 23% 26% 26% 25% 27% 26% 26% 27%
15% 32% 20% 25% 28% 22% 22% 23% 33% 31% 14% 30% 25% 36% 20% 17% 33% 16% 28% 26% 22% 21% 24% 25% 22% 25%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly Agree/Agree (Net)
Strongly agree
Agree

Neither agree or disagree

Strongly Disagree/Disagree
(Net)

Disagree
Strongly disagree

Sigma

2148

2126

41%

19%

22%

30%

29%

18%

11%

100%

ER1_10 To what extent do you agree with the following statements?

Blacks/Hispanics/Whites receive too much preferential treatment at the expense of people like me.

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
45% 37% 44% 40% 42% 38% 38% 42% 64% 32% 51% 39% 35% 39% 38% 47% 34% 53% 31% 37% 43% 52% 33% 46% 41% 42%
20% 18% 18% 21% 21% 16% 16% 24% 35% 13% 23% 20% 15% 20% 17% 22% 17% 24% 13% 17% 20% 27% 15% 19% 18% 21%
25% 19% 26% 19% 21%  22% 22% 18% 28% 18% 28% 19% 20% 19% 21% 25% 17% 29% 17% 19% 23% 24% 19% 26% 22% 21%
30% 30% 28% 30% 29% 32% 31% 28% 26% 29% 31% 24% 34% 21% 32% 35% 24% 30% 34% 26% 32% 26% 31% 31% 28% 31%
26% 33% 28% 30% 29% 30% 31% 29% 10% 39% 18% 37% 30% 39% 30% 18% 42% 17% 36% 37% 25% 22% 35% 23% 32% 27%
16% 20% 17% 19% 18% 19% 20% 19% 7% 19% 14% 19% 21% 19% 22% 12% 24% 12% 25% 23% 16% 14% 23% 12% 21% 16%
9% 13% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11% 10% 3% 20% 4% 18% 9% 20% 9% 5% 18% 5% 10% 14% 9% 9% 12% 11% 11% 11%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

ER1_13 To what extent do you agree with the following statements?

Wealthy people receive too much preferential treatment at the expense of people like me.

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Strongly Agree/Agree (Net) 65% 65% 65% 66% 64% 63% 68% 64% 69% 69% 69% 50% 77% 67% 81% 67% 47% 79% 52% 68% 65% 65% 68% 64% 64% 63% 68%
Strongly agree 37% 36% 39% 37% 36% 38% 39% 33% 42% 53% 42% 23% 50% 35% 53% 38% 21% 50% 25% 32% 34% 39% 42% 35% 36% 33% 41%
Agree 28% 28% 27% 30% 28% 25% 29% 30% 26% 16% 26% 27% 27% 33% 28% 29% 26% 29% 27% 36% 31% 26% 26% 29% 28% 30% 26%
Neither agree or disagree 23% 23% 23% 22% 25% 24%  22% 23% 24% 24% 18% 30% 17% 23% 14% 24% 31% 16% 29% 16% 21% 25% 23% 24% 23% 22% 24%
Strongly Disagree/Disagree 12% 12% 11% 11% 11% 13% 10% 13% % 7% 13% 20% 6% 9% 5% 9% 22% 5% 19% 17% 14% 10% 9% 12% 13% 15% 8%
(Net)
Disagree 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 4% 4% 9% 15% 4% 8% 3% 8% 16% 3% 15% 13% 10% 8% 7% 10% 9% 12% 6%
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 6% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 216
ER2 To what extent do you agree that your concerns are adequately represented by your elected officials?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Strongly Agree/Agree (Net) 33% 40% 27% 47% 30% 25% 32% 34% 39% 21% 40% 43% 33% 25% 39% 28% 35% 29% 44% 24% 40% 29% 44% 29% 28% 41% 28%
Strongly agree 9% 13% 5% 20% 9% 3% 6% 9% 13% 6% 14% 13% 10% 4% 17% 7% 6% 9% 13% 1% 13% 7% 18% 6% 5% 13% 6%
Agree 24% 26% 22% 26% 21% 22% 26% 25% 26% 15% 26% 30% 23% 21% 22% 21% 30% 20% 31% 23% 27% 22% 26% 23% 24% 28% 21%
Neither agree or disagree 33% 28% 38% 29% 35% 36% 33% 32% 35% 43% 23% 31% 33% 34% 25% 39% 34% 33% 31% 22% 26% 37% 31% 34% 36% 27% 37%
Strongly Disagree/Disagree 33% 32% 35% 24% 35% 39% 35% 34% 27% 36% 37% 26% 34% 40% 36% 33% 31% 39% 25% 53% 33% 33% 26% 37% 36% 31% 35%
(Net)
Disagree 24% 23% 25% 18% 25% 28% 24% 25% 17% 24% 29% 19% 24% 30% 22% 27% 21% 27% 19% 33% 24% 23% 18% 28% 22% 23% 25%
Strongly disagree 10% 10% 10% 6% 10% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 8% 7% 10% 10% 14% 7% 10% 12% 6% 20% 9% 10% 8% 9% 14% 9% 11%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

ER3 Some people say that small groups maintain the majority of power over the political
agenda. To what extent do you agree or disagree with that statement?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375
Strongly Agree/Agree (Net) 54% 64% 44% 53% 54% 55% 52% 54% 56% 44% 64% 51% 56% 57% 62% 52% 49% 59% 53% 68% 66% 47%
Strongly agree 19% 24% 13% 22% 18% 20% 15% 17% 24% 18% 26% 15% 20% 20% 29% 15% 15% 23% 15% 31% 25% 15%
Agree 35% 40% 30% 31% 36% 36% 37% 37% 33% 26% 38% 36% 36% 37% 32% 37% 34% 36% 38% 37% 41% 32%
Neither agree or disagree 32% 25% 38% 32% 35% 29% 33% 34% 29% 33% 17% 38% 27% 30% 23% 34% 39% 25% 35% 23% 24% 36%
Strongly Disagree/Disagree 14% 10% 18% 15% 11% 16% 15% 12% 15% 23% 19% 11% 17% 13% 16% 14% 13% 16% 12% 9% 10% 17%
(Net)
Disagree 11% 8% 15% 12% 9% 13% 12% 10% 12% 18% 15% 9% 14% 11% 12% 12% 10% 13% 10% 5% 8% 13%
Strongly disagree 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

583 1072 493 738 1307

597 1104 425 918 1105

59%

25%

34%

30%

11%

9%

2%

100%

53%

17%

36%

32%

15%

12%

3%

100%

48%

15%

34%

35%

16%

13%
3%

100%

62%

23%

39%

27%

11%

9%

2%

100%

48%

16%

32%

34%

18%

14%

3%

100%
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Table 218
ER4 Do you think that political participation is an effective way of getting issues you are concerned about on the agenda?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes 58%  61% 55% 59% 53% 59% 62% 58% 61% 59%  59% 58% 62% 58% 66% 54% 56% 63% 61% 55%  67% 53% 60% 59% 53% 63% 55%
No 16%  18% 15% 20% 19%  14% 13% 16% 16% 16% 20% 18% 16% 16% 14% 16% 19% 14% 15% 20%  16% 17%  18%  16% 17% 17% 16%
Don*t know 26%  21% 30% 22% 28% 27% 25% 27% 23% 25% @ 21% 24% 23% 26% 19% 30% 25% 23% 23% 25%  17% 30% 22%  25% 31% 20% 29%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 219
ER5 Should members of the judiciary be elected or appointed?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Elected 55%  55% 55% 58% 57% 52% 54% 54% 62% 60%  45% 51% 60% 52% 58% 56% 51% 58% 54% 55%  54% 56% 59% 53% 56% 55% 56%
Appointed 26%  31% 21%  22% 22% 30% 31% 27% 21% 19%  35% 31% 24% 27% 26% 24% 30% 26% 31% 20%  33% 22%  26%  27% 24% 30% 23%
Don*t know 19%  14% 24%  20% 21% 19% 16% 19% 18% 21%  20% 18% 16% 20% 16% 21% 19% 16% 15% 25%  13% 22%  15%  21% 20% 15% 21%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

The Presidency is bigger
than any one man or woman.

Congress is the "people™s
branch™ of government.

Members of Congress should

vote as they feel they ought

to, regardless of the
preferences of their
constituents.

Either the Senate or the
House of Representatives
should be eliminated to
reduce gridlock and
facilitate lawmaking.

The power of the Supreme
Court to declare acts of
Congress unconstitutional
should be eliminated.

ER6 To what extent

do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Agree

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
64% 63% 65% 63% 64% 64% 65% 68% 67% 50% 45% 66% 63% 66% 68% 62% 64% 66% 69% 60% 68% 62% 65% 65% 62% 70% 61%
55% 60% 51% 56% 51% 50% 65% 56% 58% 48% 55% 60% 57% 52% 57% 52% 57% 56% 63% 46% 64% 50% 59% 54% 53% 59% 52%
39% 40% 37% 55% 38% 33% 29% 36% 54% 44% 32% 37% 44% 34% 42% 42% 31% 38% 41% 29% 39% 38% 52% 35% 29% 41% 38%
25% 29% 20% 36% 25% 21% 15% 22% 39% 28% 22% 24% 28% 21% 25% 28% 19% 22% 28% 16% 28% 23% 37% 21% 17% 26% 24%
22% 26% 19% 36% 22% 16% 14% 22% 29% 20% 16% 28% 22% 17% 22% 22% 22% 15% 32% 8% 25% 20% 33% 18% 18% 25% 20%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

ER6 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Disagree

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
The power of the Supreme 51% 54% 49% 35% 50% 59% 62% 52% 47% 46% 64% 44% 56% 55% 62% 48% 47% 66% 41% 62% 58% 48% 41% 57% 52% 55% 49%
Court to declare acts of
Congress unconstitutional
should be eliminated.
Either the Senate or the 47% 49% 46% 30% 43% 53% 63% 50% 36% 34% 55% 50% 45% 48% 51% 39% 57% 53% 47% 58% 55% 43% 34% 52% 54% 50% 44%
House of Representatives
should be eliminated to
reduce gridlock and
facilitate lawmaking.
Members of Congress should 43% 45% 41% 19% 38% 54% 60% 47% 28% 27% 47% 48% 37% 47% 40% 37% 54% 45% 46% 54% 47% 40% 27% 47% 53% 44% 41%
vote as they feel they ought
to, regardless of the
preferences of their
constituents.
The Presidency is bigger 17% 19% 15% 12% 17% 19% 22% 14% 16% 31% 29% 14% 21% 16% 18% 17% 17% 21% 13% 17% 18% 17% 17% 17% 17% 17% 18%
than any one man or woman.
Congress is the "people”s 17% 16% 18% 13% 18% 21% 15% 17% 17% 14% 20% 13% 17% 19% 17% 17% 16% 19% 14% 25% 14% 19% 14% 18% 18% 15% 19%

branch™ of government.
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

ER6_1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

The power of the Supreme Court to declare acts of Congress unconstitutional should be eliminated.

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 22% 26% 19% 36% 22% 16% 14% 22% 29% 20% 16% 28% 22% 17% 22% 22% 22% 15% 32% 8% 25% 20% 33% 18% 18% 25% 20%
(Net)
Strongly agree 10% 11% 9% 18% 8% 7% 7% 9% 15% 11% 7% 14% 10% 8% 11% 10% 10% 7% 15% 2% 10% 10% 15% 7% 10% 11% 9%
Somewhat agree 12% 14% 10% 18% 14% 9% 7% 13% 14% 9% 9% 15% 12% 10% 11% 12% 12% 8% 17% 6% 15% 10% 17% 11% 8% 14% 10%
Neither agree or disagree 26% 20% 33% 29% 28% 25% 23% 26% 24% 34% 20% 28% 23% 27% 16% 30% 31% 19% 27% 30% 17% 32% 26% 25% 30% 20% 32%
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 51% 54% 49% 35% 50% 59% 62% 52% 47% 46% 64% 44% 56% 55% 62% 48% 47% 66% 41% 62% 58% 48% 41% 57% 52% 55% 49%
(Net)
Somewhat disagree 18% 17% 19% 15% 16% 20% 21% 19% 16% 19% 14% 19% 16% 20% 16% 18% 20% 17% 18% 22% 16% 19% 14% 20% 18% 18% 18%
Strongly disagree 33% 37% 30% 20% 34% 39% 41% 33% 31% 27% 50% 25% 39% 36% 46% 30% 27% 49% 23% 40% 42% 29% 27% 37% 33% 37% 31%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

ER6_2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Either the Senate or the House of Representatives should be eliminated to reduce gridlock and facilitate lawmaking.

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 25% 29% 20% 36% 25% 21% 15% 22% 39% 28% 22% 24% 28% 21% 25% 28% 19% 22% 28% 16% 28% 23% 37% 21% 17% 26% 24%
(Net)
Strongly agree 11% 14% 7% 19% 9% 8% 6% 9% 17% 11% 12% 11% 12% 9% 12% 12% 6% 10% 14% 3% 14% 9% 19% 7% 7% 13% 9%
Somewhat agree 14% 15% 13% 18% 16% 13% % 13% 22% 17% 10% 13% 17% 12% 13% 16% 12% 13% 15% 14% 14% 14% 18% 14% 9% 13% 15%
Neither agree or disagree 28% 22% 34% 34% 32% 26% 22% 28% 25% 38% 23% 26% 27% 31% 24% 33% 24% 24% 25% 26% 17% 34% 29% 28% 29% 24% 32%
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 47% 49% 46% 30% 43% 53% 63% 50% 36% 34% 55% 50% 45% 48% 51% 39% 57% 53% 47% 58% 55% 43% 34% 52% 54% 50% 44%
(Net)
Somewhat disagree 16% 13% 19% 14% 17% 17% 16% 18% 13% 14% 12% 20% 15% 14% 17% 15% 18% 16% 16% 20% 15% 17% 13% 17% 19% 15% 17%
Strongly disagree 31% 35% 27% 15% 27% 36% 47% 33% 22% 20% 44% 31% 29% 34% 34% 24% 39% 38% 30% 37% 40% 26% 21% 35% 35% 35% 27%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

ER6_3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Congress is the "people®s branch™ of government.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 55% 60% 51% 56% 51% 50% 65% 56% 58% 48% 55% 60% 57% 52% 57% 52% 57% 56% 63% 46% 64% 50% 59% 54% 53% 59% 52%
(Net)
Strongly agree 22% 24% 20% 23% 19% 18% 27% 20% 30% 25% 21% 24% 24% 18% 27% 18% 22% 24% 26% 6% 27% 19% 28% 20% 18% 23% 22%
Somewhat agree 33% 36% 31% 32% 32% 32% 38% 36% 28% 23% 34% 36% 32% 34% 30% 34% 35% 31% 37% 40% 37% 31% 31% 34% 35% 36% 31%
Neither agree or disagree 28% 24% 32% 32% 30% 29% 20% 27% 25% 38% 25% 27% 26% 30% 26% 30% 26% 25% 23% 29% 22% 31% 28% 28% 28% 26% 29%
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 17% 16% 18% 13% 18% 21% 15% 17% 17% 14% 20% 13% 17% 19% 17% 17% 16% 19% 14% 25% 14% 19% 14% 18% 18% 15% 19%
(Net)
Somewhat disagree 12% 11% 12% 10% 13% 13% 10% 12% 12% 8% 14% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 17% 10% 12% 10% 13% 10% 11% 12%
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 8% 4% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 6%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Strongly/Somewhat Agree
(Net)
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neither agree or disagree

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree
(Net)

Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Sigma

2148

2126

39%

21%
18%
19%

43%

19%
23%

100%

ER6_4 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Members of Congress should vote as they feel they ought to, regardless of the preferences of their constituents.

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton  Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
40% 37% 55% 38% 33% 29% 36% 54% 44% 32% 37% 44% 34% 42% 42% 31% 38% 41% 29% 39% 38% 52% 35% 29% 41% 38%
20% 21% 28% 19% 19% 17% 19% 29% 26% 20% 19% 24% 19% 23% 23% 15% 21% 22% 16% 19% 22% 29% 18% 17% 21% 21%
20% 16% 27% 18% 14% 12% 17% 24% 18% 12% 17% 20% 15% 19% 19% 16% 17% 19% 14% 20% 17% 24% 17% 12% 20% 17%
16% 22% 26% 24% 13% 11% 17% 18% 29% 21% 16% 19% 19% 18% 21% 15% 17% 13% 16% 14% 21% 20% 18% 18% 15% 22%
45% 41% 19% 38% 54%  60% 47% 28% 27% 47% 48% 37% 47% 40% 37% 54% 45% 46% 54% 47% 40% 27% 47% 53% 44% 41%
20% 19% 13% 16% 24% 24% 22% 14% 9% 24% 23% 17% 20% 18% 18% 24% 20% 20% 28% 20% 19% 10% 24% 20% 20% 19%
24% 23% 6% 22% 29% 36% 26% 14% 19% 23% 25% 20% 27% 22% 19% 31% 25% 26% 27% 27% 21% 17% 24% 32% 25% 22%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

ER6_5 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

The Presidency is bigger than any one man or woman.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 64% 63% 65% 63% 64% 64% 65% 68% 67% 50% 45% 66% 63% 66% 68% 62% 64% 66% 69% 60% 68% 62% 65% 65% 62% 70% 61%
(Net)
Strongly agree 35% 33% 37% 34% 35% 33% 39% 35% 39% 37% 22% 32% 36% 38% 38% 35% 31% 39% 35% 33% 35% 35% 39% 33% 35% 37% 34%
Somewhat agree 29% 31% 28% 29% 30% 32% 26% 33% 28% 14% 22% 34% 27% 28% 30% 27% 33% 27% 34% 26% 33% 27% 26% 32% 27% 33% 26%
Neither agree or disagree 19% 18% 20% 25% 19% 17% 13% 18% 17% 19% 26% 20% 16% 18% 14% 21% 19% 14% 17% 23% 14% 21% 18% 18% 21% 14% 21%
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 17% 19% 15% 12% 17% 19% 22% 14% 16% 31% 29% 14% 21% 16% 18% 17% 17% 21% 13% 17% 18% 17% 17% 17% 17% 17% 18%
(Net)
Somewhat disagree 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 6% 9% 8% 7% 13% 10% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 10% 7% % 11% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8%
Strongly disagree 9% 10% 8% 3% 7% 13% 13% 6% 9% 18% 19% 5% 12% 8% 11% 9% 7% 13% 6% 6% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 8% 10%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 227
ER11 Of the following, who do you think represents the people”s voice in politics the most?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Local Representatives 44%  42% 47%  35%  46%  48% 48% 47%  40%  39%  34% 47% 37% 48% 41% 42% 51% 41% 46% 61%  43% 45%  33%  49% 49% 43% 45%
Media 20%  19% 21%  25%  19%  18% 17% 18% 21% 25%  31% 9% 28% 20% 24% 24% 9% 29% 8% 17%  18% 21%  19%  21% 17% 17% 22%
The President 15%  17% 14%  20% 16% 12% 13% 18% 11% % % 25% 11% 12% 13% 13% 21% 5% 27% 2%  15% 15% 22% 11% 16% 16% 14%
Members of Congress 14%  15% 12%  10%  13%  14% 18% 12% 16% 19% 17% 16% 14% 12% 13% 13% 16% 14% 15% 12%  16% 12%  16%  13% 13% 16% 12%
The Courts % 8% 6% 9% 6% 9% 4% 5% 12% 10%  12% 3% 10% 8% 10% 8% 3% 10% 4% 7% 8% % 9% ™ 5% 8% 7%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Strongly Approve/Approve
(Net)
Strongly approve
Approve

Neither approve nor
disapprove

Strongly Disapprove/
Disapprove (Net)

Disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Don*t know

Sigma

ECA1l Do you approve or disapprove of the Women"s March protests which occurred immediately after the
inauguration all across the United States such as in New York, Arkansas, California, and Texas?

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
46% 47% 45% 59% 49% 38% 40% 39% 61% 69% 56% 16% 73% 42% 81% 47% 11% 80% 15% 38% 59% 39% 58% 46% 30% 50% 44%
30% 27% 32% 37% 30% 25% 28% 24% 38% 47% 37% 8% 53% 20% 60% 26% 6% 55% 7% 21% 39% 25% 38% 29% 19% 32% 28%
17% 19% 14% 23% 19% 13%  12% 15% 22% 22% 19% 8% 20% 22% 21% 21% 5% 24% 8% 17% 20% 15% 20% 17% 11% 18% 16%
17% 17% 17% 20% 16% 19% 14% 17% 17% 19% 20% 16% 14% 23% 10% 23% 15% 14% 14% 26% 14% 19% 17% 16% 20% 15% 19%
34% 33% 34% 15% 31% 42% 45% 42% 19% 4% 23% 66% 10% 32% 7% 26% 2% 4% 69% 35% 25% 38% 21% 35% 47% 33% 33%
13% 14% 12% 8% 12% 17% 15% 16% 9% 1% 6% 22% 6% 13% 5% 13% 21% 4% 23% 17% 10% 14% 10% 13% 17% 12% 13%
21% 19% 22% 8% 19% 26% 30% 26% 10% 3% 16% 45% 4% 19% 2% 13% 51% * 46% 18% 15% 24% 10% 22% 30% 20% 20%
3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 8% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Strongly Approve/Approve
(Net)
Strongly approve
Approve

Neither approve nor
disapprove

Strongly Disapprove/
Disapprove (Net)

Disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Don*t know

Sigma

2148

2126

45%

29%

16%

16%

36%

12%

25%

3%

100%

ECA2 Do you approve or disapprove of the protests which occurred all across the United States such as in New York,
Arkansas, California, and Texas, against President Trump"s recent executive order barring travelers and immigrants
from certain predominately-Muslim, conflict and terror prone, countries to enter the United States?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
45% 45% 55% 46% 37% 43% 39% 61% 62% 50% 18% 70% 39% 78% 46% 11% 78% 17% 37% 58% 38% 56% 44% 31% 49% 43%
26% 31% 33% 29% 24% 30% 24% 41% 41% 32% 9% 49% 21% 60% 24% 5% 54% 8% 19% 36% 25% 35% 30% 18% 31% 28%
19% 14% 22% 17% 13% 13% 15% 21% 21% 18% 9% 21% 18% 18% 21% 6% 24% 9% 18% 22% 13% 22% 14% 13% 19% 15%
15% 16% 23% 17% 14% 8% 15% 15% 21% 17% 14% 14% 20% 10% 21% 13% 12% 12% 27% 13% 17% 16% 15% 17% 14% 17%
38% 35% 18% 33% 46% 49% 43% 22% 11% 31% 66% 13% 38% 10% 29% 74% 8% 69% 35% 28% 41% 25% 39% 47% 36% 36%
13% 11% 9% 10% 15% 12% 14% 9% 7% 6% 16% 6% 14% 4% 13% 17% 6% 16% 20% 11% 12% 8% 13% 15% 11% 12%
26% 24% 9% 23% 31% 36% 30% 13% 4% 25% 50% 7% 23% 6% 16% 57% 2% 53% 15% 17% 28% 17% 26% 32% 25% 23%
2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 7% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 4%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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ECA3 Do you approve or disapprove of the Tea Party Movement which emerged all across the United States beginning in 2009?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
?Ero;gly Approve/Approve 27% 36% 17% 35% 23% 24% 24% 29% 29% 17% 18% 41% 18% 26% 21% 19% 46% 15% 45% 14% 31% 24% 31% 24% 29% 29% 25%
et
Strongly approve 10% 14% 6% 14% 9% 8% % 11% 13% 5% 10% 18% 6% 8% 8% 5% 20% 5% 19% 4% 13% 9% 13% 8% 12% 11% 9%
Approve 16% 22% 11% 21% 14% 16% 15% 18% 16% 13% 8% 23% 12% 18% 12% 14% 25% 10% 25% 10% 18% 16% 18% 16% 17% 18% 16%
Neither approve nor 29% 25% 33% 29% 29% 31% 26% 29% 26% 30% 33% 33% 26% 29% 20% 34% 30% 22% 32% 30% 24% 32% 30% 29% 29% 29% 29%
disapprove
Strongly Disapprove/ 34% 33% 35% 17% 36% 38% 45% 33% 32% 37% 39% 17% 46% 36% 51% 34% 17% 56% 15% 37% 39% 31% 31% 36% 32% 37% 31%
Disapprove (Net)
Disapprove 12% 11% 13% 7% 13% 13% 16% 12% 12% 13% 13% 10% 13% 14% 14% 13% 10% 15% 9% 21% 14% 11% 12% 13% 9% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 22% 21% 22% 10% 23% 25% 29% 21% 21% 24% 26% 7% 33% 22% 38% 21% 7% 41% 7% 16% 25% 20% 19% 23% 23% 24% 20%
Don*"t know 10% 6% 15% 19% 11% 6% 6% 9% 13% 16% 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 14% 7% 7% 8% 19% 6% 13% 9% 12% 10% 5% 14%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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ECA4 Do you approve or disapprove of repealing the Affordable Care Act/Obamacare/Obamacare/the Affordable Care Act?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
?;ro;gly Approve/Approve 46% 51% 42% 43% 45% 48% 48% 52% 39% 21% 40% 73% 28% 44% 28% 41% 73% 21% 77% 41% 46% 46% 45% 44% 54% 51% 41%
et
Strongly approve 27% 29% 25% 23% 25% 30% 29% 31% 21% 11% 24% A47% 13% 25% 15% 22% 48% 10% 50% 17% 23% 29% 26% 24% 36% 28% 25%
Approve 19% 22% 16% 20% 20% 18% 19% 21% 18% 10% 15% 26% 15% 19% 13% 19% 25% 12% 26% 24% 23% 17% 20% 19% 18% 23% 15%
Neither approve nor 13% 13% 13% 15% 14% 13% % 12% 21% 14% 12% 10% 11% 18% 10% 17% 9% 11% 10% 22% 10% 14% 15% 12% 12% 10% 16%
disapprove
Strongly Disapprove/ 38% 34% 41% 35% 36% 36% 43% 34% 37% 57% 47% 15% 57% 34% 62% 36% 16% 66% 12% 31% 41% 35% 36% 41% 30% 38% 38%
Disapprove (Net)
Disapprove 12% 12% 13% 14% 11% 11% 15% 12% 10% 18% 12% 5% 16% 15% 15% 15% 5% 19% 4% 18% 13% 12% 12% 14% 10% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 25% 22% 28% 22% 25% 26% 28% 21% 27% 39% 35% 10% 41% 19% 46% 21% 11% 46% 8% 13% 28% 23% 24% 28% 20% 25% 26%
Don*"t know 3% 2% 4% 6% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 8% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1% 6% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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ElI1 Some people say that there is growing income inequality in the United States. Do you agree or disagree with this statement?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ildeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 67% 71% 64% 66% 67% 65% 71% 67% 63% 71% 71% 53% 79% 67% 82% 69% 49% 82% 54% 69% 77% 62% 73% 67% 60% 70% 65%
(Net)

Strongly agree 36% 37% 36% 32% 35% 39% 38% 34% 35% 48% 37% 18% 48% 38% 57% 35% 17% 54% 22% 29% 42% 33% 40% 36% 32% 35% 37%

Somewhat agree 31% 34% 28% 34% 31% 26% 33% 33% 28% 23% 33% 34% 31% 29% 26% 34% 31% 28% 32% 40% 34% 29% 33% 31% 29% 35% 28%
Neither agree or disagree 22% 18% 25% 22% 23% 22% 19% 22% 24% 18% 20% 29% 14% 23% 12% 22% 30% 12% 28% 19% 14% 26% 18% 21% 27% 17% 25%
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 13% 11% 10% 18% 7% 10% 6% 9% 21% 6% 18% 12% % 12% 9% 12% 12% 13% 10%
(Net)

Somewhat disagree 8% 9% 8% % 8% 9% 8% 8% 12% 5% 4% 13% 5% 8% 4% 6% 15% 4% 14% 9% 7% 9% 6% 9% 9% 10% 7%

Strongly disagree 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 6% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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EI2 Do you think that you, or others you know, have been directly affected by this growing income inequality?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes, a lot 24%  24% 24%  27%  24% 24% 20% 21% 30% 34%  24% 13% 32% 23% 37% 22% 13% 31% 16% 21%  27% 22%  32%  20% 23% 22% 25%
Yes, somewhat 34%  35% 32% 33% 34% 32% 35% 35% 30% 29%  34% 31% 35% 35% 34% 36% 29% 37% 31% 35%  36% 32%  34% 34% 31% 34% 34%
No 29%  30% 28% 23% 27% 31% 33% 31% 24% 19%  29% 42% 20% 27% 19% 26% 43% 20% 40% 34%  29% 29%  21%  32% 31% 35% 23%
Don*t know 14%  11% 17%  17% 15% 13% 12% 13% 16% 18% 13% 14% 12% 15% 10% 16% 15% 12% 12% 10% 9% 17%  12%  15% 16% 9% 18%

Sigma 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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EI3 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Agree

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Income inequality is 56%  63% 50% 59% 56% 53% 59% 59% 57% 42% 57% 2% 46% 58% 46% 55% 69% 45% 72% 2%  62% 54% 58% 54% 59% 63% 52%

acceptable if it is due to
individual efforts and fair
competition.

The opportunity gap can only 49% 50% 49% 59% 51% 44%  43% 45% 58% 65% 53% 31% 67% 46% 71% 51% 26% 67% 35% 31% 57% 45% 58% 49% 39% 50% 50%
be reduced if income
inequality is reduced.

Higher income inequality is 33% 41% 26% 47% 36% 23% 26% 32% 40% 29% 35% 37% 33% 32% 33% 33% 33% 28% 38% 32% 40% 29% 43% 32% 23% 39% 30%
acceptable as long as people

have a minimum standard of

living.



Page 240
Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Feb 2017

Table 235
EI3 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Disagree

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Higher income inequality is 31%  28% 35% 21% 28% 39% 37% 31% 25% 37%  46% 21% 39% 31% 41% 30% 24% 44% 22% 25%  34% 30% 27%  34% 32% 31% 32%

acceptable as long as people
have a minimum standard of
living.

The opportunity gap can only 19% 22% 17% 11% 17% 24% 24% 22% 11% 9% 25% 32% 9% 21% 8% 15% 36% 9% 31% 33% 20% 19% 15% 20% 25% 22% 16%
be reduced if income
inequality is reduced.

Income inequality is 18% 14% 21% 16% 13% 21% 19% 15% 18% 29% 21% 6% 27% 15% 30% 15% 8% 29% 8% 11% 19% 16% 16% 20% 15% 16% 18%
acceptable if it is due to

individual efforts and fair

competition.



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Strongly/Somewhat Agree
(Net)
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neither agree or disagree

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree
(Net)

Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Sigma

2148

2126

56%

23%

34%

26%

18%

11%

7%

100%

EI3_1 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Income inequality is acceptable if it is due to individual efforts and fair competition.

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
63% 50% 59% 56% 53% 59% 59% 57% 42% 57% 72% 46% 58% 46% 55% 69% 45% 2% 2% 62% 54% 58% 54% 59% 63% 52%
28% 17% 24% 25% 20% 21% 23% 28% 18% 19% 32% 16% 23% 18% 21% 29% 14% 33% 36% 25% 21% 28% 20% 21% 27% 20%
35% 33% 35% 31% 33% 37% 36% 29% 24% 37% 40% 30% 35% 28% 34% 40% 31% 39% 36% 37% 32% 30% 34% 38% 36% 32%
23% 29% 25% 31% 26% 22% 26% 25% 29% 22% 22% 26% 26% 24% 29% 23% 27% 21% 17% 19% 30% 26% 26% 26% 21% 30%
14% 21% 16% 13% 21% 19% 15% 18% 29% 21% 6% 27% 15% 30% 15% 8% 29% 8% 11% 19% 16% 16% 20% 15% 16% 18%
9% 12% 10% 7% 13% 14% 10% 10% 15% 12% 5% 16% 10% 17% 10% 5% 16% 6% 8% 12% 10% 8% 13% 8% 11% 11%
5% 8% % 6% 8% 5% 5% 8% 15% 10% 1% 11% 5% 13% 5% 3% 12% 2% 3% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 8%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Strongly/Somewhat Agree
(Net)
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neither agree or disagree

Strongly/Somewhat Disagree
(Net)

Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Sigma

2148

2126

33%

11%

22%

36%

31%

19%

12%

100%

EI3_2 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Higher income inequality is acceptable as long as people have a minimum standard of living.

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
41% 26% 47% 36% 23% 26% 32% 40% 29% 35% 37% 33% 32% 33% 33% 33% 28% 38% 32% 40% 29% 43% 32% 23% 39% 30%
14% 7% 22% 11% 5% 6% 9% 19% 11% 10% 13% 11% 8% 15% 11% 6% 8% 14% 10% 13% 9% 21% 8% 4% 13% 9%
26% 18% 26% 25% 18% 21% 23% 21% 17% 25% 24% 21% 24% 18% 22% 26% 20% 24% 22% 27% 20% 22% 24% 19% 26% 20%
31% 40% 31% 36% 37% 37% 37% 35% 35% 19% 42% 28% 37% 25% 37% 43% 28% 40% 42% 26% 41% 30% 35% 45% 30% 38%
28% 35% 21% 28% 39% 37% 31% 25% 37% 46% 21% 39% 31% 41% 30% 24% 44% 22% 25% 34% 30% 27% 34% 32% 31% 32%
17% 22% 15% 18% 20% 24% 20% 14% 17% 23% 16% 23% 18% 21% 20% 16% 24% 16% 18% 19% 20% 14% 22% 20% 21% 18%
11% 13% 6% 10% 20% 12% 10% 12% 20% 23% 5% 17% 13% 20% 10% 8% 20% 6% 8% 15% 11% 13% 12% 12% 11% 13%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

E13_3 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

The opportunity gap can only be reduced if income inequality is reduced.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 49% 50% 49% 59% 51% 44%  43% 45% 58% 65% 53% 31% 67% 46% 71% 51% 26% 67% 35% 31% 57% 45% 58% 49% 39% 50% 50%
(Net)
Strongly agree 20% 21% 18% 27% 20% 15% 17% 16% 28% 33% 21% 10% 28% 17% 34% 18% 8% 29% 13% 9% 25% 17% 29% 17% 13% 20% 20%
Somewhat agree 30% 29% 30% 32% 31% 29% 26% 29% 30% 31% 32% 21% 39% 29% 36% 33% 18% 39% 22% 21% 32% 28% 29% 31% 26% 30% 30%
Neither agree or disagree 31% 28% 35% 30% 32% 32% 32% 33% 31% 27% 22% 37% 24% 33% 21% 34% 38% 24% 34% 36% 23% 36% 28% 32% 36% 28% 33%
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree 19% 22% 17% 11% 17% 24% 24% 22% 11% 9% 25% 32% 9% 21% 8% 15% 36% 9% 31% 33% 20% 19% 15% 20% 25% 22% 16%
(Net)
Somewhat disagree 11% 12% 11% 8% 11% 13% 14% 14% 6% 4% 13% 18% 6% 12% 5% 11% 19% 6% 17% 24% 14% 10% 8% 12% 15% 14% 9%
Strongly disagree 8% 10% 6% 3% 6% 11% 11% 8% 5% 4% 12% 13% 3% 9% 4% 4% 17% 4% 14% 9% 6% 9% 7% 8% 10% 8% 7%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 239
El4 Do you think that it is fair and just that people who have higher incomes have access to better health care?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ildeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Fair / Just 23%  32% 14%  31% 22% 23% 15% 24% 28% 12%  26% 32% 17% 24% 18% 23% 28% 12% 36% 29%  31% 19% 31% 20% 20% 30% 17%
Unfair / Unjust 59%  52% 66% 54% 58% 60% 67% 58% 57% 70% 57% 44% 70% 59% 72% 60% 45% 76% 43% 52%  55% 62% 56% 61% 60% 54% 65%
Unsure / Don"t know 17%  15% 19% 16% 20% 17% 18%  18%  15% 18%  18% 24% 13% 17% 10% 16% 27% 12% 21% 19%  13% 20%  13%  19% 20% 17% 18%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 240
ME1 Bob is the CEO of a successful technology company and a graduate of Harvard Law School. He regularly eats out at what some might call expensive restaurants. Bob and his family go on two
holidays a year abroad. Bob pays close attention to politics, and donates money to the candidates that he supports. Bob and the rest of his family have private healthcare.

Based on this description ...

Would you say that you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Bob?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Very/Somewhat Favorable(Net) 43% 51% 36% 49% 40% 40% 45% 45% 46% 34% 42% 57% 38% 41% 39% 42% 51% 36% 58% 43% 52% 39% 48% 42% 40% 53% 37%
Very favorable 18% 23% 13% 23% 21% 15% 14% 19% 22% 17% 10% 25% 16% 16% 19% 15% 23% 12% 28% 19% 23% 16% 26% 15% 15% 25% 13%
Somewhat favorable 25% 28% 23% 26% 19% 25% 31% 26% 23% 16% 32% 31% 22% 25% 20% 27% 28% 24% 30% 24% 29% 23% 22% 27% 24% 28% 24%
Neither favorable or 42% 38% 46% 33% 48% 44%  43% 42% 41% 47% 41% 35% 45% 44% 42% 45% 38% 47% 32% 46% 37% 45% 37% 44% 43% 35% 47%
unfavorable
Very/Somewhat 14% 11% 18% 18% 12% 15% 12% 13% 13% 19% 17% 8% 18% 15% 19% 14% 11% 17% 10% 11% 11% 16% 14% 14% 17% 12% 16%
Unfavorable(Net)
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 13% 12% 9% 11% 10% 10% 9% 10% 14% 8% 13% 10% 13% 10% 9% 11% 7% 8% 8% 12% 11% 10% 10% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 9% 3% * 5% 5% 6% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% % 3% 5%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 241
ME2 Do you consider Bob to be smart?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes 69%  72% 67% 72% 68% 68% 70% 72% 67% 59%  68% 7% 67% 69% 67% 69% 73% 67% 78% 70%  T7% 65%  70% 70% 67% 77% 64%
No 9% 9% 9%  11% 9% 9% 5% 8% 10%  12% % 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 6% 5% 11%  10% 8% 10% 6% 12%
Don*t know 22%  20% 24%  17% 23% 22% 25% 20% 23% 29%  25% 15% 24% 22% 24% 22% 19% 24% 15% 23%  17% 24%  19%  22% 23% 18% 24%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 242
ME3 Do you consider Bob to be honest?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes 35%  42% 29%  43% 32% 30% 38% 36% 39% 29%  26% 49% 30% 31% 30% 34% 43% 28% 49% 34%  41% 32%  43% 33% 31% 42% 31%
No 15%  14% 15% 20% 15% 14% 7% 13% 19% 19% 21% 10% 18% 14% 17% 16% 10% 15% 12% 10%  11% 17%  15%  14% 16% 11% 18%
Don*t know 50%  44% 56% 36% 53% 55% 55% 51% 42% 52% 53% 41% 52% 54% 53% 50% 47% 57% 40% 56%  48% 51% 42% 53% 53% 47% 52%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 243
ME4 Bill works as a janitor in a high school. He graduated high school, and has taken night classes at his local community college but has not yet received his degree.
Bill and his family rarely eat out, and do not have passports. Bill pays little attention to politics, and does not donate to any political party.

Based on this description ...

Would you say that you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of Bill?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Very/Somewhat Favorable(Net) 58% 62% 55% 60% 56% 58% 57% 59% 62% 50% 53% 64% 57% 54% 58% 57% 60% 54% 65% 61% 60% 57% 58% 56% 63% 62% 56%
Very favorable 25% 28% 21% 29% 24% 25% 19% 26% 28% 22% 12% 32% 24% 20% 25% 23% 26% 20% 32% 23% 25% 25% 30% 22% 25% 26% 24%
Somewhat favorable 33% 34% 33% 31% 32% 33% 38% 34% 34% 28% 41% 32% 33% 34% 32% 33% 34% 34% 33% 38% 35% 32% 29% 34% 39% 36% 32%
Neither favorable or 36% 33% 40% 34% 39% 38% 35% 36% 31% 45% 40% 31% 36% 42% 38% 38% 32% 39% 30% 38% 33% 38% 35% 39% 33% 33% 38%
unfavorable
Very/Somewhat 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 8% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 1% 7% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 7%
Unfavorable(Net)
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 7% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 1% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Very unfavorable 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% * 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 1% * * 2%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 244
ME5 Do you consider Bill to be smart?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes 52%  51% 54% 56% 51% 52% 50% 53% 62% 49%  36% 56% 51% 51% 54% 51% 52% 50% 56% 55%  52% 52% 53% 50% 58% 53% 51%
No 15%  17% 13% 18%  15% 12% 16% 14% 17% 13% 20% 16% 16% 14% 11% 17% 16% 15% 15% 15%  17% 14%  21%  14% 11% 17% 15%
Don*t know 33%  32% 33% 26% 34% 36% 35% 33% 21% 38%  44% 28% 33% 35% 35% 32% 32% 35% 29% 30%  32% 33% 26% 37% 31% 30% 34%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 245
ME6 Do you consider Bill to be honest?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes 55%  59% 51% 59% 51% 53% 56% 54% 62% 53%  49% 60% 56% 50% 55% 53% 57% 53% 60% 55%  57% 54%  59%  52% 56% 56% 54%
No 5% 5% 4%  10% 4% 4% 1% 4% 9% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 1% 4% 5% 9% 4% 3% 4% 6%
Don*t know 41%  36% 45%  31%  44%  43% 43% 42% 30% 40%  48% 35% 40% 45% 42% 40% 40% 42% 36% 44%  39% 41%  33%  44% 41% 39% 40%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Base: All Respondents

ME7 Whose opinion about politics would you respect most?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Bill 55% 57% 53% 57% 57% 54% 52% 54% 60% 52% 62% 54% 55% 57% 57% 56% 52% 56% 55% 48% 58% 54% 56% 56% 51% 59% 53%
Bob 45% 43% 47% 43% 43% 46% 48% 46% 40% 48% 38% 46% 45% 43% 43% 44% 48% 44% 45% 52% 42% 46% 44% 44% 49% 41% A7%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Page 251

23 Feb 2017
Table 246



Page 252
Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
23 Feb 2017

Table 247
ME8 Do you agree with the author of the opinion piece?

Base: Shown “Local School Teacher™ and Vingette A

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 597 262 335 99 150 192 156 465 54 50 22 194 224 153 163 263 171 246 227 51 267 330 136 330 131 206 358
Weighted Base 560 273 287 110 143 175 132 404 61 45 41 180 209 145 156 256 148 227 222 48 228 332 134 326 100 250 279
Yes 43%  47% 39%  36% 47%  45% 42% 44%  40%  41l% @ 44% 63% 26% 45% 29% 41% 61% 26% 61% 51%  46% 41%  45%  43% 42% 47% 40%
No 29%  29% 29%  35% 22% 27% 35% 29% 29%  16%  35% 14% 44% 26% 48% 28% 13% 44% 16% 16%  36% 24%  28%  32% 22% 32% 28%
1 don"t know 28%  24% 31% 29% 30% 28% 23% 26% 31% 44% 21% 24% 30% 29% 23% 31% 26% 30% 23% 33%  18% 34%  27%  25% 37% 21% 32%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Shown “Local School Teacher™ and Vingette B

Gender Age

ME8 Do you agree with the author of the opinion piece?

Political Party Political Ideology

Presidential
Election Candidate
Voted For

Education Locale Income

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64

Unweighted Base 478 253 225 99 129 153
Weighted Base 506 271 235 133 128 156
Yes 56%  61% 50% 66% 53%  55%
No 20%  19% 21%  21%  17%  19%
I don"t know 24%  20% 29%  13%  30%  26%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

White anic Z/AA

Cons-
Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva-

Other lican rat endent ral rate tive

3rd

Colle- Some
ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

132 185 138 121 221 136

65% 51% 58% 48% 57% 63%
15% 24% 20% 24% 20% 16%
20% 25% 22% 29% 24% 21%

100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

201 176
214 184
50% 69%
31% 11%
19% 21%

100%  100%

157 321 139 221 118 151 315

147 359 155 252 99 208 290

55% 56% 55% 56% 58% 57% 56%
25% 18%  20%  22% 14% 22% 18%
20% 26%  25%  22% 28% 21% 26%

100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Shown "Former Secretary of Education”™ and Vingette A

Gender Age

Political Party

ME8 Do you agree with the author of the opinion piece?

Political Ideology

Presidential
Election Candidate
Voted For

Education Locale Income

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64

Unweighted Base 467 228 239 107 114 153
Weighted Base 472 231 240 129 114 140
Yes 44%  42% 47%  47%  46%  38%
No 26%  31% 23% 19%  27%  28%
1 don"t know 29%  28% 31%  34% 26%  34%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Repub- Democ- Indep-
White anic Z/AA

Cons-
Mode- erva-
rate tive

3rd
Clinton Trump Party

Colle- Some

ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

198 128
208 120
38% 62%
32% 11%
31% 27%

100%  100%

199 168
201 160
28% 62%
43% 14%
29% 25%

100%  100%

167 300 143 231 93 151 291

145 327 150 238 84 197 248

46% 44%  48%  43% 42% 46% 45%
39% 21%  27%  27% 23% 29% 24%
15% 35% 25% 30% 35% 25% 30%

100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Shown "Former Secretary of Education”™ and Vingette B

Gender Age

ME8 Do you agree with the author of the opinion piece?

Political Party Political Ideology

Presidential
Election Candidate
Voted For

Education Locale Income

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64

Unweighted Base 606 262 344 123 154 170
Weighted Base 588 265 323 152 134 156
Yes 51%  52% 50% 59%  48%  45%
No 22%  24% 21%  19%  33% 21%
I don"t know 26%  24% 29%  22%  19%  34%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

White anic Z/AA

Cons-
Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva-

Other lican rat endent ral rate tive

3rd

Colle- Some
ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

195 218 166 148 256 202

65% 44% 42% 42% 48% 62%

15% 31% 22% 35% 21% 15%

20% 25% 37% 23% 32% 22%

100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

233 244
206 237
35% 66%
38% 10%
27% 24%

100%  100%

284 322 165 290 151 230 343

232 356 159 288 141 263 288

52% 50% 58%  46% 53% 51% 52%
26% 20%  21%  24% 21% 27% 18%
22% 30% 21% 30% 26% 21% 30%

100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 251
ME9 Do you find the author qualified to speak about education issues and charter schools?

Base: Shown “Local School Teacher™ and Vingette A

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 597 262 335 99 150 192 156 465 54 50 22 194 224 153 163 263 171 246 227 51 267 330 136 330 131 206 358
Weighted Base 560 273 287 110 143 175 132 404 61 45 41 180 209 145 156 256 148 227 222 48 228 332 134 326 100 250 279
Yes 50%  54% 46%  48%  53% 51% 48% 49% 57% 50%  54% 60% 43% 52% 48% 49% 55% 43% 60% 49%  56% 46%  56%  48% 50% 55% 46%
No 15%  16% 13%  13% 9%  14% 23% 14% 10% 16%  16% 7% 21% 14% 18% 17% 7% 19% 8% 7% 19% 11%  16%  15% 10% 16% 15%
I don"t know 35%  30% 41%  39% 38% 35% 29% 37% 32% 34%  30% 33% 36% 34% 34% 35% 38% 38% 32% 44%  25% 42%  28%  37% 40% 29% 39%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 252
ME9 Do you find the author qualified to speak about education issues and charter schools?

Base: Shown “Local School Teacher™ and Vingette B

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 478 253 225 99 129 153 97 325 64 66 21 132 185 138 121 221 136 201 176 34 157 321 139 221 118 151 315
Weighted Base 506 271 235 133 128 156 89 293 87 80 43 136 199 146 139 228 139 214 184 28 147 359 155 252 99 208 290
Yes 58%  66% 49%  71% 51% 56% 55% 52% 65% 59%  87% 56% 61% 62% 54% 61% 59% 60% 66% 58%  61% 57% 61% 59% 53% 60% 58%
No 18%  14% 21%  17%  17% 21% 14% 20% 18%  16% 3% 23% 15% 14% 21% 13% 22% 19% 14% 19%  20% 17%  17%  16% 21% 21% 16%
I don"t know 24%  19% 29%  13% 31% 24% 30% 28% 17% 25%  10% 21% 24% 24% 25% 27% 19% 21% 20% 23%  19% 26%  21%  25% 26% 20% 27%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 253
ME9 Do you find the author qualified to speak about education issues and charter schools?

Base: Shown "Former Secretary of Education”™ and Vingette A

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 467 228 239 107 114 153 93 320 61 64 19 125 185 134 141 198 128 199 168 26 167 300 143 231 93 151 291
Weighted Base 472 231 240 129 114 140 89 291 69 73 33 121 199 129 143 208 120 201 160 27 145 327 150 238 84 197 248
Yes 52%  49% 54%  62%  48% 49% 46% 50% 54% 59%  52% 62% 50% 44% 57% 45% 57% 44% 62% 41%  50% 52% 54% 51% 48% 55% 53%
No 15% 17% 13% 13%  14% 16% 16%  13% 22% 11% 11% 12% 14% 21% 16% 16% 11% 19% 11% 3% 19% 12%  18% 14% 8% 15% 14%
1 don"t know 34%  34% 33% 25% 38% 35% 38% 37% 24% 30% 37% 26% 36% 35% 27% 40% 32% 38% 27% 55%  31% 35% 28%  34% 44% 30% 33%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 254
ME9 Do you find the author qualified to speak about education issues and charter schools?

Base: Shown "Former Secretary of Education™ and Vingette B

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 606 262 344 123 154 170 159 517 37 32 17 195 218 166 148 256 202 233 244 44 284 322 165 290 151 230 343
Weighted Base 588 265 323 152 134 156 146 479 48 31 27 193 221 146 144 260 184 206 237 48 232 356 159 288 141 263 288
Yes 55%  58% 52% 63% 48% 53% 54% 54% 68% 49% 57% 62% 54% 46% 53% 51% 62% 50% 61% 62%  59% 52% 60% 55% 48% 60% 53%
No 19%  20% 19% 18% 23% 18% 19% 19% 21% 24%  18% 17% 24% 17% 20% 21% 17% 29% 13% 23%  20% 19%  22%  19% 18% 20% 20%
I don"t know 26%  22% 29%  19%  29% 28% 27% 27% 11% 27%  25% 21% 21% 37% 27% 29% 21% 22% 26% 15%  21% 29%  18%  26% 34% 21% 27%

Sigma 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 255
ME10 Do you have personal experience with charter schools? Select all that apply.

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Relatives or friends have 16% 17% 15% 21% 18% 12% 13% 16% 23% 17% 8% 17% 15% 16% 16% 16% 16% 15% 17% 17% 20% 14% 21% 16% 11% 18% 15%
experience with charter

schools

Children attend a charter 7% 8% 6% 15% 8% 4% 2% 6% 13% 8% 4% 9% 8% 5% 7% 8% 7% 6% 9% 8% 11% 5% 13% 6% 3% 10% 6%
school

Attended a charter school 5% 7% 4% 16% 4% 1% * 4% 14% 4% 5% 6% 6% 3% 7% 6% 2% 4% 6% 5% 7% 4% 11% 3% 2% 6% 5%
Work at a charter school 3% 5% 2% 9% 4% * 1% 3% 8% 2% * 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 7% 1% 8% 2% 1% 5% 2%
Other 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
No experience 73% 72% 75% 58% 71% 82% 81% 75% 60% 72% 82% 72% 73% 75% 70% 73% 76% 74% 73% 64% 66% 7% 63% 75% 83% 69% 76%

Sigma 108% 110% 105% 121% 107% 102% 102% 107% 119% 104% 104%  112% 108% 103%  108% 109% 106% 104% 113%  102% 114%  104% 117% 105% 101% 111% 105%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

F1 In your family, which of your ancestors immigrated to the United States first?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Myself 7% 9% 4% 13% 8% 3% 2% 3% 19% 5% 20% 5% 9% 5% 9% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 10% 5% 15% 4% 1% 7% 6%
My mother and/or father % 10% 8% 12% 10% % 7% 5% 23% 5% 29% 7% 10% 11% 11% 10% 5% 12% 5% 17% 11% 8% 10% 10% 5% 10% 8%
My grandmother and/or 18% 17% 18% 10% 11% 21% 30% 18% 23% 7% 13% 19% 16% 18% 19% 16% 19% 18% 20% 12% 19% 17% 12% 22% 14% 20% 15%
grandfather
My great grandmother and/or 19% 17% 20% 13% 18% 22%  22% 22% 15% 11% % 19% 20% 18% 18% 19% 19% 18% 21% 18% 18% 19% 14% 21% 19% 21% 17%
great-grandfather
My family has lived in the 48% 47% 49% 51% 53% 48% 39% 52% 20% 72% 31% 50% 45% 47% 44% 48% 51% 46% 49% 48% 43% 51% 50% 42% 61% 41% 53%
United States since before
my great-grandparents
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

F2 Do you know someone close to you that is an undocumented immigrant?

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes 13% 16% 10% 19% 15% 11% 5% 10% 28% 7% 20% 13% 13% 13% 15% 14% 9% 11% 15% 16% 17% 11% 20% 10% 9% 14% 12%
No 87% 84% 90% 81% 85% 89% 95% 90% 2% 93% 80% 87% 87% 87% 85% 86% 91% 89% 85% 84% 83% 89% 80% 90% 91% 86% 88%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

F3 In the last ten years, have you or has someone close to you had any involvement with the criminal justice system in any of
the following ways? Please select all that apply.

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307

Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105

Being a juror 28% 30% 25% 14% 27% 35% 34% 30% 24% 22% 17% 31% 26% 28% 23% 29% 30% 29% 30% 33% 28% 27% 24% 30% 27% 32% 24%

Being a victim of a crime 15% 15% 15% 16% 16% 15% 12% 15% 19% 11% 17% 16% 15% 13% 19% 13% 15% 14% 16% 19% 14% 15% 18% 14% 15% 14% 16%

Being in jail or prison 12% 12% 13% 14% 14% 12% 8% 12% 9% 19% 11% 11% 14% 11% 15% 12% 9% 13% 11% 13% % 14% 15% 10% 14% 9% 15%

Working in the justice 12% 12% 12% 13% 13% 11% 13% 12% 13% 11% 11% 15% 13% 9% 11% 13% 12% 11% 14% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 14% 10%
system (i.e. police, courts,

corrections)

Being charged with a crime 11% 12% 10% 13% 12% 12% 8% 11% 8% 15% 8% 12% 11% 10% 12% 12% 9% 11% 11% 11% 8% 13% 13% 10% 11% 10% 13%

Being a witness in a trial 5% 6% 5% 7% 7% 3% 4% 5% 8% 4% 2% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 5% 6% 2% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5%

None of the above 53% 51% 55% 61% 51% 50% 53% 51% 53% 58% 66% 49% 55% 56% 54% 53% 54% 53% 50% 55% 52% 54% 54% 52% 55% 50% 56%

Sigma 137% 139% 136% 138% 140% 138% 131% 137% 136% 141% 132% 138% 140% 132% 141% 138% 132% 136% 137% 146% 129% 141% 144% 133% 137% 134% 141%
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Q2149 What is your employment status? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Employed full time 43% 52% 34% 50% 63% 44%  10% 43% 47% 38% 45% 46% 45% 39% 44% 44% 39% 43% 44% 45% 58% 34% 52% 42% 33% 56% 34%
Employed part time 13% 11% 15% 18% 12% 12% 10% 12% 12% 14% 16% 11% 14% 12% 14% 12% 13% 14% 11% 17% 12% 13% 17% 11% 13% 10% 15%
Self-employed % 10% 7% 5% 7% 13% 8% 9% 7% 6% 15% 10% 6% 11% 6% 8% 11% 6% 10% 15% 8% 9% 7% 8% 11% 9% 8%
Not employed, but looking 5% 4% 6% % 7% 4% 1% 4% 8% 12% 2% 2% 4% 9% 4% 7% 3% 5% 3% 7% 3% 6% 3% 6% 5% 1% 8%
for work

Not employed and not looking 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
for work

Not employed, unable to work 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 9% 2% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 1% % 4% 5% 6% 1% 7%
due to a disability or

illness

Retired 21% 21% 22% * 1% 18% 73% 24% 12% 19% 13% 24% 19% 23% 18% 18% 29% 22% 26% 16% 18% 23% 16% 22% 25% 20% 21%
Student 5% 4% 6% 19% 2% * - 3% 12% 5% 11% 3% 7% 4% 8% 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 2% 7% 5% 7% 3% 4% 5%
Homemaker 6% 1% 11% 7% 8% 5% 4% 6% 9% 4% 3% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 3% 8% 4% 6% 10% 4% 7%
Decline to state 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * * 3% 2% - 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1%

Sigma 109% 109% 109% 112% 108% 105% 111% 108% 114% 107% 108%  108% 109% 109%  109% 108% 109% 109% 108%  120% 108%  110% 109% 108% 109% 108% 108%
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D5 The organization you work for is in which of the following?

Base: Employed FT/PT

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1095 565 530 286 386 339 84 832 113 103 42 348 432 269 311 488 296 460 418 76 561 534 374 517 204 472 596
Weighted Base 1165 635 530 350 377 343 95 800 152 117 86 352 479 284 332 534 299 479 438 85 524 642 402 571 193 598 537
Public sector 35%  31% 41%  36%  37% 35% 27% 34% 36% 47%  33% 37% 34% 37% 36% 34% 37% 33% 36% a42%  32% 38% 27% 35% 53% 33% 38%
Private sector 46%  58% 31% 43% 43% 47% 62% 49% 41% 26%  47% 43% 47% 48% 45% 48% 43% 48% 47% 46%  53% 40%  55%  45% 28% 52% 40%
Not-for-profit 11% 6% 16% 5% 12%  15% 10%  11% 8% 12%  12% 15% 10% % 9% 9% 14% 11% 13% 8%  11% 10% 7%  13% 10% 10% 10%
Other 4% 5% 4%  10% 3% % 2% 3% 6% % 7% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 6% 7% 3% 4% 3% 5%
Don®t know 4% 1% 8% 6% 5% 2% * 3%  10% 7% - 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% % 4% 4% 5% 2% 7%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 261
D6 Is anyone in your household a member of a labor union?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ildeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307

Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105

1 am a member of a labor 10% 13% 6% 12% 10% 9% 8% 9% 13% 8% 9% 9% 11% 9% 13% 9% 6% 10% 10% 10% 13% 8% 13% 9% 7% 13% 7%
union

Someone else in my household 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 8% 3% 6% 8% 7% 2% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 10% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6%

is a member of a labor union

Both me and another member 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
of my household are members

of a labor union

No one in my household is a 78% 76% 81% 70% 78% 80% 87% 80% 67% 76% 83% 80% 77% 81% 73% 78% 84% 78% 80% 79% 77% 79% 75% 80% 80% 76% 81%
member of a labor union

Decline to state 4% 4% 4% 9% 6% 2% * 3% 9% 7% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% - 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 262
Q2146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ildeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Less than high school 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 1% 3% 1% * 2% * - - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Completed some high school 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% % 8% - 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% - % 5% 5% 2% 1% 7%
High school graduate or 18%  16% 19%  14% 16%  19% 23% 18% 21% 17%  10% 19% 15% 19% 11% 19% 22% 12% 22% 9% - 27%  16%  15% 26% 10% 23%

equivalent (e.g., GED)

Job-specific training 6% 6% 5% 2% 4% % % 7% 1% 4% 1% 5% 4% % 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 7% - 9% 4% 5% 8% 4% 7%
programs after high school

Completed some college, but 25% 24% 25% 30% 25% 22%  21% 22% 33% 28% 30% 25% 23% 24% 22% 25% 27% 23% 24% 35% - 38% 20% 26% 26% 20% 28%
no degree

Associate”s degree 11% 10% 12% 9% 11% 15% 9% 12% 8% 14% 7% 11% 12% 10% 13% 10% 11% 13% 11% 12% - 17% 9% 11% 14% 10% 12%
College graduate (e.g., 16% 17% 15% 18% 16% 15% 13% 15% 14% 15% 21% 17% 17% 15% 17% 16% 15% 18% 16% 16% 45% - 18% 17% 10% 21% 12%

B.A., A.B., B.S.)

Completed some graduate 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 13% - 5% 5% 2% 6% 3%
school, but no degree

Completed graduate school 15%  18% 13%  16% 16% 13% 15% 16% 10% 5% 24%  14%  16%  15%  19%  15%  11% 18%  14%  18%  42% - 21% 14% 9% 27% 5%
(e.g., M.S., M.D., Ph.D.)

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 263
Q2135 What is your marital status?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Married or civil union 50%  57% 44%  39%  49%  54% 60% 55% 47% 24%  49% 61% 45% 50% 41% 51% 59% 44% 64% 45%  65% 42%  51%  49% 54% 70% 35%
Single, never married 26%  27% 25%  52% 29% 17% 4% 21% 30% 53% 31% 15% 30% 29% 33% 27% 17% 30% 14% 38%  18% 30% 26% 29% 19% 16% 33%
Divorced 11% 9% 14% 1% 12%  16% 18%  13% ™ 12% 9% 13% 10% 12% 10% 10% 16% 11% 12% 9% 9% 13%  10%  12% 14% 6% 17%
Separated 2% 1% 3% * 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3%
Widowed/Widower 5% 2% 9% * 1% 6% 15% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 8% 5% 3% 3% % 5% 5% 5% 4% 7%
Living with partner 4% 4% 5% 8% 5% 4% 1% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 6%

Sigma 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 264
D9 How many children live in your household?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
None 59%  62% 56% 40% 43% 71% 83% 63% 38% 53% 64% 61% 56% 60% 57% 56% 66% 61% 58% 63%  54% 62% 50% 63% 62% 54% 62%
One 18%  16% 20%  24%  19%  17% 11% 16% 32% 19%  14% 18% 19% 18% 19% 19% 16% 17% 18% 18%  17% 18%  17%  19% 17% 19% 17%
Two 15%  16% 14%  22%  25% 9% 3% 15% 22% 11% 12% 14% 15% 17% 15% 16% 13% 15% 16% 12%  21% 12%  22%  12% 14% 18% 13%
Three 5% 5% 5%  11% 8% 2% 1% 5% 5%  12% 3% 5% % 4% 7% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 9% 4% 3% 6% S%
Four or more 3% 1% 4% 4% 6% - 1% 2% 3% 6% 6% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

S3 Some people had the chance to vote in this year™s presidential election on November
8, 2016. Others did not. Did you vote in November®s presidential election?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592
Yes 88%  90% 87% 80% 85% 92% 97% 90% 87% 80%  84% 94% 90% 85% 90% 84% 94%
No 12%  10% 13%  20%  15% 8% 3% 10% 13% 20%  16% 6% 10% 15% 10% 16% 6%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

879 815 155 875 1273

847 803 152 751 1375

100%  100% 100% 96%  84%
- - - a%  16%
100% 100%  100% 100%  100%

583 1072 493 738 1307

597 1104 425 918 1105

87% 90% 86% 95% 83%
13% 10% 14% 5% 17%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

S4 Confidentially and for statistical purposes only which candidate did you vote for in the presidential election
Base: Voted

In Presidential Election

on Nov. 8, 20167

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ildeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1911 920 991 344 471 609 487 1466 188 177 66 604 740 510 525 795 591 879 815 155 827 1084 516 970 425 700 1122
Weighted Base 1878 937 941 419 442 574 444 1323 230 184 121 591 745 481 522 800 556 847 803 152 718 1160 519 992 367 875 918
Hillary Clinton 45% 41% 49% 50% 46% 42%  45% 37% 51% 83% 60% 5% 84% 38% 78% 47% 11% 100% - - 50% 42% 51% 47% 33% 44% A47%
Donald Trump 43% 46% 40% 35% 40% 47% 47% 52% 32% 6% 26% 88% 11% 39% 16% 35% 80% - 100% - 38% 45% 38% 41% 53% 44% 41%
Gary Johnson 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 1% 4% 7% 1% 3% 2% 1% 9% 2% 6% 3% - - 46% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Jill Stein 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% - 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% * - - 21% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Other 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 7% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 3% - - 33% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Prefer not to answer 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 8% 2% 7% 3% - - - 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 267
D10 Are you registered to vote at your present address?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes 93%  93% 93% 87% 92% 95% 98% 95% 89% 89% 8% 96% 94% 92% 94% 90% 97% 98% 99% 96%  98% 90%  91%  95% 91% 97% 89%
No 5% 4% 5% 9% 6% 3% 2% 4% 8% 7% 9% 3% 4% 5% 4% % 2% 2% * 1% 2% % 6% 4% 6% 2% 8%
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% * * 3% * 3% 3% % 3% 1% 3%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Evangelical Protestant
Non-Evangelical Protestant
Roman Catholic

Mormon

Other Christian

Jewish

Muslim

Hindu

Buddhist
Atheist/Agnostic

Other

Sigma

D11 What is your rel

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
12% 13% 11% 12% 11% 11% 14% 14% 9% 9% 8% 20% 9% 8% 8% 8% 23% 8% 20% 8% 12% 12% 12% 11% 14% 13% 11%
11% 10% 11% 4% 8% 14% 17% 12% 2% 12% 8% 12% 11% 10% 10% 10% 12% 12% 11% 11% 12% 10% 9% 9% 16% 11% 10%
23% 25% 21% 19% 20% 22% 31% 24% 42% 7% 8% 27% 24% 20% 20% 25% 23% 19% 28% 13% 26% 21% 27% 23% 17% 28% 19%
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 2% - - 1% * 2% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 6% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
22% 19% 24% 26% 23% 23% 15% 21% 13% 39% 22% 24% 19% 22% 19% 22% 24% 19% 24% 16% 17% 25% 19% 21% 27% 15% 27%
3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 7% 4% 1% - 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% * 4% 3%
* * 1% * 1% 1% - * * 3% 1% * 1% * 1% * - 1% * * - 1% 1% * - * 1%
* * * 1% 1% - - * - - 5% - * 1% * 1% - * - - 1% * * * - * *
1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% * 1% * * 11% 1% 2% * 3% 1% * 2% * 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 2%
13% 16% 10% 14% 16% 11% 9% 13% 16% 5% 12% 5% 13% 20% 18% 14% 5% 18% 6% 27% 15% 12% 12% 14% 10% 15% 11%
13% 11% 16% 18% 15% 13% 6% 11% 16% 26% 21% 7% 15% 14% 16% 16% 7% 16% 7% 15% 12% 15% 13% 14% 13% 11% 16%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 269
D12 How often do you attend religion services, events, or gatherings?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Daily 4% 6% 1%  10% 2% 1% > 3% 8% 1% 3% 4% 5% 2% 7% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 8% 2% 1% 6% 2%
Weekly 24%  23% 24%  23% 24% 21% 28% 23% 22% 31% 16% 34% 19% 19% 16% 21% 35% 16% 33% 18%  26% 22%  27%  22% 24% 23% 23%
A few times per month % 9% 9%  11% 9% 9% 7% 9%  10% 9% 6% 10% 10% % 7% 10% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9%  10% 8% 11% 9% 10%
Once a month 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8% 10%  10%  14% 9% 9% 8% 6% 9% 11% 10% 9% 7% 11% 7%  10% 9% 7% 10% 7%
Almost never 55%  53% 58% 48% 57% 59% 57% 56% 50% 49%  61% 43% 58% 64% 63% 58% 43% 63% 44% 65%  48% 59%  46% 60% 56% 52% 59%

Sigma 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your life?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Very/Somewhat Important 68% 64% 72% 67% 65% 70% 69% 67% 69% 81% 59% 79% 66% 59% 58% 67% 79% 60% 78% 45% 66% 69% 71% 66% 69% 64% 71%
(Net)
Very important 40% 38% 42% 40% 38% 40% 42% 39% 33% 56% 34% 53% 38% 30% 32% 34% 56% 32% 51% 22% 39% 40% 46% 35% 43% 37% 42%
Somewhat important 28% 26% 30% 28% 27% 29%  27% 27% 36% 25% 25% 26% 29% 29% 26% 33% 23% 28% 27% 23% 27% 28% 25% 30% 25% 27% 29%
Very/Somewhat Unimportant 32% 36% 28% 33% 35% 30% 31% 33% 31% 19% 41% 21% 34% 41% 42% 33% 21% 40% 22% 55% 34% 31% 29% 34% 31% 36% 29%
(Net)
Somewhat unimportant 13% 16% 11% 13% 12% 13% 16% 13% 13% 10% 19% 12% 12% 16% 13% 14% 12% 14% 13% 19% 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 15% 13%
Very unimportant 19% 20% 18% 20% 23% 18% 15% 20% 18% 9% 22% 9% 21% 25% 29% 19% 9% 26% 9% 36% 21% 18% 16% 20% 19% 21% 17%
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Page 275

23 Feb 2017
Table 270



Page 276
Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017

Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)
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Table 271
D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes 35%  39% 31% 31% 29% 42% 35% 40% 26% 18%  27% 46% 24% 38% 25% 32% 48% 25% 50% 37%  33% 36% 27% 31% 55% 39% 30%
No 65%  61% 69% 69% 71% 58% 65% 60% 74% 82%  73% 54% 76% 62% 75% 68% 52% 75% 50% 63% 67% 64%  73% 69% 45% 61% 70%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: February 11-13, 2017
Harvard-Harris Poll (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

A house that 1/we own

An apartment or condominium
that 1/we own

Another type of home that 1/
we own

A house that 1/we rent or
lease

An apartment or condominium
that 1/we rent or lease

Another type of home that 1/
we rent or lease

None of these

Sigma

Q2145 Which of the following best describes your current primary residence?

1/We live in...

Presidential

Election Candidate

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
60% 64% 57% 52% 60% 64% 64% 66% 46% 48% 49% 65% 59% 60% 58% 58% 66% 60% 68% 58% 69% 56% 52% 60% 72% 74% 49%
5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 8% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 1% 6% 5%
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4%
16% 15% 16% 24% 16% 12% 11% 14% 22% 20% 22% 15% 13% 20% 17% 17% 12% 15% 14% 13% 10% 19% 18% 16% 12% 11% 19%
12% 10% 15% 15% 13% 12% 9% 10% 16% 23% 13% 8% 17% 11% 14% 13% 9% 14% % 17% 10% 13% 18% 12% 6% 7% 17%
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4%
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% * 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% * 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 273
D16 Do you live in a suburban, urban, or rural area?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Urban 28%  33% 24%  42%  28% 23% 18% 24% 39%  42%  24% 24% 34% 25% 34% 30% 19% 31% 25% 26%  35% 24% 100% - - 29% 29%
Suburban 52%  50% 53% 47% 51% 52% 60% 52% 51% 51% 58% 52% 52% 53% 52% 51% 54% 55% 51% 51%  53% 52% - 100% -  56% 47%
Rural 20%  17% 23%  11% 21% 25% 22% 24%  10% 8%  18% 24% 14% 22% 14% 19% 27% 14% 24% 23%  13% 24% - - 100% 15% 24%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 274
D18 Are you a Citizen of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes 99%  98% 99%  97% 99%  99% 100% 100%  98%  99%  90%  100% 98% 99% 99% 98%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 98%  98%  99% 98% 99% 98%
No 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% % - * 2% 1%  10% * 2% 1% 1% 2% * * - - * 2% 2% % 2% 1% 2%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 275
D19 Have any members of your household signed up for health insurance through Healthcare.gov and the Affordable Care Act?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than

Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Yes, 1 have 16% 18% 14% 25% 21% 14% 4% 15% 19% 24% 11% 13% 21% 14% 22% 18% 7% 18% 15% 12% 21% 13% 26% 12% 12% 14% 18%
Another member of my 6% 5% 6% 10% 3% 5% 4% 6% 7% 2% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 3% 7% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6%
household has

Multiple people in my 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4%
household have

No one in my household has 71% 70% 71% 51% 70% 76% 88% 74% 60% 65% 75% 75% 67% 73% 61% 69% 84% 70% 76% 76% 68% 2% 61% 75% 74% 76% 68%
Decline to state 4% 4% 5% 11% 4% 1% 2% 3% 11% 7% 1% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4%

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q2157 Which of the following income categories best describes your total 2016 household income before taxes?

Base: All Respondents

Presidential
Election Candidate
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political ldeology Voted For Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- 3rd ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or Than
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Clinton Trump Party Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2148 1005 1143 428 547 668 505 1627 216 212 79 646 812 591 573 938 637 879 815 155 875 1273 583 1072 493 738 1307
Weighted Base 2126 1041 1085 525 519 627 455 1467 265 229 144 630 828 566 582 952 592 847 803 152 751 1375 597 1104 425 918 1105
Less than $15,000 7% 6% 8% 11% 5% % 3% 4% 14% 16% 9% 4% 8% 5% 7% 8% 5% 6% 4% 10% 1% 10% 10% 5% 7% - 14%
$15,000 to $24,999 8% 6% 10% 7% 8% 8% 10% 7% 6% 17% 6% 6% 10% 7% 11% 7% 7% 8% 5% 11% 2% 11% 8% % 11% - 16%
$25,000 to $34,999 8% 6% 10% % 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 12% 11% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 7% 4% 11% 10% 6% 11% - 16%
$35,000 to $49,999 12% 10% 13% 10% 11% 14% 12% 12% 12% 14% 9% 12% 11% 12% 12% 11% 13% 12% 13% 7% 7% 14% 10% 13% 12% - 23%
$50,000 to $74,999 17% 18% 16% 18% 17% 17% 15% 17% 18% 13% 17% 19% 15% 18% 14% 17% 18% 15% 17% 19% 16% 17% 16% 16% 20% - 32%
$75,000 to $99,999 13% 17% 10% 12% 17% 13% 11% 13% 13% 14% 14% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 14% 14% 13% 17% 11% 14% 13% 13% 31% -
$100,000 to $124,999 10% 11% 9% 9% 10% 10% 11% 11% 9% 3% 11% 12% 11% 8% 8% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 16% 6% 9% 11% 7%  23% -
$125,000 to $149,999 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 6% 5% 8% 7% 1% 3% 7% 8% 7% 9% 5% 8% 8% 7% 4% 12% 4% 9% 7% 3% 16% -
$150,000 to $199,999 8% 7% 9% 8% 5% 7%  12% 9% 4% 8% 6% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 10% 11% 7% 6% 10% 5% 19% -
$200,000 to $249,999 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5% -
$250,000 or more 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% - 9% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 1% 6% -
Decline to answer 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 8% 6% 4% 4% * 5% 3% 6% 2% 6% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% 6% % - -
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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